KENSINGTON PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

CITY OF KENSINGTON

KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 Arlington Avenue, Kensington CA 94707
(510) 527-8395

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
30 Muir Road, Martinez, CA 94553

—t—— (925) 655-2700

- - ‘ * - : ARCHITECT

in MARJANG ARCHITECTURE

- 930 Cole Street, Suite 101, San Francisco CA 94070

(415) 522-0600

— STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

- . 1390 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Carlos, CA 94070

(650) 394-8869

\

CIVIL ENGINEERING

BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. California Boulevard, Suite 400, Walnut Creek, CA 94596
(510) 879-4544

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

|
et [ []]

LIST ENGINEERING COMPANY
2 Harris Court, Suite A7, Monterey CA 93940

—
]§§ (831) 373-4390
—

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
HALEY ALDRICH

217 Arlington Avenue
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
NOVEMBER 19TH, 2021

1956 Webster Street, #300, Oakland CA 94612
(510) 879-4544

APPROVALS:
SPECIAL SYSTEMS, SECURITY, & ACOUSTICAL ENGINEERING
SMITH, FAUSE, & MCDONALD INC.
351 8th Street, San Francisco CA 94103
(415) 255-9140
BILL HANSEL

Kensington General Manager ESTIMATOR

MICROESTIMATION INC.
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DETAILS SHALL BE COMPLETED IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH 2019 UNIFORM BUILDING CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA
MECHANICAL CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, 2019
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, 2019
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, AND ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE ALL NOTICES AND COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS, LAWS, ORDINANCES AND
ORDERS BY ANY PUBLIC AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION OF THE
PROJECT.

THE CONTRACTOR AND HIS/HER SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL STUDY AND
COMPARE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHALL AT ONCE REPORT TO
THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING ALL ERRORS, INCONSISTENCIES OR
OMISSIONS DISCOVERED AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR
TO COMMENCING THE WORK. IF THE CONTRACTOR PROCEEDS WITH
ANY OF THE WORK SO AFFECTED WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS OF
THE ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE GOOD AT HIS OWN
COST ANY RESULTING ERROR, DAMAGE, OR DEFECTS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM NO PORTION OF THE WORK WITHOUT
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR, WHERE REQUIRED, APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA OR SAMPLES FOR SUCH PORTION OF THE
WORK.

THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS IS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND
FINISHED JOB IN ALL RESPECTS. CONTRACTOR TO MAKE ACCURATE
FIELD INSPECTIONS OF ALL ASPECTS OF THE JOB, VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, AND
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. EXTRAS WILL NOT BE
ALLOWED UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT BY
WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER.

ALL GRID LINES AND DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER LINE OF
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENT, CENTER LINE OF STUD, OR FACE OF FINISH
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ONLY WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON
DRAWINGS SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR DIMENSIONING PURPOSES. DO
NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE
DRAWINGS AND IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF ANYONE
SUPPLYING LABOR OR MATERIALS OR BOTH TO CONFORM WITH THE
CODE, AND TO BRING TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CODE AND THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK WITH ALL EQUIPMENT AND PRODUCT
MANUFACTURERS TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INITIATING, MAINTAINING
AND SUPERVISING ALL SAFETY PRECAUTION PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION
WITH WORK, AND FOR MAINTAINING APPROPRIATE INSURANCE TO
PROTECT THE CONTRACTOR, THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY BARRICADES
AND DUST-PROOF PARTITIONS AS NEEDED FOR PROTECTION AGAINST
ACCIDENT, AND SHALL CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAIN ADEQUATE
PROTECTION OF HIS/HER ONGOING WORK AND THE OWNER'S PROPERTY
FROM DAMAGE OR LOSS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH ANY
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY TOILET FACILITIES AT THE
JOB AS NECESSARY AND REQUIRED BY CODE.

IMPROVEMENTS ON THE JOB SITE, WORK IN PROGRESS, STORED
MATERIALS AND PUBLIC AND PRIVATE IMPROVEMENTS ON THE
PREMISES SHALL BE PROTECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR FROM DAMAGE
ARISING FROM THE WORK. ALL DAMAGE SO OCCURRING SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO COST TO OWNER
OR ARCHITECT.

NO PART OF THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE OVERLOADED BEYOND ITS SAFE
CARRYING CAPACITY BY THE PLACING OF MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT,
TOOLS, MACHINERY OR ANY OTHER ITEMS.

WHERE SPECIFIED ITEMS ARE MENTIONED, THE CONTRACTOR MAY
SUBMIT ALTERNATE MATERIALS FOR APPROVAL BY THE OWNER AND THE
ARCHITECT.

ANY CHANGE, MODIFICATION OR INTERPRETATION OF THE SCOPE OR
REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS, UNDERTAKEN
WITHOUT CONSULTATION WITH THE ARCHITECT (OR ANY UNFORESEEN
CONDITIONS RESULTING THEREFROM) SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR RESPECTIVELY. AS STIPULATED WITHIN
THE OWNER/ARCHITECT AGREEMENT, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD
HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIMS RESULTING FROM SUCH ACTIVITY.
BUILDING APPROVED HVAC MECHANICAL ENGINEER TO REVIEW
DRAWINGS AND EXISTING SYSTEM TO CONFIRM CODE COMPLIANCE, AND
COMPLETE WORK AS NECESSARY TO MEET BUILDING CODE.

GENERAL NOTES

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

PROJECT DATA

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

OCCUPANCY GROUP

BULDING HEIGHT

BUILDING AREA (GROSS SF)

GF (STREET LEVEL)

2F

TOTAL AREA

NO. OF STORIES

4

EXISTING
V-B

R2,S2,B
25'-11"
2871
2917
5788

2

ALLOWABLE PROPOSED

V-B V-B
R2, S2,B
60'-0" 25'-11"
2871
3262 (345 SF ADDITION)
21,000 6133
3 2

PROJECT INFORMATION

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

MARJAN

ARCHITECTU

G

RE

LOCATION:

PARCEL:

ZONING:

GENERAL USE:

SET BACKS:

HEIGHT LIMIT:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

STORIES:

BUILDING AREA:

3

217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

570-050-021

K-COMBINING DISTRICT, R-6

PS
SIDES:

FRONT:
REAR:

EXISTING:

PROPOSED:

EXISTING:

PROPOSED:

EXISTING:

PROPOSED:

15'-0" AGGREGATE, NO LESS THAN 5'-0"
250"
15-0", 3'-0" ACCESSORY

35'-0" (2-1/2 STORIES)

25-11"
25-11"

2
2

5788 SF
6133 SF

PLANNING INFORMATION

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.

KENSINGTON, CA 94707

6

ADJ. Adjacent LEV. Level
A.F.F. Above Finish Floor LOC. Location

At MAX. Maximum
BD. Board MECH. Mechanical
BETW. Between MEMB. Membrane
BLKG. Blocking MFR. Manufacturer
BM. Beam MIN. Minimum
C.J. Control Joint MTD. Mounted
C.L. Center Line MTL. Metal
CLNG. Ceiling MOD. Module
CLR. Clear N.I.C. Not in Contract
COL. Column NO. Number
CONC. Concrete (N) New
CONST. Construction O.C. On Center
CONT. Continuous OPNG. Opening
DBL. Double OPP. Opposite
DIA. Diameter P.L. Property Line
DIM. Dimension PLT. Plate
DN. Down PLY. Plywood
DR. Door PT. Point
DTL. Detail PTD. Painted
DWG. Drawing RAD. Radius, Radii
EA. Each R.D. Roof Drain
EL. Elevation RE. Refer To
ELEC. Electrical RES. Resistant
ELEV. Elevator RESIL. Resilient
EQ. Equal/Equal To REQ'D Required
EQUIP. Equipment RM. Room
EXP. Expansion R.O. Rough Opening
EXT. Exterior S.C. Solid Core
(E) Existing SCHED. Scheduled
F.F. Finish Floor SECT. Section
FLR. Floor SHT. Sheet
FLUOR. Fluorescent SIM. Similar
FIN. Finish SKD.GD. Skid Guard
F.O. Face Of SSD See Structural Dwg's.
F.O.S. Face of Stud ST.STL. Stainless Steel
F.O.W. Face of Wall STRUCT. Structural
GA. Gauge SUSP. Suspended
GR. Grade THK. Thick
GSM Galvanized Sheet Metal THRU Through
GYP.BD. Gypsum Board T.O. Top Of
H.C. Hollow Core TYP. Typical
H.M. Hollow Metal UON. Unless Otherwise Noted
HR. Hour VEN. Veneer
HT. Height VEST. Vestibule
INS. Insulation VER. Verify
INT. Interior V.LF. Verify in Field
JT. Joint W/ With

WD. Wood
ABBREVIATIONS

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

CF CENTER LINE
PROJECT NORTH
Name % LEVEL NAME AND ELEVATION
Elevation DATUM
GRIDLINE
SIM I BUILDING AND DETAIL SECTION: L.E.,
DRAWING 1, SHEET A101
1 Ref
2 2 ELEVATIONS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS:
1 1 .E., DRAWING 1 REF, SHEET A101
1 Ref
{;L" CONTROL OR DATUM POINT
n SI LARGE SCALE DETAIL: I.E., DRAWING 1,
W - SHEET A101
" STAIR RUN TAG: NUMBER OF RISERS AND
20R@7 1/2 EIGHT
DOOR TAG
000A RE: DOOR SCHEDULE
WINDOW TAG
RE: WINDOW SCHEDULE
ROOM TAG, NAME AND NUMBER
PARTITION TYPE TAG
A REVISION NUMBER

SYMBOLS LEGEND

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

2

'zWArhng\uu Ave,
K

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

ensington, CA 04707

o™

= Q;,u Millett Photography
e Arlington

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100

SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.

351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD

T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK:

- 345 SF 2ND LEVEL ADDITION TO ENCLOSE EXISTING DECK SPACE.

- EXTERIOR WORK INCLUDES NEW SIDING AND PAINT, PATCH AND REPAIR TO
EXISTING.
- NEW COVERING AT ROOF AT EAVES.
- FULL INTERIOR REMODEL
- SEE CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION,
AUDIO VISUAL, ELECTRICAL, AND SECURITY DRAWINGS FOR SCOPE OF WORK.

1

SCOPE OF WORK

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021
2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021
3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
TITLE SHEET

A001

11/22/2021 10:23:59 AM
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SHEET INDEX

GENERAL
A000 COVER SHEET
A001 TITLE SHEET
A002 SHEET INDEX
Ao10 CODE DIAGRAM LEVEL 1
A0 CODE DIAGRAM LEVEL 2
CIvIL
C1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS
C2.0 SITE PLAN
C3.0 GRADING PLAN
ARCHITECTURE
A101 SITE PLAN
A201 EXISTING AND DEMOLITION GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A202 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A203 EXISTING AND DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A204 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A205 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A206 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A207 EXISTING ROOF PLAN
A208 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
A301 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - WEST
A302 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SOUTH
A303 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - EAST
A304 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - NORTH
A401 BUILDING SECTIONS
A402 BUILDING SECTIONS
A501 DOOR SCHEDULE
A502 WINDOW SCHEDULE
A503 FINISH SCHEDULE
A601 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A602 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A603 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A604 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A605 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A606 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A607 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A608 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A609 ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A701 WALL SECTIONS
A702 ENLARGED STAIR PLAN, SECTION & DETAILS
A703 ENLARGED ELEVATOR PLAN, SECTION & DETAILS
A901 INTERIOR DETAILS
STRUCTURAL
S0.1 GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS
S1.1 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS
S1.2 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
513 TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
521 FOUNDATION PLAN
52.2 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
52.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S3.1 ELEVATIONS AND SCHEDULES
S4.1 FOUNDATION DETAILS
S56.1 SECOND FLOOR DETAILS
56.2 ROOF DETAILS
MECHANICAL
MO001 MECHANICAL TITLE SHEET
MO002 MECHANICAL SCHEDULE
M201 MECHANICAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN
M202 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
M203 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN
M601 MECHANICAL DETAILS
PLUMBING
P001 PLUMBING TITLE SHEET
P002 PLUMBING SCHEDULE
P201 PLUMBING GROUND FLOOR PLAN
P202 PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
P203 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN
FIRE PROTECTION
FP0O1 FIRE PROTECTION TITLE SHEET
FP201 FIRE PROTECTION GROUND FLOOR PLAN
FP202 FIRE PROTECTION SECOND FLOOR PLAN
ELECTRICAL
E001 NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS, AND SHEET INDEX
E002 SYMBOLS
E003 SYMBOLS
E004 SCHEDULE AND SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
E005 TITLE 24 FORMS
E006 TITLE 24 FORMS
E101 SITE PLAN
E201 LIGHTING PLANS
E301 POWER AND LOW VOLTAGE PLANS
E401 ENLARGED PLANS AND DETAILS
AUDIOVISUAL
TA201 AUDIO VISUAL - GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
TA202 AUDIO VISUAL - GROUND FLOOR PLAN
TA203 AUDIO VISUAL - SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
TA204 AUDIO VISUAL - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
COMMUNICATIONS
TNOO1 COMMUNICATIONS - GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND, SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND JBOX
SCHEDULE
TNO02 COMMUNICATIONS - SYMBOL SCHEDULE
TN201 COMMUNICATIONS - GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
TN202 COMMUNICATIONS - GROUND FLOOR PLAN
TN203 COMMUNICATIONS - SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
TN204 COMMUNICATIONS - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
TN206 COMMUNICATIONS - ROOF PLAN
SECURITY
TY001 GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND, SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND JBOX SCHEDULE
TY002 SYMBOL SCHEDULE
TY201 ELEC-SECURITY - GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
TY202 ELEC-SECURITY - GROUND FLOOR PLAN
TY203 ELEC-SECURITY - SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
TY204 ELEC-SECURITY - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
TY205 ELEC-SECURITY - ROOF PLAN
TY701 ACCESS CONTROLS AND IDS SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
TY901 DETAILS - ELECTRONIC SECURITY SYSTEMS ACCESS CONTROL
TY902 DETAILS - ELECTRONIC SECURITY SYSTEMS VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS

MA

RIJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

STRUCTURAL:

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:

MEP:

AUDIO/VISUAL:

ESTIMATOR:

KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

HALEY ALDRICH

1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

MICROESTIMATION INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET |09/27/2021

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021

50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
SHEET INDEX

A002

11/19/2021 7:22:28 PM
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1 CODE DIAGRAM - 1ST LEVEL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

CODE REFERENCE
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE VOLUMES | & i

USE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (302.1)

304.1 GROUP B CIVIC ADMINISTRATION
310.4 GROUP R-2 DORMITORIES
311.3 GROUP S-2 GARAGE, LOW HAZARD STORAGE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (601)

T-601 CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE V-B

BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREA LIMITATIONS - TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B, FULLY
SPRINKLERED

508.3.2 R-2 MIXED USE & OCCUPANCY MOST RESTRICTIVE
T-504.3 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 60'-0" S(WITHOUT AREA INCREASE)
T-506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA 21,000 SF SM(WITHOUT HEIGHT INCREASE)

NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (508.3)

508.3.3.2 NO SEPARATION REQUIRED EXCEPT FOR GROUP R-2
420.2 & 708.3 R-2 FIRE PARTITION WALLS 1-HR

420.3 R-2 HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 1-HR

708.3.2 R-2 SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATION 12 HR

FIRE RESISTANT RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS TYPE V-B (T-601)

PRIMARY STRUCTURE 0 HRS
BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR 0 HRS
BEARING WALLS INTERIOR  0HRS
NONBEARING WALLS -EXT 0 HRS
NONBEARING WALLS -INT 0 HRS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HRS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HRS

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION (T-602)

10 <X <30 0 HRS

OPENINGS (SPRINKLERED) UNPROTECTED (T-705.8)
0-3FT 3-5FT 5-10FT 10-15FT 15-20FT >20FT
NOT 15% 25% 45% 75% NO LIMIT
PERMITTED

SINGLE EXITS WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (1006.3.3)

T-1006.3.3(1) R-2 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
T-1006.3.3(2) B COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
S COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL

125'-0"(4 DWELLING UNITS MAX)
75'-0"(49 MAX OCCUPANT LOAD)
75'-0"(25 MAX OCCUPANT LOAD)

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (T-1017.2)

GROUP R-2 MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE 250'-0"

GROUP B MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE 300'-0"

GROUP S-2 MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE 400'-0"
CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (T-1020.1)

GROUP R-2 OCCUPANT LOAD >10 1-HR

GROUP B OCCUPANT LOAD >30 0-HR

GROUP S-2 OCCUPANT LOAD >30 0-HR

OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE (1004.1.2)

SPACE FUNCTION LOAD FACTOR

STORAGE/MECH./EQUIPMENT 300 GROSS
BUSINESS 150 GROSS
DORMITORIES 50 GROSS
EXERCISE ROOMS 50 GROSS
RESIDENTIAL (KITCHEN, DINING, DAY) 200 GROSS
PARKING 200 GROSS
UNCONCENTRATED TABLES AND CHAIRS 15 NET

GROUP R-2

GROUP S-2

GROUP B

NON RATED WALL

1-HR RATED WALL

1/2-HR RATED WALL

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

STRUCTURAL:

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:

MEP:

AUDIO/VISUAL:

ESTIMATOR:

KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

HALEY ALDRICH

1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET

09/27/2021

3 50% DESIGN

DEVELOPMENT

11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

CODE DIAGRAM LEVEL 1

A010

11/19/2021 3:05:34 PM



Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

1 2 3 5 6 7 CODE REFERENCE
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE VOLUMES | & II
© A o) A <t A ™ A
— — $ ) —
— — N —
S - S - S a4
Ly f L] f
. . | USE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (302.1)
304.1 GROUP B CIVIC ADMINISTRATION
310.4 GROUP R-2 DORMITORIES
A 311.3 GROUP S-2 GARAGE, LOW HAZARD STORAGE
— — — — — t — { — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — <~ — — — —
i | E— [ I G [ ] [ e —_— T [ _F B q
- | ele) | | T T T T I T '
I \ == @@ el s B T | O T T T T CONSTRUCTION TYPE (601)
i s Y Vot = A T (S [ T-601 CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE V-B
[ = R N [ T [
e A T O O BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREA LIMITATIONS - TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B, FULLY
| H S— | I SPRINKLERED
(E) RADIO (E) STORAGE | L | T LT 508.3.2 R-2 MIXED USE & OCCUPANCY MOST RESTRICTIVE
201 T L I I N AT-504.3 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 60'-0" S(WITHOUT AREA INCREASE)
, — DN 1| | T-506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA 21,000 SF SM(WITHOUT HEIGHT INCREASE)
7 B _J» | \ \ \ \ - I } S EXERCISE
62sf/300 o N E—
SRl o ! | \AD | | 1 I e O | 209 NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (508.3) STAMP
‘b | | ‘ H ‘ g \ 5 508.3.3.2 NO SEPARATION REQUIRED EXCEPT FOR GROUP R-2
241sf/50 420.2&708.3 R-2 FIRE PARTITION WALLS 1-HR
‘ u 420.3 R-2 HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 1-HR
@ ' KITCHEN/DINING 708.3.2 R-2 SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATION 12 HR
- - — — — 206 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — -
3 —— HALL 2 FIRE RESISTANT RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS TYPE V-B (T-601)
559sf/200 208 PRIMARY STRUCTURE 0 HRS
B2 B B B h - B — - B B —1 = _— — — — — — — - - B BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR 0 HRS
. i ] — BEARING WALLS INTERIOR 0 HRS
— — | | ! NONBEARING WALLS -EXT 0 HRS
. ol [= | @ NONBEARING WALLS -INT O HRS
o s s caas s e eamn | | | FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HRS
(E) IT/ELEC | | ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HRS
ELEVA ‘ ‘
203 BATH 1 ! 'BATH 2 | ] FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION (T-602) PROJECT ADDRESS
; 210 & oG ‘
_ _ ] b
— | 215 | 21 10 < X < 30 0 HRS
188sf/300 | Sel s 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
—1 — 1N > OPENINGS (SPRINKLERED) UNPROTECTED (T-705.8)
g LIFT Ry e @ 2 LAUNDRY 0-3FT 3-5FT 5-10FT 10-15FT 15-20FT >20FT KENSIN GTON, CA 94707
DN EERE | i | 217 NOT 15% 25% 45% 75% NO LIMIT
e - PANTRY T e T | 1 PERMITTED
| ‘ \ o
DN | — N HALL 3 655/300 SINGLE EXITS WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (1006.3.3) PROJECT TEAM
B.5 — — — — — — — — — - - - - . . - . . _ _ _ _ T-1006.3.3(1) R-2 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 125'-0"(4 DWELLING UNITS MAX) CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
. > T-1006.3.3(2) B COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 75'-0"(49 MAX OCCUPANT LOAD) PROTECTION DISTRICT
(] * GEED GEED GEED GEED GEED (] (] q GEED GEED GEED GEED GEED S COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 75'-0"(25 MAX OCCUPANT LOAD) 217 ARLINGTON AVE
OFFICE 1 @ KENSINGTON, CA 94707
204 | | | | MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (T-1017.2) CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
B8 ! 1 T | GROUPR-2  MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE 250'-0" T: (415) 378-9064
] — — — — — — — — — | — — — — — GROUP B MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE 300'-0" _
/ 1275f/150 /JL 2 ZAFF._ o GROUPS-2  MAX.TRAVEL DISTANCE ~ 400-0" AR T e e HITEC TURE
L
N CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (T-1020.1) SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
o> s e - e | | CONTACT: KAREN MAR
GROUPR-2  OCCUPANT LOAD >10 1-HR T. (415) 522-0600
DAYROOM .
GROUP B OCCUPANT LOAD >30 0-HR
207 GROUP S-2 OCCUPANT LOAD >30 0-HR STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
3 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
‘  [aersizoo ¢ ‘ B OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE (1004.1.2) SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
SPACE FUNCTION LOAD FACTOR CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
o aas e o e J DORM 1 BORNIE DeR) STORAGE/MECH./EQUIPMENT 300 GROSS T: (650) 394-8869
212 213 214 80'-11" BUSINESS 150 GROSS
' 3 3 3 TRAVEL DORMITORIES 50 GROSS CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
CAPTAIN'S OFFICE \jﬁﬂ DISTANCE EXERCISE ROOMS 50 GROSS 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
D - - — - 205 — | - — - - — - - — ———— [ 146sf50- | — — - 1465150 |— — - | 1468750} — — - RESIDENTIAL (KITCHEN, DINING, DAY) 200 GROSS WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
¢ 1 M | PARKING 200 GROSS CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
_ — oD e UNCONCENTRATED TABLES AND CHAIRS 15 NET T: (925) 940-2200
127sf/150
GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
L _ 1956 WEBSTER ST #300
| _———— ‘ GROUP R.2 OAKLAND, CA 94612
[—x I— i | | I— I— I— ] CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
E — — o R o | ~ T T ‘ T T I - T: (510) 879-4544
~ ~ ~ ~ - - - - -
GROUP S-2 MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
78'-2" TRAVEL DISTANCE 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
| | | | | | | MONTEREY, CA 93940
EMERGENCY ESCAPE EMERGENCY ESCAPE | EMERGENCY ESCAPE GROUP B CONTACT: RON BLUE
AND RESCUE OPENING AND RESCUE OPENING‘ AND RESC‘)UE OPENING T: (831) 373-4390
—————  NON RATED WALL AUDIO/VISUAL: gME :gggg é\{ll_CDONALD INC.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
BN 1-HR RATED WALL T: (415) 255-9140
ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
1/2-HR RATED WALL 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CODE DIAGRAM - 2ND LEVEL PLAN a6 oes | CORYAN
1 - T: (415) 826-9626
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET  |09/27/2021
3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
JOB NO.
0000  KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
DESCRIPTION
CODE DIAGRAM LEVEL 2

11/19/2021 3:05:36 PM
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PLOTTED BY:

11-18-21

DRAWING NAME :
PLOT DATE:

\
610 6.']:)/ +6'\6'\ %
|_
@)
<
n
zZ
L
X
EXISTING ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND BASIS OF BEARINGS
THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE CALIFORNIA 2
AC ASPHALT CONCRETE 5 WATER VALVE COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983, CCS83, ZONE 3, EPOCH 2017.50, IN @
APN ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTIONS o
BLRD BOLLARD —— SIGN 8801-8819; SAID COORDINATES ARE BASED LOCALLY UPON ®
BM BENCHMARK FIELD-OBSERVED TIES RELATIVE TO CALIFORNIA SPATIAL REFERENCE
CONC CONCRETE o—xt STREET LIGHT NETWORK STATION SRB1. DISTANCES ARE GRID BASED. DIVIDE BY A
DI DROP INLET COMBINED SCALE FACTOR OF 0.99991317 TO OBTAIN GROUND
DIA DIAMETER ¢ LIGHT POLE DISTANCES. VALUES SHOWN BELOW IN THE TABLE ARE IN ITRF 2014.
DW DRIVEWAY
E ELECTRIC X X FENCE
FF FINISHED FLOOR
L A Howe concrete  [Temron T owmuoe ] tovemuoe ey )
e STORM DRAIN STATION LATITUDE LONGITUDE HEIGHT (m)
SSCO SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT ;
SSMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE SIGMA (mm) 2
TB TOP OF BOX
TC TOP FACE OF CURB BENCHMARK S ,q
R}';{ESH wFFfIiSAHLOLD ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO THE NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1988, g Q 0 5
UB UTILITY BOX DERIVED FROM GPS OBSERVATION AND BASED ON NAD83(2011), EPOCH < HNE 21 5
VLT VAULT 2017.50, ELLIPSOID HEIGHTS AS PUBLISHED BY THE CALIFORNIA |2|%|<|<|Q
WM WATER METER SPATIAL REFERENCE CENTER AND THE NGS GEOID MODEL 18. - c Q%
W TOPORWALL GRAPHIC SCALE o[22 5l5|2
10 10 20 40 8 (% 8 5 % g

Drawing Number:

(D per) C1.0

1 inch =10 ft.
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DRAWING NAME :
PLOT DATE:

o 5' Wide Pole APPROX. PL 5' Wide Sewer
Reserve, per Site o _/— LOCATION (TYP) - Reserve, per Site
Plan provided by - o 52624728 E . — 10000 " _ _ Plan provided by
Jeffries Lyons and T Jeffries Lyons and
Hill Architects \ Hill Architects
Dated 6/17/69 _ |- = Ly _“Dated 6/17/69
Gy E S
: > g | 11/18/2021
| 3 | |
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© . ©
= S 3
r @ 3§
L < _ <
NEW AC f—— 9.0(TYP) |=— 5 |=—10.0{==] N
| PAVEMENT (TP > ' ' WE o
| 18.0 - REMOVE AC ¥ I z2 8.
) AND CONC N 63 _ 580
: : NEw g SEELE
N WALKWAY | REMOVE - wZ¥=>039
| AKID C&G AND A= A
0 REMOVE REPLACE WA=
" DOORS OVERLAY
N = PAVEMENT DOOR |
| N
I 10"
‘ ) /4 —=1 SIDE YARD. f=—
- 4 : \ Do N 800 ,’/ﬁ; :l’ \ MINIMUM
by i\ilE.V.V"v o il l:/\mq
v ~POOR* .-~ o/ 3_4._‘? = .|
b : ANEIPZERIEEVA AT NSRS EXISTING
- o N Ty e 7] APPROX. PL '
— v LOCATION (TYP) FA,E PROX. 8' WALL EXISTING
I I/ | BUILDING
1.5 <
| GUTTER =
0.7 18.0° 22.0' . é
- PARKING - DRIVE AISLE - 50 AN &
REMOVE LIGHT WELLS VEHICLES MAY OVERHANG SIDEWALK \T e
SIDEWALK BY UP TO 3' " N\ =
z <
EXISTING FIRE STATION |~‘—17-25' — s I " § FULL HEIGHT ©
5 | AND POLICE STATION | z E’L?()EJVZ’S#TON |
SIDE YARD —f=— I 3.0% © LLI
MINIMUM PROPOSED FIRE STATION L S0 3.3%
ONLY § | & = ; — - 1.5%. _FI\ FF=53257 0
N + = L
REPLACE CONC 0 e
PAVING 1 (EX) AC NEW AC CONCRETE S
© PAVEMENT PAVEMENT WALKWAY
| | | AT RAMP LLl
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LEGEND NOTES LAND USE TOTALS
(9]
[ -
—_— PROPERTY LINE 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND DECIMALS, THEREFORE, CONTRACTOR TO TOTAL SITE AREA 10,427 SQ FT §
MINIMUM SETBACK REQUIREMENTS NOTIFY THE CIVIL ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE TOTAL (EX) IMPERVIOUS AREA ~0.094 SQ FT 8
R-6 SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT PROVIDED DIMENSIONS. TOTAL (EX) LANDSCAPED AREA 1333 5QFT
2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR BUILDING DETAILS. TOTAL NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA =O’SQ -
BUILDING OVERHANG 3. FOR WALKS AND IN ADA ACCESSIBLE AREAS, CROSS SLOPES SHOULD NOT TOTAL REPLACED IMPERVIOUS AREA _> 282 SQ FT
0 3
VR NEW CONCRETE PAVEMENT EXCEED 2% IN GRADE. PROPOSED FINAL IMPERVIOUS AREA =0,094 SQ FT
ol : 4. PROJECT DOES NOT PROPOSE TO REMOVE ANY TREES. PROPOSED FINAL LANDSCAPED AREA 1333 SQFT
5. EXISTING BOUNDARY INFORMATION IS FROM RECORD INFORMATION ONLY AND IS ’
NEW ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT NOT TIED TO MONUMENTS.
6. THE GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION IS PS (PUBLIC/SEMI-PUBLIC). S
NEW ASPHALT OVERLAY =
THE ZONING DESIGNATION IS R-6 SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.
8. R-6 REQUIRES "THERE SHALL BE AN AGGREGATE SIDE YARD WIDTH OF AT LEAST S )
EXISTING LANDSCAPE qlo Q
FIFTEEN FEET. NO SIDE YARD SHALL BE LESS THAN 5 FEET WIDE." > z a2
— =z by
9. R-6 REQUIRES "THERE SHALL BE A SETBACK (FRONT YARD) OF AT LEAST TWENTY NI :; N
- | < N
FEET FOR ANY STRUCTURE IN THE R-6 DISTRICT." c| o g 2
Ol O
10. R-6 REQUIRES "THERE SHALL BE A REAR YARD FOR ANY PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE GRAPHIC SCALE g KK 3 g a
pa o)
OF AT LEAST FIFTEEN FEET." 10 10 2 © alo|lalal<]|S
11. THE EXISTING BUILDING ENCROACHES IN SIDE AND FRONT MINIMUM SETBACKS. Drawing Number:
12. THE PROJECT SITE IS IN A FEMA ZONE X - AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD. ( IN FEET ) C 2 O
1 inch = 10 ft. .
OF

XX% SUBMITTAL = NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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DRAWING NAME :
PLOT DATE:
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X X% SURFACE SLOPE
-

XX XX X SPOT ELEVATION

ABBREVIATIONS

AC ASPHALT CONCRETE
BW BACK OF WALK

(EX) EXISTING

FF FINISH FLOOR

FG FINISH GRADE

FL FLOWLINE

HP HIGH POINT

LP LOW POINT

MA MATCH

TC TOP OF CURB

TTS TOP OF TREATMENT SURFACE
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e}
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SEWER MANHOLE

MA
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ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

STRUCTURAL:

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:

MEP:

AUDIO/VISUAL:

ESTIMATOR:

KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

MICROESTIMATION INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021

3 50% DESIGN

DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
SITE PLAN

A101

11/19/2021 3:05:37 PM
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SHEET NOTES
1, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF SLAB ON
GRADE TO BE REMOVED M E R J ,: N G
ARCHITECTURE
2 3 e 5 6
14'- 8" L 13'-0" L 14'- 5 1/4" L 13'- 0" L 15'-6 1/4" L 8'-10 1/2"
| | | | |
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SHEET NOTES

DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM GRIDLINE TO FACE OF
STUD. DIMENSIONS NOTED WITH CLR. ARE FROME FACE
OF FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH.

FURNITURE, FIXTURES, AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE. SEE FF&E PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS

SEE RCP ON SHEET A205 AND A206

SEE ROOF PLAN ON SHEET A208

SEE WALL TYPES ON SHEET A901

FOR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES/TYPES, SEE DETAIL
CALLOUTS ON EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PROVIDE ADEQUATE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR CABINETS
AND WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES INCLUDING
BATHROOM FIXTURES, SEE DETAIL X/A9XX

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING FOR WALL CAVITIES THAT
EXCEED CBC HEIGHT LIMITATIONS.

ALL WALL FRAMING TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR
FRAMING OR ROOF FRAMING, U.O.N.
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PROPOSED 1ST LEVEL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

KEYNOTES

024100.E4 (E)SECTIONAL DOORS TO REMAIN
03 3000.A CONCRETE APP BAY FLOOR, SLOPE TO DRAINS. REFER

TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

0641 00.A  BASE CABINETS, DOORS, DRAWERS, AND ADJUSTABLE

SHELVING

06 4300.A  (N)WOOD FRAMED STAIR
14 24 00.A1 MACHINE ROOM-LESS HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR
14 24 00.A2 HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR ACCESS DOOR
224516.A SAFETY SHOWER AND EYEWASH
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PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626
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WALL LEGEND
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EXISTING WALL

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

PROPOSED WALL

1-HR RATED WALL

1/2-HR RATED WALL

FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021
PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021
50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

D

A202
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SHEET NOTES

1. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF SLAB ON
GRADE TO BE REMOVED

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

KEYNOTES

02 41 00.C14
02 41 00.C17

02 41 00.C18

02 41 00.C22
02 41 00.C32
02 41 00.C35
02 41 00.C44

02 41 00.C45
02 41 00.C46

02 41 00.C47

02 41 00.C48
02 41 00.C49

02 41 00.E1

(E) CASEWORK TO BE REMOVED

(E) DOOR AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED INDICATED BY
DASHED LINES, TYP.

(E) WINDOW AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED INDICATED
BY DASHED LINES, TYP.

(E) WALLS TO BE REMOVED

E) EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED
E) FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED
E

(
(
(E) FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED FOR (N) ELEVATOR
SHAFT

) FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED FOR (N) STAIRWELL

(E
(E) FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED FOR (N)
MECHANICAL SHAFT

(E) FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED FOR (N) RAISED
FLOOR AREA, SSD.

(E) RAISED FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED

(E) EXTERIOR SIDING TO BE REMOVED, (E) FRAMING TO
REMAIN

(E) WOOD FRAMED STAIR TO BE REMOVED

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064
ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200
GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140
ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

WALL LEGEND

——

EXISTING WALL

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

PROPOSED WALL

1-HR RATED WALL

1/2-HR RATED WALL

FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET

09/27/2021

PLANNING SUBMITTAL

11/01/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

EXISTING AND DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

o | A203

11/19/2021 3:05:41 PM
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DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM GRIDLINE TO FACE OF
STUD. DIMENSIONS NOTED WITH CLR. ARE FROME FACE
OF FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH.

FURNITURE, FIXTURES, AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE. SEE FF&E PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS

SEE RCP ON SHEET A205 AND A206

SEE ROOF PLAN ON SHEET A208

SEE WALL TYPES ON SHEET A901

FOR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES/TYPES, SEE DETAIL
CALLOUTS ON EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PROVIDE ADEQUATE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR CABINETS
AND WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES INCLUDING
BATHROOM FIXTURES, SEE DETAIL X/A9XX

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING FOR WALL CAVITIES THAT
EXCEED CBC HEIGHT LIMITATIONS.

ALL WALL FRAMING TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR
FRAMING OR ROOF FRAMING, U.O.N.

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

* 14' - g 13'-0" 14' -5 1/4" . 13'- 0" 15'- 6 1/4" 8'-10 1/2" "
. ¢ ‘ ¢ ¢ ‘ .
ot/ A | \ad01)
a0 W @
. . _ . p annilionselbeeeibeiibe puii 17____ :__:___ _ = = —e—— — e e e— e—] — — e — — c— - JE _ — . _
i : : . i
| O
I o ——1 s 7 i 13
I | I | % l 16 14
(E) [ ! | H I | | ]
(E) RADIO STORAGE | | | < Wl 15
2! 202 | | | DN |
| - ) | | | EXERCISE
| 1S | 209
| i O B — | I
| (| | sp—— E——
m e = e e D I I
- — — @ = —— - . - . - [ | - /5 5\ - mf - _ _ _
| | 3 A609 ) 6 W W ABO2
| | | {209B > |
. . . o 4 o . o . o o | T . — e — 5 —— — ——— o
| | HALL 2 | o 1 \
STORAGE a -
q; | KITCHEN/DINING | . | = | “ \
(E) IT/ELEC 206 o A-mus
| | 14 24 00.A1 ELEVA | BATH 2 | |
203 | | | 215 | BATY 1 } o } w D[ |
~ — 215 L L
| | I \ I
K (3442004 R <
LIFT shaF] | g o {MisHArTi |l € | ®
SHAFT | PANTRY LAUNDRY I m
AB02
\ DN | DN —_—— e — —3 —_———— e ———— — — | U
. — — — - N Y _ _ } HALL 3 _ <217Ai _ B _
I T 2‘ A609 P10 I o @
__[ 0__D 1 . PAY;?OM | Y | |
T ——— — —OFFICE1 — = - - - ST - - - - ) —
201 s 13'- 7" AF.F. —_—
o - L EglE S A i) A |
\ | | \
BE: ° 204A : 42 86 12 10
§ g . — — 7 1 @
2 g i - - - :
~
~ = <{205A > \
Zz | DORM 1 DORM 2 DORM 3
CAPTAIN'S A ) [212 ] [213 ] [214 ]
1 i( OFFICE 5 T T - -—-y—-—-—na UM B B B B B B | B B B B
[ 205 @ | B | |
8 6 |
7 ' — =
e :f = = == =13 ’ |
4?, N
\ 2
27'- 11 3/4" |
(N) ADDyTION
— —

PROPOSED 2ND LEVEL PLAN

1/4" = 10"

345 SF ADDITION AT (E) DECK

AREA

DASHED LINE INDICATES
EXTENT OF (E) EXTERIOR WALL

06 43 00.A
14 24 00.A1
14 42 00.A

KEYNOTES

(N) WOOD FRAMED STAIR
MACHINE ROOM-LESS HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR
ADA ACCESSIBLE WHEELCHAIR LIFT

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064
ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869
CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200
GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544
MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140
ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALL

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

PROPOSED WALL

1-HR RATED WALL

1/2-HR RATED WALL

FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021

2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL

11/01/2021

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A204

11/19/2021 3:05:43 PM



SHEET NOTES

1. SEE LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR COMPLETE PLANS AND
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT AND
DUCT SIZES.
3. COORDINATE ALL AUDIO/VISUAL DEVICE LOCATIONS WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
4. COORDINATE ALL SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. A R C H | T E C T U R E
5. LIGHTS AND CEILING COMPONENTS THAT APPEAR TO BE

ALIGNED ARE TO BE ALIGNED, U.O.N. LIGHTS AND CEILING
COMPONENTS THAT APPEAR TO BE CENTERED ON A

WALL OR GRID LINE ARE TO BE CENTERED ON A GRID
LINE OR WALL, U.O.N.

@ @ @ @ @ @ @ 6. ALL CEILINGS AND SOFFITS ARE ATTACHED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE, U.O.N. CONTRACTOR IS

RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ALL FRAMING, BLOCKING, AND
SUPPORT TO PROVIDE FOR LEVEL CEILINGS AND SOFFIT
FINISHES.

7. ALL CEILING ELEVATIONS ARE FROM ABOVE FINISH
FLOOR.

8. NOT ALL CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE SHOWN ON THIS
CEILING PLAN. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ACCESS PANELS AS
REQUIRED TO ACCESS PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL. SEE MEP DRAWINGS AND CONFIRM
LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.
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— — i = = = l — r — Nl — — — | — — — - . . — - ] — — CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200
STAFF

107 ] GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
| LOBBY | ‘ | 1956 WEBSTER ST #300
10'- 0" AFF. OAKLAND, CA 94612
_ _ s _ _ - -~ -~ -~ -~ - - -~ -~ L 705 _ Ay O-0ATE = = = = = = _ CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS

I

$ 12'-3 3/4" AF.F. I T: (5610) 879-4544

DECON | | MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7

AN
$ 12'-3 3/4" AF.F. MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
ADMINISTRATION T: (831) 373-4390

| 110]] | REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

- 10'- 0" AF.F. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

SCG1 - 2 X 2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD

WITH CONCEALED EDGES AND SUPPORT T: (415) 255-9140

BARS. SEE SPECIFICATION FOR PANEL TYPE

\ \ ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.

|__| |__| H 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110

CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI

T: (415) 826-9626

\ SCG1-2 X4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

WITH CONCEALED EDGES AND SUPPORT
\ — — — — — — — — ! — — = — — — — [ _ NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

| BARS. SEE SPECIFICATION FOR PANEL TYPE
02 41 00.E8

1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021
02 41 00.E4 3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

GB1- GYP.BD. CEILING, PTD.

SUPPLY GRILLE, SMD.

RETURN GRILLE, SMD.

JOB NO.

PROPOSED 1ST LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN EXHAUST GRILLE, SMD. 0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

LINEAR DIFFUSER, SMD.

CEILING FAN COIL UNIT, SMD.

MECHANICAL ACCESS PANEL, GLASS FIBER

~ REINFORCED GYPSUM (GFRG) RADIUS
CORNER SEAMLESS/CONCEALED ACCESS

- HATCH. COORDINATE WITH EQUIPMENT
LOCATIONS.

11/19/2021 3:05:44 PM



Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

SHEET NOTES

1. SEE LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR COMPLETE PLANS AND
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT AND
DUCT SIZES.
3. COORDINATE ALL AUDIO/VISUAL DEVICE LOCATIONS WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
4. COORDINATE ALL SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. A R C H | T E C T U R E
5. LIGHTS AND CEILING COMPONENTS THAT APPEAR TO BE

ALIGNED ARE TO BE ALIGNED, U.O.N. LIGHTS AND CEILING
COMPONENTS THAT APPEAR TO BE CENTERED ON A

WALL OR GRID LINE ARE TO BE CENTERED ON A GRID
LINE OR WALL, U.O.N.

@ @ @ @ @ @ @ 6. ALL CEILINGS AND SOFFITS ARE ATTACHED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE, U.O.N. CONTRACTOR IS

RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ALL FRAMING, BLOCKING, AND
SUPPORT TO PROVIDE FOR LEVEL CEILINGS AND SOFFIT
FINISHES.

7. ALL CEILING ELEVATIONS ARE FROM ABOVE FINISH
FLOOR.

8. NOT ALL CEILING ACCESS PANELS ARE SHOWN ON THIS
CEILING PLAN. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ACCESS PANELS AS
REQUIRED TO ACCESS PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL. SEE MEP DRAWINGS AND CONFIRM
LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.

024100.E10 ) STAMP

© "(E)RADIO" /| /- STORAGE - - /| - oo KITCHEN/DINING R P ;‘ CEYNOTES PROJECT ADDRESS
e s oo LT ENERGREL T 217 ARLINGTON AVE.

LT e e s i N R I:ZOQ B P 024100.E8 PAINT (E) CEMENT BOARD SOFFIT

S N AT A T B P R R R ORI S ST T O 02 41 00.E10 (E) ROOF HATCH ACCESS DOOR KENS|NGTON, CA 94707

VIR LT S R S el I 024100.E12 (E) METAL FASCIA TO REMAIN

074646.B  PAINTED FIBER CEMENT BOARD SOFFIT PANELS

077100A  METAL FASCIA TO MATCH (E) PROJECT TEAM
e e e e e CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
— — — U S - PROTECTION DISTRICT

@ B T B 7 o % 7 : ﬁ R R 7 . ﬁ aaa H;LL 2 T e e e 217 ARLINGTON AVE

—

N o KENSINGTON, CA 94707
B.2 - : e

208 CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
o EMEEC

- T: (415) 378-9064
. 203

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101

137 34" AFF. BRI TRV Y | Ve el s e 0 e SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
@7 D ompmra M e s e B CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T e I SR ELEVA lT ~BATH1 ' . BATH2. .~ [
\

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100

o ; e o BRI 2 T. (415) 522-0600
c oo [es) o o Tael

SAN CARLOS, CA 94070

T CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
o LAUNDRY : T: (650) 394-8869

el L e T e e S - S . T CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
T T Vv R TN T T I T T T T P A DL RN Taurt I~ R S P 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
S T O S T SOt SR AV () RIS WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
S TSR SN IV S SR G U S H U S O S A S JEENO I ] AT - JEEMENEERL U - CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
AR & = T: (925) 940-2200

o ‘ : R ‘ R v ’ \ R I e T e BRI IPRE TR S ) B P | 1956 WEBSTER ST #300

OFFICE1 RN N R I P A ST E O S A SRS ARSI I P OAKLAND, CA 94612
B.8 - B b e

04 e e g e s g g — CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
BT AFF. Tl T e e T e e e e T T e L T e e e T T T e T MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
e T e T T e b T T T T T e T T et e T T T T L T T T T T e e T 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
CIDAYROOM e T e T e e T e MONTEREY, CA 93940
. Y;?OM R T I I S S B 1 T A NN ST B AT CONTACT: RON BLUE

] T P 7 T: (831) 373-4390
) e e s PDORME L e DORMY2 E "DORM3 . - - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
i N N ARG R (L ¥ i SN A NI ) AR o T R 7 (LT 351 8TH STREET
e S P | K 213 ) Ty - e SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

CUUUCAPTAIN'S b s T e e e | SCG1 - 2 X 2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
oy PRE VNS e S L e s M U [ e T N RN ) N R P WITH CONCEALED EDGES AND SUPPORT T: (415) 255-9140

. OFFICE - - - |t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ] O L PN UL AR SNV | IS SRR NI LI BARS. SEE SPECIFICATION FOR PANEL TYPE

RS | T T e T e T T T T T e e T T T T e T ESTIMATOR:  MICROESTIMATION INC.

: R R T e T T N N I S B P e e 1 S G 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26

T T L i e | O I L e B P SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110

ST T e e s e e s T e e T T L e e e CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
e T 1 St 1 D IR SCG1 - 2 X 4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE T: (415) 826-9626

e e T T e e e e T e e L e e e T WITH CONCEALED EDGES AND SUPPORT

18'- 6"
(N) ROOF ADDITION

8- AFFS

- 7 B BARS. SEE SPECIFICATION FOR PANEL TYPE NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021

=
®

/ . 3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

GB1- GYP.BD. CEILING, PTD.

07 46 46.B

0771 00.A

(024100.E8

SUPPLY GRILLE, SMD.

17| - Oll

¢ 0241 00.E12

RETURN GRILLE, SMD.

JOB NO.

1 PROPOSED 2ND LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN EXHAUST GRILLE, SMD. 0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRIGT

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

LINEAR DIFFUSER, SMD.

CEILING FAN COIL UNIT, SMD.

MECHANICAL ACCESS PANEL, GLASS FIBER

~ REINFORCED GYPSUM (GFRG) RADIUS
- CORNER SEAMLESS/CONCEALED ACCESS

- HATCH. COORDINATE WITH EQUIPMENT
LOCATIONS.

11/19/2021 3:05:45 PM




MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

79'-6"
14'- 5 57/256" ‘ 13'-0" ‘

$ 14'- 8 7/256" ‘ 13'-0" ‘ 15'-6 1/4" ‘ 8'-10 1/2" L

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

11'-15/8"

02 41 00.C50 (E) ROOF COVERING TO BE REMOVED

| I KENSINGTON, CA 94707
02 41 00.C52 (E) SKYLIGHTS TO BE REMOVED
02 41 00.E12 (E) METAL FASCIA TO REMAIN 217 ARLINGTON AVE

| 02 41 00.E10 KEYNOTES
024100.C51 (E) ROOF FRAMING TO BE REMOVED FOR (N)
o 02 4100.C53 (E) ROOF FRAMING TO BE REMOVED FOR (N) SKYLIGHT B ——
e —— — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ i 02 4100.C54 (E) METAL FASCIA TO BE REMOVED
| 7 024100.E9 (E) CLEARSTORY LIGHT MONITOR CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
(E)
Q (E) KENSINGTON, CA 94707

] | 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
ELEVATOR OVERHEAD
02 41 00.E10 (E) ROOF HATCH ACCESS DOOR PROTECTION DISTRICT
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL

B2 T

3'-4"AFF. e !:]

|| T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

-

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
- 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
- CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

al ROOF

41! _ Oll
|

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS

0'-9"AF.F. e
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400

I
- | - - - - - - - - | - - - - - - - ‘7 777 - - - - -
| WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

] 124 A609 P10 CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
A - T: (925) 940-2200

==S=SSSSISSSSISoSoSoooil v £
@ [ oo ey ) |

25'411/8"

GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH

1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS

T: (510) 879-4544

02 41 00.C53

-~ ! -~ -~ -~ | -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~

=L

| 02 41 00.C50

02 41 00.C52
TYP. |
I I ||
AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.

|| 351 8TH STREET

L

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

02 41 00.C54

<

Ay

(E) DECK BELOW —— ol

A

CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
I T: (415) 255-9140

|
|
|
|
|
|
I__

=T

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
I SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

=

I

[
=t

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

WALL LEGEND 1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021

2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021

-

- 9 + 1 1 1 [ [ ] [ |
\

C———1 EXISTING WALL 3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

_____ EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

n 02 41 00.E12

W = PROPOSED WALL

Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

BB W 1-HR RATED WALL
1 EXISTING (DEMOLITION) ROOF LEVEL PLAN
SCALE: " =1-0" W 1/2-HR RATED WALL
v 7N JOB NO.
V'// /A FLOORAREATO BE REMOVED 0000  KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

EXISTING ROOF PLAN

A207

11/19/2021 3:05:46 PM



SHEET NOTES

1. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR TOP OF FRAMING. TOP OF
ROOFING AND TOP OF FRAMING VARY.

2. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF SHALL BE FLASHED
AND SEALED WATERTIGHT. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL PENETRATIONS.

3. ANTENNA TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AND INTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR (OFCI), SEE LOW VOLTAGE DRAWINGS.
4. MIN. ROOFING THICKNESS PER TITLE-24 CALCULATIONS. A R C H | T E C T U R E

PROVIDE TAPERED INSULATION THROUGHOUT PER ROOF
SLOPES, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.
5. PROVIDE WALK PADS FROM ROOF HATCH THROUGH ALL

MAIN AISLES FROM ROOF HATCH TO ROOF TOP
EQUIPMENT.
2 3 4 5 o

79'-6"

14'-8" 13'-0" 14'-51/4" 13'-0" 15'-6 1/4" 8'-101/2"
. . . . . + .

\AT01 ) 7 STAMP

— I
g
— (202B> —
~ - I
% u 02 41 00.E10 o = | PROJECT ADDRESS
> 2 | 2 @ , KEYNOTES
- ul 5 g 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
- SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0" = SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0" SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0" = SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0" || 024100.E9 (E) CLEARSTORY LIGHT MONITOR
] — - W - — L - 0241 00.E10 (E) ROOF HATCH ACCESS DOOR KENSINGTON, CA 94707
S S - 0241 00.E12 (E) METAL FASCIA TO REMAIN
. ” 02 41 00.E9 | @ 075400A THERMOPLASTIC MEMBRANE ROOFING OVER
== TAPERED RIGID INSULATION PROJECT TEAM
07 54 00.A
_ . 077100.A  METAL FASCIA TO MATCH (E) CLIENT- KENSINGTON FIRE

| I KENSINGTON, CA 94707

. — — _ _ _ _ _ _ L T: (415) 378-9064

.l 14 24 00.A3 ELEVATOR HOISTWAY OVERHEAD 217 ARLINGTON AVE
Q - ‘D CONTACT: BILL HANSELL

SLOPE: 1/4"/1-0" / || ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
i ‘ | | 930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117

= SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0" I
- @ , 14 24 00.A3 CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

25'-11"AF.F. @
a .l 25'-91/2"AF.F. i’ a STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100

|
] W SAN CARLOS, CA 94070

i CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

41| _ Ou
|

- CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS

@ 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
— —+ — — — — — — — — — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

25'-1 1/4"

T: (925) 940-2200

o I GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH
—H 1956 WEBSTER ST #300

0'-9"AF.F. \ [ OAKLAND, CA 94612
- T — - - - - - - - - - '*—& T — - - - — — — — — — — CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS

E

Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

| | T: (510) 879-4544

" ' 08 60 00.A ) I

| MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
) | 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
N MONTEREY, CA 93940

CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0" AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
- - 351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
|| CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
Hl T: (415) 255-9140

SLOPE: 1/4"/1-0"

-

SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0" \ SLOPE: 1/4"/1-0"

B S — —_————

SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0"
SLOPE: 1/4"/1'-0"

18‘ - 6"

(N) ROOF AREA

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
o — SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
I T: (415) 826-9626

@
3
>
_ﬂ'
_ e — _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ — _ _ _ - — - - — — - - NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
N\ \_‘/ [ 1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET  |09/27/2021
OO OO

| WALL LEGEND 2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021
|| 3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
Il T Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il T Il i Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il i Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il \i Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il i Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il i Il Il Il Il Il Il Il i Il : EXlSTING WALL
o N S A A 77 | L A I -+ rr~*-¢+rrr e P TP ] N N L N A N N N L
T I EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
4 17'- 0" . — yZh 2\ — (2
(N) ROOF AREA W W W I PROPOSED WALL
(077100A ) 0241 00.E12
E— BN 1-HR RATED WALL
XWX 1/2-HRRATED WALL
JOB NO.
r—-—"
0000  KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
1 PROPOSED ROOF LEVEL PLAN I | FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" L —
DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

A208

11/19/2021 3:05:46 PM




<&
<&

&)

<

<&

<

4 (N) ADDITION AT 2ND LEVEL 14 24 00.A3
07 71 00.A
14
.2 &
YA & :

(E) ROOF LEVEL B B T — T T T
22] - 7" X /
(E) 2ND LEVEL B.O.CEILING - -
21-817/2" . - 0851 13.A

0851 13.A I - -

07 46 46.A = ]

07 46 46.C
T
(E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER) B B — - — — — — — — — YR
13- 7" —
(E) 2ND LEVEL B B — - - — B
1 1 1 - 5"
\ | i
== | |
(E) 1ST LEVEL B B o
Ol - Oll ‘ ‘
( 085113.B )

2 PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

SHEET NOTES

Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

@ @)

02 41 00.C54 02 41 00.E10

02 41 00.E9

02 41 00.C18
TYP

@

02 4100.E12)

ha

(E) ROOF LEVEL

<

221 - 7ll

R

N

==

&

<&

02 41 00.C49

WEST ELEVATION ONLY

&

<&

(E) 2ND LEVEL B.O.CEILING B | o T I
21'-81/2" | H | |
i A 1 ! ! !
- I I I
1 | | | |
] | | | |
————— - - ——== J—A/] | | |
B | | |
02 41 00.C22 | I I I
(E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER) B B - Z i =1 L5
13'-7 q
(E)2ND LEVEL B B i _ _ _ _
115"
|
(0241 00.E2 I‘='|: :I‘=‘I: :I‘='I: :I‘=
1 | : N & N It N
] | e _ it e _ ! .
TYP | | IF== | | IF==31 | IF==
B | gl gl fs
Iq ! N S{IAN Y I
| Il )‘! |l )i! Il
N i i|| 71 i|| 4l i||
| | gl 1t 1
| === === '
“ (=]
(E) ISTLEVEL B o
0'-0" \ |
TYP

1 EXISTING (DEMOLITION) WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

1. FOR DOOR SIZES AND TYPE, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE
2. FOR WINDOW SIZES AND TYPE, REFER TO WINDOW
& MARJANG
STAMP
PROJECT ADDRESS
KEYNOTES
217 ARLINGTON AVE.
02 41 00.C18 (E) WINDOW AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED INDICATED

02 41 00.C22
02 41 00.C49

02 41 00.C54
02 41 00.E2
02 41 00.E4
02 41 00.E9
02 41 00.E10
02 41 00.E12
07 46 46.A
07 46 46.C
0771 00.A
08 51 13.A
085113.B
14 24 00.A3

BY DASHED LINES, TYP.
(E) WALLS TO BE REMOVED

(E) EXTERIOR SIDING TO BE REMOVED, (E) FRAMING TO
REMAIN

(E) METAL FASCIA TO BE REMOVED

(E) MOMENT FRAME AND CONCRETE PIERS TO REMAIN
(E) SECTIONAL DOORS TO REMAIN

(E) CLEARSTORY LIGHT MONITOR

(E) ROOF HATCH ACCESS DOOR

(E) METAL FASCIA TO REMAIN

PAINTED FIBER CEMENT BOARD HORIZONTAL SIDING
PAINTED FIBER CEMENT TRIM BOARD

METAL FASCIA TO MATCH (E)

ALUMINUM CASEMENT WINDOW

ALUMINUM FIXED WINDOW

ELEVATOR HOISTWAY OVERHEAD

KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

LEGEND

PAINTED HORIZONTAL CEMENT BOARD SIDING

PAINTED SHINGLE CEMENT BOARD SIDING

METAL ROOF FASCIA

AREA OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021

2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - WEST

o | A301

11/19/2021 3:05:48 PM
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~——(024100.E13)

n a
w0z )T | |
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EXISTING (DEMOLITION) SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

1

02 41 00.C18 (E) WINDOW AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED INDICATED
BY DASHED LINES, TYP.

02 41 00.E12 (E) METAL FASCIA TO REMAIN

02 41 00.E13 (E) CEMENT BOARD SHINGLE SIDING TO REMAIN.
PAINT, PATCH, AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED

0851 13.A  ALUMINUM CASEMENT WINDOW
085113.B  ALUMINUM FIXED WINDOW

1. FOR DOOR SIZES AND TYPE, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE
2. FOR WINDOW SIZES AND TYPE, REFER TO WINDOW
SCHEDULE
STAMP
PROJECT ADDRESS
KEYNOTES

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

LEGEND

PAINTED HORIZONTAL CEMENT BOARD SIDING

PAINTED SHINGLE CEMENT BOARD SIDING

METAL ROOF FASCIA

AREA OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021
2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021
3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SOUTH

o | A302

11/19/2021 3:05:49 PM



SHEET NOTES

1. FOR DOOR SIZES AND TYPE, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE

2. FOR WINDOW SIZES AND TYPE, REFER TO WINDOW
SCHEDULE
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| | | | | | | PROJECT ADDRESS
0811 13.A 085113.C ) KEYNOTES
02 41 00.C17 (E) DOOR AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED INDICATED BY 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
_—— I DASHED LINES, TYP.
02 41 00.C18 (E) WINDOW AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED INDICATED KENSINGTON’ CA 94707
BY DASHED LINES, TYP.
0241 00.E3 (E) DOOR TO REMAIN
02 41 00.E12 (E) METAL FASCIA TO REMAIN PROJECT TEAM
02 41 00.E13 (E) CEMENT BOARD SHINGLE SIDING TO REMAIN. CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PAINT, PATCH, AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED PROTECTION DISTRICT
PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION 02 41 00.E14 (E) METAL LOUVER TO REMAIN 217 ARLINGTON AVE
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" 0811 13.A  HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME KENSINGTON, CA 94707
085113.C  ALUMINUM SLIDING WINDOW CONTACT: BILL HANSELL

1424 00.A3 ELEVATOR HOISTWAY OVERHEAD T: (415) 378-9064
ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
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T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390
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AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

— e p— — ————— ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
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METAL ROOF FASCIA
JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

AREA OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION DESCRIPTION
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - EAST

1 EXISTING (DEMOLITION) EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

@ | A303

11/19/2021 3:05:50 PM




SHEET NOTES

1. FOR DOOR SIZES AND TYPE, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE
A B B 2 B 5 B 8 D 2. FOR WINDOW SIZES AND TYPE, REFER TO WINDOW
. . . SCHEDULE
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L PROJECT ADDRESS
— === = 1y | KEYNOTES
— “ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ M , MLMMMﬁ 1& 02 41 00.C17 (E) DOOR AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED INDICATED BY 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
— ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | 1] [T = » % L L] ' DASHED LINES, TYP. KENS'NGTON, CA 94707
@ esste ][I === I S I I [ =TTl Sy T D s . o FEVOVED NIGATED
| | | | | | 02 41 00.C22 (E) WALLS TO BE REMOVED PROJECT TEAM
02 41 00.C55 (E) METAL LOUVER TO BE REMOVED _
0241 00.E12 (E) METAL FASCIA TO REMAIN CLIENT: ggg?'ggﬁgm S'IE.ERICT
02 41 00.E13 (E) CEMENT BOARD SHINGLE SIDING TO REMAIN. 217 ARLINGTON AVE
—— - PAINT, PATCH, AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED KENSINGTON, CA 94707
074646.D0 PAINTED FIBER CEMENT BOARD SHINGLE SIDING CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
0811 13.A  HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME T: (415) 378-9064
0851 13.A  ALUMINUM CASEMENT WINDOW ARCHITECT:  MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
2 PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION e din AL
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
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T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
@ @ @ @ @ @ CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612

02 41 00.E12 CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS

02 41 00.C55 T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
- '| 2 HARRIS CT STE A7

—_— MONTEREY, CA 93940
 — qn ‘ ==== —— —_—————— = = CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390
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| | | | | | | AREA OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION DESCRIPTION
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - NORTH

EXISTING (DEMOLITION) NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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o | A304

11/19/2021 3:05:52 PM
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ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
7 | BUILDING SECTION 2 R AR OISS oA s
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
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1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070

CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
| | CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

@ (E) ROOF LEVEL GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300

22[ - 7" 7 7 /
OAKLAND, CA 94612

(E) 2ND LEVEL B.O.CEILING % | CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
@ 21'-81/2" : T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
i MONTEREY, CA 93940
% CONTACT: RON BLUE
- T: (831) 373-4390

HALL 2

. , s AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
N y | - 351 8TH STREET
—1 1 e K = = SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
@ (E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER) Iy | - = CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
13 - T: (415) 255-9140

@ (E) 2ND LEVEL e ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.

g N — / — - — - — —— = — \‘ — 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
: = L ‘ 1] | " oo SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
- B , - - \ / CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI

T: (415) 826-9626

s R NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

\ T ! — | 1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021

] R 2 2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021

:.A I — S - HALL 1 S LOBBY 3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
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DESCRIPTION
BUILDING SECTIONS

BUILDING SECTION 1

1

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

o | A401

11/19/2021 3:05:53 PM
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SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

2

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
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CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

| \ [ GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300

OAKLAND, CA 94612

[ \ ‘
@ (E) ROOF LEVEL LK TR ‘ ‘ CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
22'- 7" N N I 1 T T: (510) 879-4544

] MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940

CONTACT: RON BLUE

DORM3 | T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

O =] O SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140
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OFFICE 1 |
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ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.

- 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

@ (E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER)
13I - 7ll

& EADLEVE | | |
-9 u J|C

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021

2 PLANNING SUBMITTAL 11/01/2021

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

APPARATUS

DECON BAY LOBBY STAFF ADMINISTRATION
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0 0 E— N B RN
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JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

T i) * f # ﬁ

DESCRIPTION
BUILDING SECTIONS

1

BUILDING SECTION 3 @ A402
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

11/19/2021 3:05:54 PM
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DOOR SCHEDULE
[ SIZE DOOR FRAME DETAILS [
DOOR NO. LOCATION PHASE CREATED HWSET |FIRERATING| TYPE | WIDTH HEIGHT \ THICK MAT'L \ FINISH | MAT'L FINISH | HEAD JAMB THRESHOLD | REMARK
101A  [WORKSHOP New Construction D 5-0" 7-0 0-134" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED
102A  |[TURNOUT New Construction B 3-0 7-0 0-134" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED LOUVERED
103A New Construction 3-0 7-0 0-134"
103B (E) RADIO New Construction 3-0 7-0 0-134"
103C (E) STORAGE New Construction 5-0" 7-0 0-134"
104A  |APPARATUS BAY New Construction 20 MIN C 3-0 7-0 0-134" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED
104B |APPARATUS BAY Existing 3-314" 6-63/4" EXISTING ROLL-UP DOOR
104C  |APPARATUS BAY Existing 3-314" 6-63/4" EXISTING ROLL-UP DOOR
104D |APPARATUS BAY Existing 3-314" 6-63/4" EXISTING ROLL-UP DOOR
104E |APPARATUS BAY New Construction D 5-0" 7-0 0-134" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED LOUVERED
105A LOBBY Existing 3-0 6-8" 0-134" PAINT AS REQUIRED
106A HALL 1 New Construction 20 MIN C 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
107A  [STAFF New Construction C 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOO0D CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
108A ELEVATOR New Construction A 3-0 7-0 0-134" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED PER ELEVATOR MANUF. REQUIREMENTS
109A RECORDS New Construction A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
110A  |ADMINISTRATION New Construction C 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOO0D CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
111A MEETING/E.O.C. New Construction C 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOO0D CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
112A RESTROOM New Construction A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
113A  [STORAGE New Construction A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
114A  |COMPRESSOR New Construction D 5-0" 7-0 0-134" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED LOUVERED
201A (E) RADIO Existing 3-0 7-0 0-134"
202A (E) STORAGE Existing 5-0" 7-0 0-134"
202B ROOF Existing 3-0 1-01/2" ROOF HATCH
203A (E) IT/ELEC Existing 0-o0 0-o0 REMOVE DOOR AT (E) OPENING
204A  |OFFICE 1 New Construction C 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
205A  |CAPTAIN'S OFFICE New Construction C 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
208A HALL 2 New Construction A 3-0 7-0 0-134" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED
209A EXERCISE New Construction A 3-0 7-0 0-134" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED
2098 New Construction 3-0 7-0 0-134"
211A HALL 3 New Construction C 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOO0D CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
212A DORM 1 New Construction 20 MIN A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
213A DORM 2 New Construction 20 MIN A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
214A DORM 3 New Construction 20 MIN A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
215A BATH 1 New Construction 20 MIN A 2-g 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
216A BATH 2 New Construction 20 MIN A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
217A LAUNDRY New Construction 20 MIN A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED LOUVERED
218A  |STORAGE New Construction A 3-0 7-0 0-134" WOOD CLEAR COAT HM PAINTED
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SCHEDULE - DOOR LEGEND

SCALE:

1/2" = 1'-0"

SINGLE FLUSH W/ VISION LITE

SINGLE FLUSH W/ VISION SIDELITE

DOUBLE FLUSH

— LOUVER
WHERE NOTED,
SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE

—— KICK PLATE
PER SPECS.

DOOR TYPICAL NOTES

1. SQUARE PROFILE FOR ALL GLAZING STOPS, NO OGEE OR CURVED PROFILES. IF GLAZED
FROM EXTERIOR SIDE, GLAZING STOPS TO BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FT TO SHED WATER.
2. ALL GLASS TO BE TEMPERED.

3. ALL SIZES ARE FOR APPROXIMATE FOR PRICING, GC TO CONFIRM ACTUAL SIZE AND
SSLEJSIT\IIG PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER OR FABRICATION.

4. NOTE RAIL AND STILE DIMENSIONS, AND FABRICATE ACCORDINGLY.

5. CONFIRM BACKSET DIMENSIONS OF LEVERSETS AND LOCKSETS BEFORE CROSS
BORING.

6. 5/16" MAX UNDERCUT @ DOOR BOTTOMS. UNDERCUT ONLY AT CARPETED AREAS.
UNDERCUT DOORS ARE IDENTIFIED IN DOOR SCHEDULE.
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—— KICK PLATE
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ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

STRUCTURAL:

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:

MEP:

AUDIO/VISUAL:

ESTIMATOR:

KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

HALEY ALDRICH

1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

MICROESTIMATION INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET

09/27/2021

3 50% DESIGN

DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

DOOR SCHEDULE

A501

11/19/2021 3:05:55 PM
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SCHEDULE - WINDOWS LEGEND

1/ "_ 11_0"

SCALE:

WINDOW SCHEDULE

OPENING ‘ MATERIALS
MARK LOCATION PHASE CREATED TYPE CONSTRUCTION TYPE ‘ WIDTH HEIGHT ‘ SILL HEIGHT FINISH GLAZING TRIM U-FACTOR COMMENTS
101 LOBBY New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Fixed 1-4" 8-9" 0-9" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
102 LOBBY New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Fixed 3-0" 2'-4" 7-2" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
103 LOBBY New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Fixed 1-4" 8-9" 0-9" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
104 LOBBY New Construction INTERIOR WINDOW_-_HM_FRAME_W_SINGLE_PANE_10789 4-8" 3-8 3-0" PAINTED HM TEMPERED NONE
105 LOBBY New Construction INTERIOR WINDOW_-_HM_FRAME_W_SINGLE_PANE_10789 4-8" 3-8 3-0" PAINTED HM TEMPERED NONE
106 STAFF New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Upper Lite-Trim 2'-0" 6'-0" 3-0" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
107 ADMINISTRATION New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Upper Lite-Trim 2'-0" 6'-0" 3-0" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
108 ADMINISTRATION New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Upper Lite-Trim 2'-0" 6'-0" 3-0" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
109 ADMINISTRATION New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Upper Lite-Trim 2'-0" 6'-0" 3'-0" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
11 MEETING New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Fixed 3-4" 2-6" 6'-8" ALUM. REPAIR AS REQUIRED EXISTING TO REMAIN
112 MEETING Existing EXTERIOR Window-Fixed 3-4" 2-6" 6'-8" ALUM. REPAIR AS REQUIRED EXISTING TO REMAIN
113 HALL1 Existing EXTERIOR Window-Fixed 3-4" 2-6" 6'-8" ALUM. REPAIR AS REQUIRED EXISTING TO REMAIN
114 ADMINISTRATION New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Fixed-Trim 3'-6" 2'-6" 6'-0" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
115 ADMINISTRATION New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Fixed-Trim 3'-6" 2'-6" 6'-0" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
201 OFFICE 1 New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4-8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
202 CAPTAIN'S OFFICE New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4-8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
203 CAPTAIN'S OFFICE New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4 -8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
204 CAPTAIN'S OFFICE New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4-8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
205 DAYROOM New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4-8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
206 DAYROOM New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4 -8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
207 DAYROOM New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4'-8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
208 DAYROOM New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4 -8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
209 DORM 1 New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4'-8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
210 DORM 2 New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4'-8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
211 DORM 3 New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-6" 5-0" 4 -8" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
212 DORM 3 New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-0" 5-0" 4 -6" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
213 LAUNDRY New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-0" 5-0" 4 -6" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
214 LAUNDRY New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Casement-Trim 2'-0" 5-0" 4 -6" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
215 EXERCISE New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Sliding-Double 4-0" 4-0" 3'-6" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
216 KITCHEN/DINING New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Sliding-Double 3-0" 4-0" 3-6" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E)
217 KITCHEN/DINING New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Sliding-Double 4-0" 4-0" 3-6" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E MATCH (E) REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
LO1 (E) RADIO Existing EXTERIOR Window-Louvers 2'-0" 2-0" 7-8" PAINTED HM REPAIR AS REQUIRED EXISTING TO REMAIN
RO1 New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Fixed 7'-10" 1-6" 0-11" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E NONE REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
R02 New Construction EXTERIOR Window-Fixed 7'-10" 1-6" 0-11" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. TEMPERED, INSULATED, LOW-E NONE REPLACE EXISTING IN-KIND
SL1 HALL 3 New Construction EXTERIOR Skylight 4-0" 3-0" BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. INSULATED, LOW-E N/A CURB MOUNTED FIXED
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WINDOW TYPICAL NOTES
1. ALL GLASS TO BE LOW-E, INSULATED, TEMPERED W/ BUG VISIBLE.

2. ALL WINDOWS HAVE MANUFACTURER'S U-FACTOR LISTING (T24 CALCULATION SHOW
ENERGY COMPLIANCE OVER MINIMUM 0.40 REQUIRED).

3. ALL SIZES ARE APPROXIMATE FOR PRICING, GC TO CONFIRM ACTUAL SIZE AND ROUGH
OPENING PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER OR FABRICATION.
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STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.

KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100

SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200
GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.

351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD

T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021
3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
WINDOW SCHEDULE

A502

11/19/2021 3:05:56 PM
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INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS:
NS SCHEDULE ARCHITECTURE
wWT [ NAME [ FLOORFINISH | WALL FINISH [  BASEFINISH [ CEILINGFINISH | COMMENTS FLOOR WALL BASE CEILING CASEWORK
101 WORKSHOP SC-1 GB-1, P-2, PH-1 RB-1, CB-1 GB-1, P-2
: . : . RB-1 RESILIENT BASE GB-1 GYPSUM BOARD CEILING SS-1  SIMULATED STONE COUNTERTOP
102 TURNOUT SC GB-2, P-2 RE-1 GB-2, P-2 PC-1 DENSIFIED POLISHED SEALED CONCRETE GB-1 GYPSUM BOARD
103 DECON SC-1 GB-2, P-2, PH-1 RB-1 GB-2, P-2 . : SPECIFICATION: 09 65 00.C SPECIFICATION: 09 29 00.A SPECIFICATION: 12 36 61
104 APPARATUS BAY SC-1 GB-1, P-1, PH-1 RB-1, CB-1 GB-2, P-2 SIT:ER(_‘:IFICATION' 0335 11 ?lli\ﬁglflfé\\-/nE?_'\é 09 29 00.A MFR: TARKETT FINISH: LEVEL 5 MER: -
105 LOBBY RF-1 GB-1, P-1 RB-1 ACT-1 : : . .
07 STAFF o oot i Ro1 AT SYSTEM: CoLoR: NS ACT-1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE COROR:-
107 STAFF CP-1 GB-1, P-1 RB-1 ACT-1 SEE SPECIFICATIONS GB-2 GYPSUM BOARD - MOISTURE RESISTANT : -
108 ELEVATOR ) HEIGHT: SPECIFICATION: 09 51 23 SS-2  SIMULATED STONE COUNTERTOP
109 RECORDS cP-1 GB-1, P-1 RE-1 ACT-1 SPECIFICATION: 09 29 00.8 MFR: ROCKFON SPECIFICATION: 12 36 61
110 ADMINISTRATION P P, 751 RB-1 ACT-1 SC-1  SEALED CONCRETE FINISH: LEVEL 5 o Am N AT .
e sl il e il acil SPECIFICATION: 03 35 11 RB-2  RESILIENT BASE - COVED SIZE: 20" X 40 MFR: -
112 RESTROOM T4 G52,p2 Ro- G52.p2 MFR: ADVANCED FLOOR PRODUCTS P-1  INTERIOR PAINT - LOW VOC P O EON 096500.C EDCE: SUUARE TEGULAR COLOR: -
14 COMPRESSOR SC GB-1, P-2 RB-1 GB-1, P-2 SYSTEM: RETROPEL SPECIFICATION: 09 9123 STYLE: ' SS-3  SIMULATED STONE COUNTERTOP
115 oL SEE SPECIFICATION MFR: _ _
o & Rioi0 51 5P e 5P FINISH: EGG SHELL COLOR: SPECIFICATION: 12 36 61
202 (&) sToRGE SO A Re-1 A SDT-1 STATIC DISSIPATIVE TILE - 1/8" COLOR: TBD HEIGHT: MISC o,
204 OFFICE 1 CP-1 GB—1: P-1 RB-1 GB—1: P-1 s/IIT:ERCIFICATION 09 65 00 P 2 |NTER|OR PAINT LOW VOC CB-1 CONCRETE CURB ) )
2 Sl L A S e el i e el SIZE. SPEGIFICATION: 09 91 23 SPECIFICATION: 03 00 00.B BL-1  ROLL DOWN BLINDS CT-2 PLASTIC LAMINATE CLAD COUNTERTOP
= e = R o COLOR: MER e SEean PRODUCT NAVE: werCATION: 123023
- A, P- - -1, 6B, P- . SEE SPECIFICATION : MFR:
209 EXERCISE RR-1 GB-2, P-2 RB-1 GB-1, P-2 FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS COLOR: COLOR: TBD
210 ELEVATOR RR-1 RESILIENT ATHLETIC FLOORING COLOR: TBD GLAZED CERAMIC TILE BASE - STAMP
o BoRi 1 o1 oot R oot fﬂiER.C'F'CAT'ON: 096500 P.3  INTERIOR PAINT METAL COATING - LOW SPECIFICATION: 09 30 00.B TACKABLE SURFACE HPL-1 CABINET FACE HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE
213 DORM 2 CP-1 GB-1, P-1 RB-1 GB-1, P-1 . - - MFR: DALTILE SPECIFICATION: 10 11 00.B SPECIFICATION: 12 36 61
214 DORM 3 CP-1 GB-1, P-1 RB-1 GB-1, P-1 SIZE: VOC TYPE: MFER: MFER:
215 BATH 1 T3 GB-2, P2, WT-1 WT-1 GB-2, P2 COLOR: STANDARD PERFORMANCE ON SHOP 3 - TYPE: .
216 BATH 2 L3 GB-2, P2, WT-1 WT-1 GB-2, P-2 PRIMED METAL CgE-O . SEE SPECIFICATION TYPE: -
21 LAUNDRY Rt 662.p-2 Re-1 662.p-2 RF-1 RESILIENT FLOORING SPECIFICATION: 09 91 23 LOR: COLOR:
, , ) ) EDGE BANDING:
SPECIFICATION: 09 65 00 MFR: MIRROR
g',;';f E'gt%?ﬁ%“g‘aoss (METAL COATING) SPECIFICATION: 08 83 00.A HPL-2 CABINET FACE HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE
COLOR: ' SPECIFICATION: 12 36 61
P-4  INTERIOR PAINT METAL COATING - LOW MPR:
RF-2 RESILIENT FLOORING VOC TYFLE-R_
SPECIFICATION: 09 65 00 PREMIUM PERFORMANCE ON SHOP gg (é S NDIN
MFR: PRIMED EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL G G
ggEbR: ;\SAF,J:ER?'F'CAT'ON' 099123 HPL-3 CABINET FACE HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE
FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS (METAL COATING) ;SAT:';?'F'CAT'ONZ 1236 61 PROJECT ADDRESS
CP-1 CARPET | COLOR: TBD A
SPECIFICATION: 09 68 00 COLOR: 217 ARLINGTON AVE
MFR: TL-1  PORCELAIN WALL TILE: EDOE BANDING
SIZE: SPECIFICATION: 09 30 00.A KENSINGTON, CA 94707
f,:\l%'}aﬁ ATION: [\SAES,'ES. HPL-4 CABINET FACE HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE
' SZE: SPECIFICATION: 12 36 61
CP-2 CARPET TRIM: BULLNOSE & OTHERS WHERE 'IM\l(:PRE PROJECT TEAM
SPECIFICATION: 09 68 00 REQUIRED COLOR: CLIENT CENSINGTON FIRE
MFR: ; ' :
VFR COLOR: TBD EDGE BANDING PROTECTION DISTRICT
- _ ML-1 217 ARLINGTON AVE
COLOR: TL-2 PORCELAIN WALL TILE:
INSTALLATION: SPECIFICATION: 09 30 00.A MELAMINE INTERIOR CABINET FACE KENSINGTON, CA 94707
VIER MFR: TBD (BASED ON LEED) CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
TL-3 PORCELAIN TILE FLOORING SERIES: E'S‘L%HFQ_%%'\E’)'MERC'AL GRADE MELAMINE T: (415) 378-9064
SPECIFICATION: 09 30 00 SIZE: -
MFR: TRIM: BULLNOSE & OTHERS WHERE ARCHITECT: gﬂs/?)RééEEG SA\TRRCE'g%%TEU1FS'15
SIZE: REQUIRED
COLOR: COLOR: TBD SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
INSTALLATION: CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600
TL-4 PORCELAIN TILE FLOORING TS-1  THICK PHENOLIC CORE LAMINATE PANELS _
SPECIFICATION:09 30 00 SPECIFICATION: 09 77 00 STRUCTURAL: stgAOSETLR(l:JA(\ZI\'/Il'll#\IR’OA; EEL\ILGSIl}ll_Iélazg
MFR: MFR:
SIZE: TYPE: SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
COLOR: FINISH: CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
INSTALLATION: PANEL SIZE: 4'-0" X 8'-0" X .12" THK. T: (650) 394-8869
SS-1  STAINLESS STEEL WALL BACKSPLASH CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
SPECIFICATION: 05 59 00.D c/\?:ﬁl\'l\lU'lqélL?IE(éEN(lf\A Bg'i\éSGSTE 400
SEE SPECIFICATION )
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
FRL-1 FIBER REINFORCED LAMINATE PANELS T: (925) 940-2200

SPECIFICATION: 09 77 10
MFR:

TYPE:

FINISH:

PANEL SIZE:

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 PRELIMINARY SCHEMATIC PRICING SET 09/27/2021
3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
FINISH SCHEDULE

A503

11/19/2021 3:05:56 PM
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2 TURNOUT-102, WORKSHOP-101 - ENLARGED PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

1

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

MEETING-111 - ENLARGED PLAN

SCALE:

1/2" = 1'-0"

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

H—Mﬂ ‘

MEETING

<
g4

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A601

11/19/2021 3:05:57 PM
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5

BATH 1-215 - ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

N\ | 60X 56 CLR.
A - "BATH2 | ]

S 2

4 BATH 2-216 - ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

3

RESTROOM-112 - ENLARGED PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

2

|

KITCHEN/DINING
206

KITCHEN/DINING-206 - ENLARGED PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

1

LAUNDRY

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

LAUNDRY-217 - ENLARGED PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

o | A602

11/19/2021 3:05:59 PM
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HALL 1 106 - WEST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

16

HALL 1 106 - SOUTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

15

=

HALL 1 106 - EAST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

14

HALL 1 106 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

13

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

DECON 103 - WEST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

12

DECON 103 - SOUTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

11

- i y
\ N
NI /
e
OPEN TO
BE/YO\ND
/N
\
/ \
/ \

~—055900

DECON 103 - EAST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

10

|

DECON 103 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

9

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

8 TURNOUT 102 - WEST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

7 TURNOUT 102 - SOUTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

6 TURNOUT 102 - EAST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

5 TURNOUT 102 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

STRUCTURAL:

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:

MEP:

AUDIO/VISUAL:

ESTIMATOR:

KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

MICROESTIMATION INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/19/2021

D 262726

4 WORKSHOP 101 - WEST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

IZ

l

l

3 WORKSHOP 101 - SOUTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

2 WORKSHOP 101 - EAST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

1 WORKSHOP 101 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

D

A603

11/19/2021 3:06:01 PM



MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

1 2 RESTROOM 112 - WEST 1 1 RESTROOM 112 - SOUTH 1 O RESTROOM 112 - EAST 9 RESTROOM 112 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

S . 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
/ . KENSINGTON, CA 94707

N 7 PROJECT TEAM

N ’ CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
N e PROTECTION DISTRICT
\ % 217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
LOBBY 1 05 - NORTH CONTACT: KAREN MAR

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" T. (415) 522-0600

LOBBY 105 - WEST 7

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

LOBBY 105 - SOUTH 6

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

LOBBY 105 - EAST 5

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

8

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt
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T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

}% AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD

T: (415) 255-9140

%= 1

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

4 APPARATUS BAY 104 - WEST 3 APPARATUS BAY 104 - SOUTH
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" NG, SESCRIPTION DATE
3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
—m - - - - - - - - = - - - - - - i \ i + + -
N -
JOB NO.
0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
q DESCRIPTION

ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

2 APPARATUS BAY 104 - EAST 1 APPARATUS BAY 104 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

@ | A604

11/19/2021 3:06:03 PM
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1 1 MEETING/E.O.C. 111 - WEST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

1 O MEETING 111 - EAST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

1 2 MEETING 111 - SOUTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

9 MEETING 111 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

3

06 41 00.A
N N N

ADMINISTRATION 110 - WEST

SCALE:

1/4" = 10"

7 ADMINISTRATION 110 - SOUTH 6 ADMINISTRATION 110 - EAST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

5 ADMINISTRATION 110 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

STRUCTURAL:

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:

MEP:

AUDIO/VISUAL:

ESTIMATOR:

KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

HALEY ALDRICH

1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

MICROESTIMATION INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

4

STAFF 107 - WEST

SCALE:

1/4" = 10"

] \\\\ N \\\\
3 STAFF 107 - SOUTH 2 STAFF 107 - EAST
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

1 STAFF 107 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

JOB NO.
0000

KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

D

A605

11/19/2021 3:06:05 PM



Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

3

KITCHEN/DINING 206 - ISLAND WEST

KITCHEN/DINING 206 - ISLAND SOUTH

6

KITCHEN/DINING 206 - ISLAND EAST

5

KITCHEN/DINING 206 - ISLAND NORTH

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

STRUCTURAL:

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:

MEP:

AUDIO/VISUAL:

ESTIMATOR:

KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

HALEY ALDRICH

1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

MICROESTIMATION INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/19/2021

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
ﬁ_—l—l\ﬁ 7 Ve |
4 KITCHEN/DINING 206 - WEST 3 KITCHEN/DINING 206 - SOUTH
SCALE: SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
|

2

I

i

i

KITCHEN/DINING 206 - EAST

SCALE:

1

JOB NO.
0000

KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

A

KITCHEN/DINING 206 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

DESCRIPTION

ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

D

A606

11/19/2021 3:06:06 PM



MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

| ? | ]
1 6 BATH 2 216 - WEST 1 5 BATH 2 216 - SOUTH 14 BATH 2 216 - EAST 1 3 BATH 2 216 - NORTH
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
STAMP
L i | H PROJECT ADDRESS
= . 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
H 3 % KENSINGTON, CA 94707
0 \ 0
? )/ / @ % El_ PROJECT TEAM

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117

1 2 BATH 1215 - WEST 1 1 BATH 1 215 - SOUTH 1 O BATH 1 215 - EAST 9 BATH 1 215 - NORTH e soeogoe TR

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH: ~ HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
| | CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

, MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
y 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
, MONTEREY, CA 93940
/ CONTACT: RON BLUE
% / / ) . T: (831) 373-4390

: AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
N 351 8TH STREET
N SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
N CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

8 CAPTAINS OFFICE 205 - WEST 7 CAPTAINS OFFICE 205 - SOUTH 6 CAPTAINS OFFICE 205 - EAST 5 CAPTAINS OFFICE 205 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt
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h JOB NO.

A 0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
\ PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

’ DESCRIPTION
e ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

4 OFFICE 1 204 - WEST 3 OFFICE 1 204 - SOUTH 2 OFFICE 1 204 - EAST 1 OFFICE 1 204 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

o | A607

11/19/2021 3:06:08 PM
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16

g 1

LAUNDRY 217 - WEST

15

LAUNDRY 217 - SOUTH

14

LAUNDRY 217 - EAST

13

LAUNDRY 217 - NORTH

o0 o

oo

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

STRUCTURAL:

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:

MEP:

AUDIO/VISUAL:

ESTIMATOR:

KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS

1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

MICROESTIMATION INC.

850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

11/19/2021

JOB NO.
0000

KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
1
| / e //
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N\ y \ ;
[ ] [/U ] [ 1] ) T [ ] K\Q \\\
= [ = ‘ O | O O [ = 94‘ r VAN = = =
1 2 DORM 3 214 - WEST 1 1 DORM 3 214 - SOUTH 1 O DORM 3 214 - EAST 9 DORM 3 214 - NORTH
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
) — /// ===
\ a ¥
= — [Hl — |
= [ = B = = ] . = = =
\ \ N
8 DORM 2 213 - WEST 7 DORM 2 213 - SOUTH 6 DORM 2 213 - EAST 5 DORM 2 213 - NORTH
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
P /7
N N
\ /
L) ] ] T T [ ] K\Qg y
= [ = = = ] = = = .
\ \ 3 - [

4

DORM 1212 - WEST

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

3

DORM 1 212 - SOUTH

SCALE:

1/4" = 10"

2

DORM 1 212 - EAST

SCALE:

1/4" = 10"

1

DORM 1 212 - NORTH

SCALE:

1/4" = 10"

DESCRIPTION

ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

D

A608

11/19/2021 3:06:10 PM



MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

8 HALL 2 208 - WEST 7 HALL 2 208 - SOUTH 6 HALL 2 208 - EAST 5 HALL 2 208 - NORTH
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" ——
. . < , , ) . PROJECT ADDRESS
217 ARLINGTON AVE.
1 i / KENSINGTON, CA 94707
/// R /// o \ \\\ . \\\\ PROJECT TEAM
/ g / - \ \ N N CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
’ : : PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064
ARCHITECT:  MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
19| HALL 3 211 - WEST 14| HALL 3 211 - SOUTH 1| HALL 3211 - EAST Q | HALL 3211 - NORTH SAN FRANCISOO, CA 94117
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

08 83 00 09 29 00 CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

_——0929 00 GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH
/ 1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612

— 08 83 00

MEP:

[ CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS

T: (510) 879-4544

LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7

, - MONTEREY, CA 93940
/ CONTACT: RON BLUE
L 7 T: (831) 373-4390

5-0"TYP

S . AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
N \ 351 8TH STREET
. N SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
N \ CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
\ . T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

1 6 EXERCISE 209 - WEST 1 5 EXERCISE 209 - SOUTH 1 4 EXERCISE 209 - EAST 1 3 EXERCISE 209 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

, / I JOB NO.

\ ’ 0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
° ’ PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

’ h DESCRIPTION
Y N ENLARGED PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

4 DAYROOM 207 - WEST 3 DAYROOM 207 - SOUTH 2 DAYROOM 207 - EAST 1 DAYROOM 207 - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" @ B 6 0 9

11/19/2021 3:06:13 PM




MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP
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C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
| | CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

| R RRRRER ARCHITECT:  MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
__ (E) ROOF LEVEL B (E) ROOF LEVEL | RIS __ (E) ROOF LEVEL !; 930 COLE STREET STE 101
. (E) ROOE LEVEL “ 22'-7" vy 22'-7" l l ' 22'-7" SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
— Setotetetetetotetetetetetetot OS5 zﬁf} (E) 2ND LEVEL B.O.CEILING (E) 2ND LEVEL B.O.CEILING | L ' ' (E) 2ND LEVEL B.O.CEILING ?32‘%%32%%55'\' MAR
X 21'-81/2" , 21'-81/2" , 21'-81/2" : -
- (E) 2ND LEVEL B.O.CEILING
‘ 1. —Q}B 1/ STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH

) 1956 WEBSTER ST #300

> OAKLAND, CA 94612

L - CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
N T: (510) 879-4544

_ (E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER) !; (E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER) !;

13'-7" - i = n- 137"

B B (E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER) !}
13l - 7"

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE

, \ 5 T: (831) 373-4390
| B - (E) 2ND LEVEL - = - - (E) 2ND LEVEL | - — - (E) 2ND LEVEL $
11'- 5" \ 11'- 5" t K X © f |_ 11'- 5" AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.

i — | ——— U = (E)ZN—D%E,VE\,; 351 8TH STREET

I - “r | _ SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
o R S e 1 = ‘ M / CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
| T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110

B B | B (E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER) $
13l - 7"

c =

o | S CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
ST Iy gy e e e - _ - T: (415) 826-9626

ay
Pl

= H NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

BRI S 7 3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021
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JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

‘ ‘ DESCRIPTION
s l=l=l==ElE === T=T==1=] IEEEELE ==

Wall Section 1

4

Wall Section 4 3

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

Wall Section 3 2

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

Wall Section 2 1

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0" SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

o | A701

11/19/2021 3:06:14 PM
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12" MIN. HANDRAIL EXTENSION TYP. AT ALL LANDINGS

HANDRAIL TO RETURN TO
WALL AT END, TYPICAL

N

N .

12" + 1 TREAD DEPTH MIN.

ot

/4"

-

11/2"
MIN

2X SOLID WOOD
GUARD RAIL CAP

PAINTED 5/8" GYP. BD.

—

METAL HANDRAIL WITH
CROSS SECTION PER CBC
11B-505.7.1.

_L ] | HANDRAIL TO RETURN TO
} | IEA%)SNRI'EVDHEEEUVI;QLI; NOT |
] , | 5 a POSSIBLE
} } i STEEL SUPPORT BRACKET,
I FINISH TO MATCH
I — HANDRAIL
- ¢ N PROVIDE BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED
6 TYPICAL HANDRAIL ELEVATION 5 STAIR GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL SECTION DETAIL 3
SCALE: 6"=1'-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0"

SCALE:

(E) ROOF LEVEL

1/2" = 10"

<

22l - 7I|

(E) 2ND LEVEL B.O.CEILING

<&

21'-81/2"

(E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER)

<&

13! - 7I|

(E) 2ND LEVEL

<&

11!_5"

E) 1ST LEVEL

O

g
L; |
:
——d
]
-4
ﬁ
7___l
$___l

&

Ol - Oll

4 STAIR SECTION 2

1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE:

3/4" TREAD OVERLAP— 1

11"

MAX.

STAIR TREAD SECTION DETAIL

&)

—1" MAX.

MA

ANGLE FIT RUBBER
TREAD WITH
INTEGRATED RISERS

2" WIDE GRIT SAFETY
STRIP

PLYWOOD TREAD
AND RISER, SSD.

WOOD STRINGER,
SSD.

TYPE 'X' 5/8" GYP.
BOARD AT
UNDERSIDE OF
STAIR FRAMING FOR
1-HR RATED
SEPARATION

. o9 S
B B B R 7 TREADS @ 11" B
|
1 0 0 0 n 1 1 iy ’
| [ (|
| A (A |
S | ey | e 3
| L (A |
: | | A
< 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 e
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{ | A | | N I
{ | | | I .
| | | | | | | o
N | | | | | | | a
{ | A | | N I
{ | | | R .
B | | | | | H |
=
2 STAIRS ENLARGED PLAN - 2ND LEVEL
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
. 5.1 . 6-5" .
o CLR o 7TREADS @ 11" |
.+ = ; 3 j —= |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | |
| | | ] |
= | ‘ | | \
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o | | | | |
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| | |
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1 STAIRS ENLARGED PLAN - 1ST LEVEL

SCALE:

1/2" = 1'-0"

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP
PROJECT ADDRESS
217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064
ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE

930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200
GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION
ENLARGED STAIR PLAN, SECTION & DETAILS

o | A702

11/19/2021 3:06:14 PM



Central_robertT6CYZ.rvt

C:\Users\Robert Soo Hoo\Documents\Kensington Public Safety Building

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP
o e ———— ]
IR PO
@ (E)ROOFLEVEL ?i:?:::::& PROJECT ADDRESS
22" - 7"
— I — 217 ARLINGTON AVE.

| KENSINGTON, CA 94707

e (E) 2ND LEVEL l;l./O.CEILING

21'-81/2"

—
o PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

I ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200

@ (E) 2ND LEVEL (UPPER)
13I - 7"

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

@ (E) 2ND LEVEL
11|_ 5"

[m—— |

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.

2 ELEVATOR ENLARGED PLAN - 2ND LEVEL MONTEREY, A 53040
— SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" %O(SN;A)%%Z%IOBLUE

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

@ (E) 1ST LEVEL
OI - Oll

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

B,/

B EN
< e
P a

.-

s

N

K DESCRIPTION

s f ENLARGED ELEVATOR PLAN, SECTION &
s s s s s e O DETAILS

N

L1
o
Il \HH

ELEVATOR SECTION 1

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

3

ELEVATOR ENLARGED PLAN - 1ST LEVEL @ A703
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

11/19/2021 3:06:15 PM
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~

EDIT AS APPL\I\CA\BLE

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

HEAD

PLAN

SILL

>

EX. CONCRETE RETAINING WALL

[WATERPROOF MEMBRANE]

SEE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE.

2x WOOD STUD.
SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE.

ONE LAYER OF 5/8" GYP. BD.
SEE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE.

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR WALL FINISH.

BASE AS SCHEDULED

SEE AXXX FOR FASTENING
REQURIEMENTS

SILL PLATE

- - /7 TOP OF FLOOR

4

WALL TYPE D

E' .¥ FIRE SEALANT WHERE SCHEDULED

INSULATION WHERE SCHEDULED.

[ WALLTYPE [ STUDSIZE |

INSULATION | STC [  u# | GAFILE# | COMMENTS

NOTE:

1. TILEON (1) SIDE

2. TILE ON (2) SIDES

3. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON (1) SIDE
4. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON (2) SIDES

HEAD

SHAFT PLAN

SILL

A 3/4" PLYWOOD OR TILE
e 8 |/ WAINSCOT ASSEMBLY THIS SIDE
B i TO MATCH OTHER SIDE, PER

|

i

|

|

FIRE SEALANT BOTH SIDES
WHERE SCHEDULED

SEE AXXX FOR FASTENING
REQUIREMENTS

NO. 8 SMS AT EACH SIDE

—— MTL SLOTTED SLIP TRACK
— MTL TRACK

. \\ CEILING AS SCHEDULED
' INSULATION WHERE SCHEDULED.

SEE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE.

— 1" TYPE X GYPSUM SHAFT LINER

4" C-H STUDS @ 24" O.C., TYP.

SCHEDULE

R TSR AT AP

ONE LAYER OF TYPE X 5/8" GYP.
BD THIS SIDE. USE CEMENT
BOARD AT WET LOCATIONS.

BASE AS SCHEDULED

—— SEE AXXX FOR FASTENING

REQUIREMENTS

— MTL. TRACK

FIRE RATED SEALANT AT
€ / PERIMETER OF WALLS & ALL
2 a— — — PENETRATIONS *

1 LAYER OF TYPE X
5/8" GYP. BD OVER
MTL FURRING, TO
ALIGN W/SHAFT -
LINER, TYP.

3 WALL TYPE C

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

HEAD

& \ FIRE SEALANT BOTH SIDES

WHERE SCHEDULED

PLAN

BOTH SIDES PER SCHEDUL

SEE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE.

|

=N
T INSULATION WHERE SCHEDULED.

|

< 2x WOOD STUD.

SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE.

SEE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE.
|

SILL

Y

e L ~—— TOP OF FLOOR

BASE AS SCHEDULED

SEE AXXX FOR FASTENING
REQURIEMENTS

SILL PLATE

APPROX. OVERALL

2 WALL TYPE B

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

DIMENSION

TILE WHERE SCHEDULED. ON ONE OR

E.

k| ONELAYER OF 5/8' GYP. BD. EACH SIDE.
1, USE CEMENT BOARD AT WET LOCATIONS.

T— SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR WALL FINISH.

NOTE:

A. FOR ALL WALL TYPE LOCATIONS, SEE SHEET A2.02 AND A2.04.

B. METAL STUDS SHALL BE 16 GA. 16" O.C. UON.

C. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHT GAGE METAL STUD WALL FRAMING, CONNECTIONS AND DETAILING.
D

E

F

. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS, SHEAR WALL TYPES NOT SHOWN ON THESE WALL TYPES.

. FOR BACKING PLATE TYPES, SEE DETAILS ON SHEET A9.01

. FOR CONNECTIONS TO/DECKS, ROOFING, SEE DETAILS ON SHEET A9.01
G. PER CBC 1207, SOUND TRANSMISSION RATINGS FOR ALL WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE GREATER THAN STC 50 WHEN BETWEEN
DWELLING  SPACE AND A PUBLIC OR OTHER OCCUPANCY.
H. SIDE OF ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL IS DEFINED ON PLAN WHERE SIDE OF TAG IS LOCATED (WALL ASSEMBLY FROM RIGHT TO LEFT)

< e \ FIRE SEALANT BOTH SIDES

WHERE SCHEDULED

HEAD

TILE WHERE SCHEDULED. ON ONE OR
BOTH SIDES PER SCHEDULE.

|

Al

~————— INSULATION WHERE SCHEDULED.
| SEE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE.
|

| 2x WOOD STUD.

PLAN SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE.

| ONE LAYER OF 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE.

s | USE CEMENT BOARD AT WET LOCATIONS.
SEE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE.

|

T— SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR WALL FINISH.

BASE AS SCHEDULED
SILL

SEE AXXX FOR FASTENING
REQURIEMENTS

SILL PLATE

l ,————— TOP OF FLOOR

APPROX. OVERALL
DIMENSION

S = L L L L
A e AT e i T p e s o h e . U PO
RN AN NN TR N PN ISR TR A R R D T N T

2N ST BRI f e oAl I RN WP S S 5 s ST T T s e T T T e

1 WALL TYPE A

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200
GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/19/2021

JOB NO.

0000 KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

WALL TYPE STUD SIZE WIDTH RATING INSULATION STC UL# GAFILE# COMMENTS
C1 0-6" 0'-51/4" 1-HR ACOUSTIC Y
C2 0-6" 0'-53/4" 1-HR ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 1

NOTE:

1. TILEON (1) SIDE

2. TILE ON (2) SIDES

3. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON (1) SIDE
4. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON (2) SIDES

WALL TYPE STUD SIZE WIDTH RATING INSULATION STC GAFILE # COMMENTS
B1 0'-4" 0'-51/4" ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 3
B2 0'-71/4" 1-HR ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 3
B3 0'-6" 0'-73/4" ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 1
B4 0'-6" 0'-73/4" 1-HR ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 4
B5 0'-6" 0'-81/4" ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 1, NOTE 4
NOTE:

1. TILEON (1) SIDE

2. TILE ON (2) SIDES

3. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON (1) SIDE
4. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON (2) SIDES

WALL TYPE STUD SIZE WIDTH RATING UL# INSULATION STC GAFILE # COMMENTS
Al 0'-4" 0'-43/4"
A2 0'-4" 0'-4 3/4" ACOUSTIC Y
A3 0'-4" 0'-51/4" ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 1
A4 0'-4" 0'-4 3/4" 1-HR ACOUSTIC Y
A5 0'-6" 0'-71/4" 1-HR ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 1
A6 0'-4 3/4" 1/2-HR
A7 0'-6" 0'-51/2" ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 2
A8 0-6" 0'-63/4"
A9 0-6" 0'-63/4" 1-HR ACOUSTIC Y
A10 0-4" 0'-51/4" 1-HR ACOUSTIC Y NOTE 1

NOTE:

1. TILE ON (1) SIDE
2. TILE ON (2) SIDES

3. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON (1) SIDE
4. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON (2) SIDES

DESCRIPTION
INTERIOR DETAILS

A901

11/19/2021 3:06:16 PM
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@ SHEAR WALL NOTES @ MATERIAL DATA @ WOOD FRAMING NOTES @ FOUNDATION NOTES @ DESIGN CRITERIA

1. PEN =PLYWOOD/OSB SHEATHING EDGE NAILING. BLOCK ALL UNSUPPORTED 1. HEADERS, BEAMS, POSTS, TOP PLATE SPLICES, AND ETC., ARE PER1/S1.2 AND 3/S1.2 1. ALLOWABLE (ASD) FOUNDATION DESIGN PRESSURES ARE: M l \ I 2 J l \ N G

EDGES WITH 2x MATERIAL UNO. BLOCK EDGES WITH 3x MATERIAL WHERE NAILING (INFORMATION SHOWN IS FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN REFERENCE ONLY. SEE THE WHERE NOT NOTED ON PLAN AND DETAILS. DESIGN CRITERIA: 2019 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 24, PART 2 (CBC) AND
IS 4"oc OR LESS. SEE 11/S1.2 FOR NAIL STAGGER AT ALL 3x. PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS.) SHALLOW FOOTINGS: 2019 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE (CEBC) ARCHITECTURE
2. ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS (EXCLUDING | JOISTS) SHALL BE SEAT CUT FOR FULL DEAD LOAD + LIVE LOAD = 3,000 PSF FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 50 PSF (REDUCIBLE)
2. FIELD NAILING TO BE 12"oc UNO. CONCRETE 28-DAY MINIMUM DESIGN STRENGTH: UNIFORM BEARING AT SUPPORTS, INCLUDING BEAM SEATS AND COLUMN CAPS. DEAD LOAD + LIVE LOAD + LATERAL = 4,000 PSF ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20 PSF (REDUCIBLE)
F'. = 3,000 PSI FOUNDATIONS (DESIGNED FOR 2,500 PSI) FUTURE SOLAR: 8 PSF

3. ALL SHEATHING NAILS TO BE COMMON WIRE. SEE E/S0.1 AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR F'. =3,000 PSI INTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MEASURE GLULAM BEAM SIZES AND CAMBERS 2. ALL SOILS WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS AND ~ RISK CATEGORY: IV

OTHER NAIL REQUIREMENTS. AS DELIVERED TO THE JOB SITE AND SHALL REPORT FINDINGS TO THE ENGINEER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT NOTED BELOW, AND WIND DATA: ULTIMATE WIND SPEED (3 SEC GUST) IN MPH: 102
REINFORCING STEEL: PRIOR TO ERECTION. PROVIDE 5,000 FT. RADIUS CAMBER ON ALL SIMPLE SPAN CHAPTER 18 OF THE CBC. ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED, WIND EXPOSURE: C

4. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOT DESIGNATED AS SHEAR WALLS ON PLANS TO HAVE ASTM A615 GRADE 60 OR A706 GRADE 60 (F, = 60,000 PSI) GLULAM BEAMS UNO. WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN, C = %" INDICATES MIDSPAN NATIVE SOILS OR ENGINEERED FILL AT OR EXCEEDING DEPTHS SHOWN ON THE INTERNAL WIND PRESSURE COEFFICIENT (GCPI) = +0.18 STAMP

SHEATHING AND PEN NAILING PER SHEAR WALL TYPE 'A". CAMBER IN INCHES. DRAWINGS. ENGINEERED FILL TO BE COMPACTED PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURES FOR SYSTEMS
STRUCTURAL STEEL (UNO): INCREASE FILL AND OR FOOTING DEPTH AS REQUIRED BY GEOTECHNICAL DESIGNED BY OTHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE "ASCE 7-16"

5. SHEAR WALL LENGTHS, WHERE NOTED, ARE MINIMUM. DO NOT LOCATE HOLDOWNS W SHAPES - ASTM A992 (Fy = 50,000 PSI) 4. 3%" AND 5%" WIDTHS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 3%" & 5%" WIDTHS, ENGINEER. ALL FOOTING EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE AS NEAT AS PRACTICABLE. DESIGN STANDARD

FROM THESE DIMENSIONS. SAD FOR ACTUAL WALL LENGTHS. ANGLES, CHANNELS, AND PLATES - ASTM A36 (Fy = 36,000 PSI) RESPECTIVELY, AT INDUSTRIAL APPEARANCE GRADE GLULAM MEMBERS UNO. MAXIMUM OVER EXCAVATION IN WIDTH SHALL BE LESS THAN 12 INCHES OR 25% OF  EARTHQUAKE DATA: SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR, I.: 1.5
RECTANGULAR HSS - ASTM A500 GRADE C (Fy = 50,000 PSI) FOOTING WIDTH, WHICH EVER IS LESS. 6 INCHES MAXIMUM PER SIDE. LARGER MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATIONS: Sq = 2.277g; S, = 0.880g

6. HOLDOWN REFERS TO SIMPSON STRONG TIE CO. HOLDOWNS. INSTALL HOLDOWNS ROUND HSS - ASTM A500 GRADE C (Fy = 46,000 PSI) 5. SEE 11/S1.2 FOR SHEATHING NAILING REQUIREMENTS. ALL NAILING NOT NOTED OR OVER-EXCAVATIONS IN WIDTH SHALL BE FILLED WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCED SITE CLASS: C
AND REQUIRED POSTS PER 8/S1.2AND 9/S1.2. SEE PLANS FOR OTHER PIPES - ASTM A53 GRADE B (Fy = 35,000 PSI) DETAILED OTHERWISE SHALL BE PER 10/S1.2. NAIL LENGTH TO BE SUFFICIENT TO CONCRETE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, OR FORMWORK SHALL BE PROVIDED. SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENTS: Sps = 1.822g; Sp, = 0.821g
REQUIREMENTS. MEET CBC PENETRATION REQUIREMENTS. NAILS INTO PRESSURE TREATED OVER-EXCAVATIONS IN DEPTH MAY BE FILLED WITH LEAN CONCRETE OR SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: F

FASTENERS: MATERIAL SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED. NAILS AT BORATE TREATED LUMBER COMPACTED APPROVED BACKEFILL. ALL LOOSE SOILS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM(S): WOOD FRAMED SHEAR WALLS
7. EDGE NAIL WALL SHEATHING TO STUDS OR POSTS WITH HOLDOWNS. MACHINE BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307 GRADE A MAY BE CLEAR ZINC COATED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL EXCAVATIONS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING OR CONCRETE. RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR(S): R = 6.5
HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM F3125 GRADE A325 OR F1852 UNO REQUIREMENTS AT EXTERIOR EXPOSURES. GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY: DESIGN BASE SHEAR: 64k (ASD)

8. PORTIONS OF INTERIOR WALL SURFACES ADJACENT TO SPECIFIED SHEAR WALLS ANCHOR RODS SHALL BE ASTM F1554 GR 36 UNO SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT(S), Cs = 0.42 (ULTIMATE)

SHALL BE SHEATHED FOR THE FULL, UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH TO MATCH ARC-WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70 6. EXTERIOR STUD WALL SHALL BE 2x6 @ 16"oc UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. GEOTECHNICAL ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

EXTERIOR WALLS OR WITH GYPSUM BOARD OF THE SAME THICKNESS TO PROVIDE INTERIOR BEARING WALLS AND SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 @ 16"oc UNLESS REPORT NO. XX-XX SEISMIC FORCES ARE REDUCED TO 75% OF CURRENT CODE PER CEBC

AN EVEN WALL SURFACE FOR FINISH MATERIALS. WOOD BASE DESIGN STRESSES (UNO): NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR OTHER INTERIOR WALL DATED: XX-XX PROJECT ADDRESS

FRAMING SIZES. COORDINATE STUD AND PLATE SIZES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SCOPE: INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING ROOF TOP MECHANICAL

9. SHEAR WALLS MORE THAN ONE VERTICAL PANEL IN HEIGHT SHALL HAVE SPECIES AND OF THE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE. 3. WHERE BOTTOM OF ADJACENT FOOTINGS ARE DIFFERENT PROVIDE STEPPED UNITS, REMOVAL OF EXISTING BEARING WALLS AND RESUPPORT OF

STAGGERED HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL SPLICE JOINTS. SAWN LUMBER MEMBER |\yiniMum GRADE, uNo| Fo (PS | F (PSI) B (PS]) FOOTING PER 8/S1.1. SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING. SEISMIC UPGRADES WERE 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
6x POSTS DOUGLAS FIR - #1 1200 170 | 1.6x10° 7. WOOD POST SIZES ARE TO MATCH BEAM AND STUD WIDTH, UNO. WHERE POST DESIGNED TO ADDRESS INADEQUATE WOOD SHEAR WALL CAPACITIES. TON A 94707

10. WHERE PANELS ARE APPLIED ON BOTH FACES OF A WALL AND NAIL SPACING IS 6x BEAMS DOUGLAS FIR - #1 1350 170 1.6x10° OCCURS ABOVE RAISED FLOOR, PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT FLOOR FRAMING TO 4. USE 5/8" DIAMETER x 12" (18" AT CURBS) ANCHOR BOLTS (AB) AT 48"oc WHERE NOT KENS I NG O ’ C 9 0
LESS THAN 6"oc ON EITHER SIDE, PANEL JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET TO FALL ON s MATCH WIDTH OF POST. PEN PER H/S0.1TO POSTS AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND OTHERWISE NOTED. MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE IS 7" (EXCLUDING B GENERAL NOTES
DIFFERENT FRAMING MEMBERS OR FRAMING SHALL BE 3x OR THICKER AND NAILS 4x POSTS & BEAMS DOUGLASFIR-#1 | 1000 | 180 | 1.7x10 INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS. POSTS AT HOLDOWNS TO BE FULL HEIGHT AND PER8/S1.2 CURB) UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE. ANCHOR BOLTS ARE TO BE TIED IN PLACE
ON EACH SIDE SHALL BE STAGGERED. 2x JOISTS, RAFTERS DOUGLAS FIR - #2 900 180 | 1.6x10° PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE. SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR PROJECT TEAM

R MATERIAL DOUGLAS FIR - #2 900 180 | 1.6x10° 8. FOR ROOF DRAINAGE, TOP OF FRAMING BETWEEN NOTED POINTS IS A STRAIGHT ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. MINIMUM TWO ANCHOR BOLTS PER SILL PIECE.

11. ANCHOR BOLTS (AB) FOR SHEAR WALLS SHALL INCLUDE STEEL PLATE WASHERS, A 2% STUDS DOUGLAS FIR - #2 900 180 | 1.6x10° LINE. 1. REFER TO SHEETS S1.1, S1.2 AND $1.3 FOR STANDARD DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
MINIMUM OF 0.229 INCH BY 3 INCHES SQUARE IN SIZE, BETWEEN THE SILL PLATE 5. TYPICAL SLAB: 4" CONCRETE REINFORCED WITH #3 @ 16"oc EACH WAY AT MID- REFER TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR MATERIALS AND METHODS. PROTECTION DISTRICT
AND NUT. THE HOLE IN THE PLATE WASHER IS PERMITTED TO BE DIAGONALLY GLUE-LAMINATED WOOD DESIGN STRESSES: 9. ALL MECHANICAL SUPPLY AND RETURN OPENINGS TO BE BETWEEN FRAMING UNO. DEPTH OVER VAPOR RETARDER (PER SPECIFICATIONS) AND 4" MINIMUM FREE 217 ARLINGTON AVE
SLOTTED WITH A WIDTH OF UP TO %s" LARGER THAN THE AB DIAMETER AND A F, = 2,400 PSI, F, = 265 PSI FOR SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS. DRAINING COMPACTED CRUSHED ROCK ON SUBGRADE PER THE GEOTECHNICAL 2. BUILDING DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY. SEE KENSINGTON, CA 94707
SLOT LENGTH NOT TO EXCEED 1%", PROVIDED A STANDARD CUT WASHER IS 10. HSS OR PIPE COLUMNS IN STUD WALLS ARE TO BE TRIMMED PER 6/S1.3. REFER TO RECOMMENDATIONS, AND AS APPROVED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. DO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS (SAD) FOR ALL ACTUAL BUILDING DIMENSIONS. ANY ?_OZIISA%%ESI(;&HANSELL
PLACED BETWEEN THE PLATE WASHER AND THE NUT. PLATE WASHER TO EXTEND MANUFACTURED WOOD PRODUCTS: PLANS AND DETAILS FOR OTHER REQUIREMENTS. NOT DRIVE CONCRETE TRUCKS OR LARGE SCREED MACHINES ON VAPOR DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 1 (415) 378-

WITHIN %" OF SHEAR WALL SHEATHING UNO. PROVIDE OVERSIZED PLATE WASHER LVL (JOISTS) F, = 2,600 PSI E =2.0x10° PSI RETARDER WITHOUT ADDITIONAL BUFFER MATERIAL AND APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SO CLARIFICATION CAN BE MADE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ARCHITECT:  MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
OR OFFSET AB AS REQUIRED. AT DOUBLE-SIDED SHEAR WALLS, STAGGER AB AS LSL (BLOCKING, LEDGERS)  F, = 1,700 PSI E =1.3x10° PSI 11. JOISTS AND RAFTERS ARE PER PLAN. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE "LU" STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. WORK. " 930 COLE STREET STE 101
REQUIRED. AB TO BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4" AND A MAXIMUM OF 12" FROM PSL (BEAMS, JOISTS) F, = 2,900 PSI E = 2.2x10° PSI HANGER AT FLUSH FRAMING AND "HU" HANGER WHERE HANGER IS SHOWN SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
ENDS OF ALL SILL PLATES AND AT NOTCHES IN SILL PLATES. PSL (POSTS) F_=2,500 PSI E = 1.8x10° PSI SKEWED PER PLAN AND/OR HANGER SEAT IS INDICATED TO BE SLOPED. HANGER 6. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR DEPRESSED SLABS 3. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED. ALL DIMENSIONS AND FIT SHALL .
c CONTACT: KAREN MAR
(PARALLEL) SIZE TO BE CORRECT FULL SIZE FOR JOIST SIZE (I.E. LU210 FOR 2x10). FILL ALL NAIL FOR ARCHITECTURAL FLOORING OR INSERTS, SLOPED SLABS TO DRAIN AND PIPES BE DETERMINED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCING T. (415) 522-0600
12. NO OPENINGS ARE ALLOWED IN SHEAR WALLS UNLESS SHOWN ON THE HOLES. OR CONDUITS AT SLAB. SEE 7/S1.1 FOR PIPES AND CONDUITS. WORK.
STRUCTURAL PLANS. OPENINGS NOTED ARE PER 6/S1.2 . COORDINATE ANY FOR METAL CONNECTOR DESIGNATION REFER TO SIMPSON STRONG-TIE PER STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
OPENINGS NOT SHOWN WITH THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SPECIFICATIONS. 12. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING @ 8'-0"oc MAX FOR ALL 2x12 REPETITIVE FRAMING. 7. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER 6/S1.1(OR CONSTRUCTION/DOWEL JOINTS AT 4. DETAILS NOT FULLY OR SPECIFICALLY SHOWN SHALL BE OF SAME NATURE AS 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OR SIMPSON TB X-BRIDGING @ 8'-0"oc MAX FOR ALL 175" CONTRACTOR'S OPTION) AS SHOWN ON PLAN AND AS REQUIRED TO MEET A OTHER SIMILAR CONDITIONS. SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
LSL AND 1%" LVL REPETITIVE FRAMING WITH A DEPTH OF 11%" OR GREATER. MAXIMUM SPACING IN FEET OF 3 TIMES THE SLAB DEPTH IN INCHES (FOR EXAMPLE CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
3x4" = 12'-0"oc MAX) AND 15'-0"oc MAX. INSTALL JOINTS TO DIVIDE SLAB INTO 5. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIDEWALK SLABS AND DIMENSIONS. T: (650) 394-8869
13. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL JOIST BELOW ALL OR ADJACENT TO NON-STRUCTURAL RECTANGULAR AREAS WITH LONG DIMENSION LESS THAN 1.5 x SHORT DIMENSION.
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION NOTES WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING, UNO. INSTALL JOINTS AT FACE OF STUDS OF WALL WHERE POSSIBLE. SUBMIT JOINT 6. COORDINATION OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND SITE UTILITY CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
G LAYOUT PLAN FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO PLACEMENT. SYSTEMS WITH THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
14. ROUND HOLES IN STEEL PLATES TO BE ¥s" OVERSIZE. SLOTTED HOLES IN STEEL GENERAL CONTRACTOR. USE DETAILS ON SHEETS S1.1 THROUGH S1.3. AT WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
PLATES SHALL BE %s" WIDER THAN THE BOLT DIAMETER AND HAVE A LENGTH OF 2 8. DRILLING FOR CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PIERS REQUIRES OBSERVATION AND CONDITIONS WHERE THESE DETAILS DO NOT APPEAR TO APPLY, NOTIFY THE CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
1. IN PREPARING THE PROJECT PLANS, THE SOURCE OF INFORMATION WAS BASED TIMES THE BOLT DIAMETER. THE DIRECTION OF THE SLOTTED LENGTH IS APPROVAL OF GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. ALL PIERS SHALL BE POURED IN ONE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. AT CONDITIONS WHERE FIELD T: (925) 940-2200
ON THE EXISTING BUILDING PLANS PREPARED BY, JEFFRIES LYONS AND HILL INDICATED ON THE DETAILS (VSH OR HSH). INSTALL BOLT AT THE CENTER LINE OF CONTINUOUS POUR WITH STEEL IN PLACE. ALL PIERS TO BE VIBRATED WHILE MODIFICATIONS OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, OR SITE UTILITIES _
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE MAXIMUM FROM NUT OTHERWISE. PROVIDE STANDARD CUT WASHERS UNDER 9. DO NOT UNDERCUT EXISTING FOUNDATIONS. NOTIFY ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND CONTACT. GATHERINE ELLIS
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ALL DISCREPANCIES AND EXCEPTIONS BEFORE HEAD AND NUT WHERE BOLT BEARS ON WOOD. USE PLATE OR MALLEABLE IRON POSSIBLE REVISIONS, IF EXISTING FOUNDATION CONDITIONS ARE NOT AS SHOWN. 7. VERIFY WEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL UNITS WITH MECHANICAL T (510) 879-4544
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. DRAWINGS FOR THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ARE WASHERS AT EXPOSED CONDITIONS OR AS INDICATED. ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT. UNITS VARYING OVER 10% IN WEIGHT SHALL BE :
AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 10. TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR BASED REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION (MECHANICAL MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO
15. ALL BOLTED OR NAILED STRAP CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE AN EQUAL NUMBER OF ON INFORMATION FROM THE CIVIL DRAWINGS, GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, WEIGHTS SHOWN ARE MAXIMUM). CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MECHANICAL UNIT ' '
2. ALL WORK NOT INDICATED AS EXISTING (E) SHALL BE ASSUMED TO BE NEW (N) 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
: : BOLTS OR NAILS EACH SIDE OF THE SPLICE JOINT. THE FIRST BOLT OR NAIL FROM LANDSCAPE, ETC. ?gEE?\I Q\HQEV\éE(IDC;:E% /{\?: L’X%TE/TwLéﬁg SESJE'TQTSU'SSSTAEL%T'S%% ng?F;EC'AL FRAMING MONTEREY, CA 93940
EACH SIDE OF THE SPLICED OR STRAPPED MEMBER SHALL BE EQUIDISTANT FROM ; : 7/51.3. CONTACT: RON BLUE
3. ANY REMOVAL, CUTTING, DRILLING, ETC OF EXISTING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED THE SPLICE. STRAPS USING 16d NAILS ON 2x MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED ON THE T: (831) 373-4390
WITH GREAT CARE. SMALL TOOLS SHALL BE USED IN ORDER NOT TO JEOPARDIZE 114" EDGE OF THE MEMBER. 8. SHORING AND BRACING DESIGN, MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE
THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE. IF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OR SPECIAL INSPECTION BY OWNERS PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AND SHALL BE ADEQUATE FOR ALL AUDIONISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, OR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS NOT INDICATED FOR 16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF ALL FRAMING LOADS. LEAVE IN PLACE AS LONG AS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR SAFETY AND UNTIL 351 8TH STREET
REMOVAL INTERFERE WITH THE NEW WORK, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL BE LUMBER AND SHEATHING MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS AT D TESTI N G AG ENCY FINAL STRUCTURAL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFIED AND PRIOR APPROVAL SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE THE TIME OF INSTALLATION AND AT CLOSE-IN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENGAGE A LICENSED CIVIL OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE SHORING. CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
REMOVAL OF THE MEMBERS. ALLOWANCE FOR DIFFERENTIAL SHRINKAGE BETWEEN FLOORS, ETC. T: (415) 255-9140
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN APPROVED AGENCY 9. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED PER D/S0.1AND THE TESTING AND S 0 CROES ON INC
4. DO NOT OVER CUT EXISTING WOOD, CONCRETE, MASONRY OR OTHER WORK TO INSPECTION FORM. ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
17. VENTING IS REQUIRED IN ENCLOSED FRAMING AREAS, SAD. DRILL BLOCKING AND
REMAIN. CUTS SHALL BE MADE NEATLY TO A CORNER, THEN ALTERNATE MEANS LEDGERS AND,QDROWDE SKIP BLOCKING AS DETAILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC CHAPTER 17 AND THE STATEMENT OF SPECIAL 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SHALL BE USED TO REMOVE REMAINING MATERIAL. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE : INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY CBC SECTIONS 1704.2.3 AND 1704.3 FOR BUILDING 10. VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL STAGING SHALL NOT BE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
FOR REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF OVER CUT MATERIAL AS DIRECTED BY THE 18. SAD FOR CEILING INFO. WHERE REQUIRED PROVIDE CEILING JOISTS PER4/S1.3, STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SUMMARIZED AS FOLLOWS: ALLOWED ADJACENT TO ANY RETAINING/BASEMENT WALL, NEW OR EXISTING _IC_.()(ZIJI'SA)%Z% %%ggw TOORYANI
ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER. UNO. - 1. STRUCTURAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION PER CBC SECTIONS 1705.2, 1705.12.1, WITHIN A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE EQUAL TO THE WALL HEIGHT MEASURED FROM -
1705.13.1, AND TABLE 1705.2.3 INCLUDING MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION, SHOP AND THE BOTTOM OF FOOTING OR 5-0° WHICHEVER IS GREATER, UNLESS APPROVED BY
5. EXISTING DAMAGED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WHICH ARE UNCOVERED SHALL BE 19. ALL SHEATHING SHALL HAVE 1/8" GAP AT ALL EDGES AND JOINTS. TYPICAL : ’ THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR NOTED OTHERWISE. WITHIN THIS ZONE, ONLY
: - FIELD WELDING, AND INSTALLATION OF HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS. « "
ABBREVIATIONS REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND REPAIR. SHEATHING: HAND-OPERATED EQUIPMENT (“WHACKERS”, VIBRATORY PLATES, OR PNEUMATIC
AB ANCHOR BOLT FT6  FOOTING PNL  PANEL 6. EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE ABUTTING NEW CONCRETE SHALL BE ROUGHENED 2. CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION PER CBC SECTIONS 1705.3, AND TABLE 1705.3 COMPACTORS) SHALL BE USEDTO COMPACT THE BACKFILL SOILS.
ABV ABOVE GA GAGE or GAUGE PgF P8UND§ PE'I:\R: SSBQEE IFI\I%(I)-IT : TO %" AMPLITUDE AND THOROUGHLY CLEANED OF DUST. LOOSE AGGREGATE A. FLAT ROOF SHEATHING (SLOPE 2:12 OR LESS): '%2" T&G APA RATED INCLUDING FORMWORK, REINFORCING STEEL, CAST-IN-PLACE BOLTS, MIX
DS ADURGENT e 88 GRADEBEAM PSL  PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER LATANCE. ETG ! ‘ SHEATHING (40/20) EXP 1 WITH 10d @ 4"oc EDGES (PEN) AND 12"0c FIELD UNO DESIGNS, CONCRETE SAMPLES, AND PLACEMENT FOR ALL CONCRETE. TR e O s B¢ SECTION 170461 REQUIRED. NOTIFY 2FA
QE_II_DL ﬁE‘PéESE‘II:\IIE_ g::B gElIJEI)ELll_r\}-\%/IINATED BEAM PTDF ng?%ﬂig 'IF'ﬁaEATED ' : ON PLANS. LAY PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS. BLOCK EDGES WITH REINFORCING DOWELS FROM FOOTINGS TO RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE :
2x4 LAID FLAT. NO PANELS LESS THAN 24" WIDE SHALL BE USED. STAGGER
ARCH  ARCHITECT D HOLD DOWN R RADIUS 7. EXISTING REINFORCING AND/OR STEEL EMBEDS THAT ARE EXPOSED DURING SHEETS. 2‘;55253 Fg%'ﬁ?,;855@%@“”,§§{,STFEEOS%2§§DC§§§TF§§£§’QVN,%YVDAEL;,S,EOUT OR - MINIMUM FOOTING SIZE AND REINFORCING STEEL.
AYC ALASKAN YELLOW CEDAR | HDG HOT-DIP GALVANIZED RBS REDUCED BEAM SECTION DEMOLITION SHALL BE WIRE-BRUSHED AND FOREIGN MATERIAL REMOVED PRIOR ' «  WOOD SHEAR WALLS, SHEAR PANELS AND FLOOR/ROOF DIAPHRAGMS, ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
@ AT HDR HEADER RFTR RAFTER TO PLACEMENT OF NEW CONCRETE STRENGTH NO GREATER THAN 2500 PSI, NON-STRUCTURAL SLABS ON GRADE, AND ’
BF BRACED FRAME HGR  HANGER REF  REFERENCE : B. FLOOR SHEATHING: %% " T&G APA RATED SHEATHING (48/24) EXP 1 WITH 10d @ EXTERIOR FLATWORK DO NOT REQUIRE SPECIAL INSPECTION PER CBC SECTION INCLUDING NAILING, BOLTING, ANCHORAGE AND OTHER FASTENING TO OTHER 1390 el camino real | suite 100 zfa.com
BLDG BUILDING HK HOOK REINF  REINFORCING " " COMPONENTS OF THE SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM.
BLK/BLKG ~BLOCK/BLOCKING HORIZ ~ HORIZONTAL REQD REQUIRED 4"oc EDGES (PEN) AND 12"oc FIELD UNO ON PLANS. LAY PERPENDICULAR TO & 1705.3. san carlos ca 94070 650.394.8869
BLW  BELOW HSB'  HIGHSTRENGTHBOLT | RET RETANING 8. REMODELING REQUIRES ASSUMPTIONS BE MADE REGARDING EXISTING GLUE TO FRAMING MEMBERS IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO FULL NAILING (DO NOT * STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAMING. zfa job no. 21479 copyright © 2021
BN BOUNDARY NAIL HSH  HORIZONTAL SLOTTED RF ROOF CONDITIONS WHICH MAY NOT BE VERIFIABLE WITHOUT DESTROYING OTHERWISE SPOT NAIL). BLOCK EDGES WITH 2x4 LAID FLAT AS NOTED ON THE PLANS AND 3. WOOD CONSTRUCTION PER CBC SECTIONS 1705.5. 1705.11.1. AND 1705.12.2
BOT BOTTOM HOLE RWD REDWOOD ADEQUATE OR SERVICEABLE PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURE. THIS ANALYSIS DOES DETAILS. NO PANELS LESS THAN 24" WIDE SHALL BE USED. STAGGER SHEETS ’ ' _ NOTIFY ZFA FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO COVERING ABOVE LISTED WORK. PROVIDE 2
BRG BEARING HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL S AMERICAN STANDARD BEAM NOT MAKE ANY GUARANTEE TO THE ADEQUACY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF . . . INCLUDING NAILING, BOLTING, AND ANCHORING OF ALL DRAG STRUTS; TOP PLATE G S sc G NOTICE PRIOR TO REVIEW DATE NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
BIWN  BETWEEN SECTION SAD  SEE ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATE FASTENER: SIMPSON WSV #9x2" MIN SCREW (ICC ESR-1472). MIN SPLICES, LEDGER SPLICES, SIMPSON HARDWARE, BRACES, AND HOLDOWNS; AND WORKING DAYS MINIMUM SCHEDULING NOTICE :
BYND  BEYOND D INSIDE DIAMETER 58 SOLID BLOCK THE EXISTING BUILDING NOT SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THE STRUCTURAL 1%" FRAMING/BLOCKING EMBEDMENT. NAILING, BOLTING, AND ANCHORING OF ALL SHEAR WALLS, SHEAR PANELS, AND
C AMERICAN STANDARD 1J | SHAPED WOOD BUILT sc SLIP CRITICAL CALCULATIONS. ZFA SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR UNSATISFACTORY DIAPHRAGMS WHERE THE FASTENER SPACING OF THE SHEATHING IS 4" APART OR 12. SUBMIT ENGINEERING FOR DEFERRED APPROVAL ITEMS TO ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
oA (SHANNEL T (P TRUSS SCD_ SEECIVIL DRAWINGS PERFORMANCE OF EXISTING PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURE NOT SPECIFICALLY LESS FOR REVIEW AND SUBMITTAL TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL
CANT CANTILEVER JST JOIST SED SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ADDRESSED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ' PRIOR TO FABRICATION. DEFERRED APPROVAL ITEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
¢B CARRIAGE BOLT T JOINT SEOR  STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF DETAILED BY MANUFACTURER TO ACCOMMODATE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
CFS CcO (0] S G POST
Gip GASTINPLAGE Th | STEEL ANGLE SRS SeromeRorcEREsisTNG | 9. DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AT 4. ﬁ\%ﬁgﬁg%ﬁ%ggﬁg@ E;éﬁiﬁﬂ%h’ﬂ;&i& :T'\:gg ';E :FZZRGO,\X EEEi?Atg iEEORT MOVEMENTS AS NOTED IN STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
oL CERTIPIED GLUED LUMBER | Lb ot P e METAL SHTG  SoSTEM REMODEL OR ADDITION FOUNDATION INTERFACES CAN BE EXPECTED. ZFA SHALL DEPTH OF EXCAVATIONS. AND VERIFICATION. PLACEMENT AND TESTING OF REVIEW AND APPROVE DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS SHOWN ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS
¢ CENTERLINE FRAMING SIM SIMILAR NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR UNSATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE RESULTING FROM CONTROLLED FILL ’ ’ PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL. MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE DRAWINGS AND
oF CRENETRATION HOWFC L RAVING CONTRACTOR | Sib™| Seb L ANDSCAPE DRAWINGS THESE CONDITIONS. : CALCULATIONS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CBC AND SPECIFICATIONS,
CLG CEILING LL LIVE LOAD
CIR  GLEAR [(H  LONGLEGHORZONTAL  |SWD  SEEMEGHANICAL DRAWINGS 5. DRILLED CONCRETE PIER FOUNDATIONS PER CBC SECTION 1705.8, TABLE 1705.8 PREPARED AND SIGNED BY /A CALIFORNIA LICENSED CIVIL OR STRUCTURAL
B diER b om0 e BRECC D EHBESTNT Db BEkAne STAACA sy, B o | |
CONN CONNECTION
CONT  CONTINUOUS LsL LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER | Spec  SPEGIFICATION /VINGS ' ’ A. ELEVATOR - STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND DRAWINGS OF ELEVATOR GUIDES,
COORD  COORDINATE/ LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER | sQ SQUARE REINFORCEMENT AND CONCRETE. ADDITIONAL INSPECTIONS FOR CONCRETE ARE RAILS. SUPPORTS. ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE ELEVATOR
COORDINATION LWC LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE SS SELECT STRUCTURAL f . ’
CcMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT| MAX MAXIMUM or STAINLESS STEEL REQUIRED PER CBC SECTION 1705.3, AND AS NOTED ABOVE. MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER. CONFORM TO CAL OSHA REQUIREMENTS.
on CUTWASHER | MW METAL BULDING STD.  STANDARD 6. SPECIAL CASES PER CBC SECTION 1705.1.1 AND PRODUCT ICC REPORTS FOR ALL
DBA DEFORMED BAR ANCHOR - s .
Bbt DOUBLE MC MISCELLANEOUS CHANNEL | STt STERLER STRUCTURAL MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IN B. STORE FRONT, CURTAIN WALL, GLAZING AND SKYLIGHT SYSTEMS: INCLUDE OB NO
DCW DEMAND CRITICAL WELD | MECH MECHANICAL STRUCT STRUCTURAL , ATTACHMENTS TO STRUCTURE. .
De DD R MECH  MECHANICA ST STRUCTURAL ACCORDANCE WITH ADDITIONAL MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS THAT
DAors  DIAMETER MF MOMENT FRAVE SYM  SYMMETRICAL PRESCRIBE REQUIREMENTS NOT CONTAINED IN THE CBC OR REFERENCED 21479 KENSINGTON PUBLIC
DM DIMERSION M Mo TORER a8 IO AN BT oM Ve STANDARDS INCLUDING POST-INSTALLED ANCHOR BOLTS IN CONCRETE AND CMU, SAFETY BUILDING
DIST DISTANCE MISC MISCELLANEOUS THK THICK AND PRE-MANUFACTURED SHEAR PANELS AND BRACED FRAMES.
DJ DOWEL JOINT MIwW MALLEABLE IRON WASHER THRD THREADED
DL DEAD LOAD MTL METAL THRU THROUGH DESCRIPTION
% B W L SHEET INDEX
DWG DRAWING N/A NOT APPLICABLE
EAT BacH NS> ¥ NEAR SIDE TOF TororFRAMNG S0.1 |GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS GENERAL NOTES AND
TOM TOP OF MASONRY .
EE EACH END -
= aaEe e e I jgerciuow S1.1 | TYPICAL CONGRETE DETALS SPECIFICATIONS
ELEV ELEVATOR/ELEVATION o/ OVER $8T mﬁ}p S1.2 |[TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
EMBED EMBEDMENT
ngp ECQJHQLI\/IENT ?OJCD §ﬂ%§g%ﬁAMETER -lrJKl% -lrJKlliIIgSASLNOTED OTHERWISE $1.3 |TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
H PPOSITE HAND VERT VERTICAL
E?V Eﬁg: \?\}25 8PNG 8PE(I\:I)ISNG VIF VERIFY IN FIELD S2.1 |FOUNDATION PLAN
PP PPOSITE VSH VERTICAL SLOTTED HOLE
(E) EXISTING ovs OVERSIZED W WIDE FLANGE STEEL BEAM S2.2 |SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
EXP EXPANSION ow OTHERWISE Wi WITH S2.3 [ROOF FRAMING PLAN
EXT EXTERIOR OWT OPEN WEB TRUSS W/O WITHOUT
ERIN E(’D\ltlg\l'_llilATION R PLATE or PROPERTY LINE WD WOOD S3.1 |ELEVATIONS & SCHEDULES
Fo FINSH GRADE PAF POWERACTUATED Wio  WeLoeg TEAPEDSTUD S4.1 |FOUNDATION DETAILS
FOM FACE OF MASONRY EEEP EEEEE“&%@E LS/-\CRI)?EWS WTS WELDED THREADED STUD S6.2 |[ROOF DETAILS
FOS FACE OF STUD PJp PARTIAL JOINT PENETRATION | WWR WELDED WIRE
FRMG FRAMING PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT REINFORCEMENT
FS FAR SIDE
[ |
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ADHESIVE ANCHOR IN 2500 PSI MIN CONCRETE

NOTES:
1. LOCATION OF PIPE/CONDUIT BY OTHERS.

snv|.

2. PROVIDE SLEEVE AT PIPE PER

PIPE/CONDUIT

SLAB
/ PLAN

PER

1" MIN OR
'EMBED IN
CONC

COMPACTED CRUSHED BASE

ROCK

PIPE/CONDUIT REQUIRING

EMBEDMENT IN CONC

PIPE/CONDUIT

VAPOR RETARDER - SEAL
AT PENETRATION, TYP

PIPE/CONDUIT IN
COMPACTED ROCK

CONDUIT & PIPE AT SLAB ON GRADE
s

FTG REINF PER PLAN

SLAB, CURB OR STEMWALL \

TIES OR VERT REINF SHALL

SYM PROVIDE REINF TO
ABOUT MATCH FTG REINF
0] /\7 TYP REINF

|
|
|
LAP
D /I - I \
1 1 ) I
NE | 12" MIN | | | <= <~ E
Q): o
®la | / wl | | | | | &
' I R -
L
3 S e -
= | -
3 / i | >
| | L TIES AS OCCUR o
- STEP W/ BOT OF =
NS 40" MAX | \ FTG
Sla > . J ] STDHK 77 5‘22
3"CLR TYP
18" 2x'S'

NOTES:

1. DO NOT LOCATE BLOCKOUT WITHIN 48" OF SHEAR WALL HOLD DOWN, IN FRAME
FOUNDATIONS OR COLUMN PAD FOOTINGS.

2. MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN BLOCKOUTS OR OTHER PIPES TO BE 48".

MIN
ADHESIVE ANCHOR PILOT EMBED |MINEDGE| MIN |MINCONC
TYPE THRD | Repar | HOLE UNO |DISTANCE| sPcG DEPTH
ROD Hef Cmin Smin Hmin
%"g #3 A 3" 194" 3" He + 275"
A #4 %"® 4" 1%" 3" Her + 3%"
(ICC-ESR | 2@ | #6 %0 6" 1%" 3" Her + 4%"
2508) %0 | # 1" 7" 1%" 3" Het + 4"
1"@ #8 1 %"g 8" 1 %Il 3l| Hef + 5%"
1%"a | #10 1%" 10" 2%, 6" Her + 675"
%"@ N/A 6 "D 3" 194" 174"
N/A #3 A 3" 19" 174" -
%8 | NA | %e'® 4" 1%" oy | 1
HILTI HIT- > - .
HY 200R N/A #4 %"® 4" 1%" 214"
(ICCESR | s4vg 45 3% 5 134 314" Her + 114"
3187) %" #6 7%"® 6" 1%" 3%" Her + 1%"
%@ #7 1"g 7" 194" 4%" Her + 2"
1"g #8 1%"@ 8" 1%" 5" Her + 24"
N/A #9 1%"g o" 194" 5%" s o5
1%'@ | NA 1%"9 10" 1%" A e
N/A #10 1%"@ 10" 1%" 6v" Her + 3"
ANCHOR PER
PLAN & DETAlLR
/ I Il T .
I |
(T:%,F\’l gF | Il |G
|V Cmin Smin
i EDGE OF CONC
NOTES: AS OCCURS

1. INSTALL ADHESIVE ANCHORS PER MANUFACTURER'S INFORMATION AND ICC
REPORT.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCES, SPACING, AND THICKNESS
ARE IN ACCORDANCE W/ SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING ANCHOR.

3. HOLES TO BE DRILLED W/ ROTARY DRILL ONLY. WHEN DRILLING HOLES IN EXISTING
CONCRETE, USE CARE AND CAUTION TO AVOID CUTTING OR DAMAGING THE
EXISTING REINFORCING BARS. MAINTAIN A REASONABLE CLEARANCE BETWEEN
REINFORCEMENT AND THE DRILLED-IN ANCHOR. FILL ABANDONED HOLES W/ HIGH
STRENGTH GROUT.

4. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED PER SECTION 1705 AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE ICC REPORTS. THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL PERFORM
PERIODIC/CONTINUOUS INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 1705.3. THE
SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL INSPECT ANCHOR TYPE, ANCHOR DIMENSIONS, HOLE
CLEANLINESS, EMBEDMENT DEPTH, CONCRETE TYPE, CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH, DRILL BIT DIAMETER, HOLE DEPTH, EDGE DISTANCE(S), ANCHOR
SPACING(S), CONCRETE THICKNESS, AND ADHESIVE INJECTION.

3 FOUNDATION BLOCKOUT

12 ADHESIVE ANCHOR IN CONCRETE

3/4" = 1'-Q"

SCREW ANCHOR IN 2500 PSI MIN CONCRETE
MINIMUM | MINIMUM [MAXIMUM
ANCHOR ANCHOR | MINIMUM MINIMUM | MINIMUM | CONCRETE| INSTALL | INSTALL
TYPE AND PILOT [EMBEDMENT| EDGE DIST| SPCG |THICKNESS| TORQUE | TORQUE
HOLE DIA Hoom Crrin Srin Hun | (FT-LB) | (FT-LB)
A 1%" 114" 114" 3" 10 24
SIMPSON Y 2" 134" 3" 4" 10 50
TITEN HD %" 3" 134" 3" 5" 10 65
(ICC-ESR %" 4" 134" 3" 6" 10 100
2713) % 51" 19" 3" 8%" 20 150
1 1%" 114" 114" 3" 10 18
HILT] A 21" 114" 3" 4" 10 40
KH-EZ %" 3" 134" 3" 434" 10 45
(ICS%.ZE78R 5/8" 3%" 1 %ll 4l| 5" 10 85
) 3 4" 1%" 4" 6" 20 95
%6"@ OVS HOLE AT STL THICKER
THAN 12GA (%") MAX Ys"@ OVS
ANCHOR PER PLAN & ——__ HOLES OTHERWISE
DETAILS = 2
TOP OF CONC 7 ¢ I HOLE DEPTH
H L PER MFR

EXTEND FULL HT AT STEPS
LAP
T i i - b7 i i
= | ™ | | | |
; 0 | | | |
_ i i i
T >\ | | |
REINFBARS — 1] Y = | I |
TV | | |
ol ol [ = —
NUMBER L T i| |
AS TYP ™= I Y : |
—]
REINF =1 T T TN
o il I ETG
2H MIN LAP
TvP  3'ciRr
TYP REINF W/ STD HK TYP AT
NOTE: EACH STEP. SIZE TO BE

REMOVE ALL EARTH LOOSENED DURING
EXCAVATION AND FILL W/ CONCRETE.

8 STEPPED FOOTING

SAME AS FTG BOT REINF

3/ "_ 1!_0"

#4 @ 16"oc EW —
AT MID-DEPTH

BOLT AT EQUIP

10'-0" MAX
COORD W/ EQUIP LAYOUT
—— HOUSEKEEPING PAD AS REQD,
14 BOLT SMD & SED FOR LOC & EXTENT
DIA 6" MIN & THICKNESS

18"
——#4~ U8 @ 24"oc IN LIEU OF

#4 CONT ANCHORAGE ADHESIVE ANCHORS AT
- EvBED ROUGHEN TO CONTRACTORS OPTION
4" AMPLITUDE
AT ADHESIVE 4 W CONC SLAB PER PLAN
ANCHOR, —== ., == z%
SEE ==
(12 == g — Yo
AT OS0S090S0s S
A
(=7 o Co Co
2 MIN TYP SLAB REINF #4x ( ADHESIVE ANCHOR
COVER AT THICKEN SLAB AS REQD @Xz 4'0c TYP AT PERIMETER
ADHESIVE
ANCHOR ((3) MIN ES)

9 TYPICAL HOUSEKEEPING PAD AT SLAB ON GRADE
3/4" = 10"

REINF CONT THRU

OR LAP PER
\$1.Y

ROUGHEN JT TO EXPOSE
AGGREGATE TO 4"
AMPLITUDE

NOTE:

LOCATION OF JOINTS TO BE SUBMITTED TO
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR
TO PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE

10 FOOTING CONSTRUCTION JOINT

KEY FROM BEVELED 2x8
DO NOT LOCATE WITHIN
48" OF HOLDOWN OR COL

3/4" = 1'-0" s
X
NO DEPTH RESTRICTIONS ON
TRENCHES OR DEEPENING OF FTGS
OUTSIDE THIS ZONE
:_ - T 1 18"MIN
| 1 NoPIPES
| PARALLEL TO
| |
j0-0-0"9 T P T =TT
NS
=1l |
CONC FTG . \
OR PAD FTG NO©

i 'PIPE' IN BACKFILLED
| TRENCH - LOCATE ONLY
| ABV SLOPED LINE

DEEPEN FTG W/ — . |
LEAN CONC 7\ @ |
WHERE DEEPER L\ _ o _ |

TRENCH IS REQD
M ™~ FOR INFORMATION

NOT NOTED SEE/ 2

1Y/

4 TRENCHING ADJACENT TO FOOTING

3/4" = 1'-Q"
l _\/\_ l__\/\__ __\/\__

T L~ STUDWALL\
b1~ /
ALT TO AB: HILTI X-
CP 72 OR SIMPSON
PAFAWL-287MG @

2x PTDF SILL . W/
n Y"@ ABW/5"EMBED
& @48"c

by
>
6" MIN

EDGE OF CONC |
AS OCCURS \i Crin |, S
NOTES:

1. INSTALL SCREW ANCHORS PER MANUFACTURER'S INFORMATION AND ICC REPORT
INSTRUCTIONS. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED PER SECTION 1705 OF THE CBC
AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ICC REPORTS. INSTALLED ANCHORS SHALL BRING
CONNECTED PLIES INTO FIRM CONTACT, MEETING THE INSTALL TORQUE BUT NOT
EXCEEDING THE MAXIMUM INSTALL TORQUE.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCES, SPACING AND THICKNESS ARE
IN ACCORDANCE W/ SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING ANCHOR.

3. HOLES TO BE DRILLED W/ ROTARY DRILL ONLY. WHEN INSTALLING DRILLED-IN
ANCHORS IN EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE, USE CARE AND CAUTION TO AVOID
CUTTING OR DAMAGING THE EXISTING REINFORCING BARS. MAINTAIN A
REASONABLE CLEARANCE BETWEEN REINFORCEMENT AND THE DRILLED-IN
ANCHOR. FILL ABANDONED HOLES W/ HIGH STRENGTH GROUT.

4. THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL PERFORM PERIODIC/CONTINUOUS INSPECTION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 1705.3. THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL INSPECT ANCHOR
TYPE, ANCHOR DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANLINESS, EMBEDMENT DEPTH, CONCRETE
TYPE, CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, DRILL BIT DIAMETER, HOLE DEPTH,
EDGE DISTANCE(S), ANCHOR SPACING(S), CONCRETE THICKNESS, AND TIGHTENING
TORQUE.

DEPRESSED SLAB 4/ 16"oc, EXCEPT AT
AS OCCURS, SAD CURB
— — [
1MAX | \ /
%SLOPE N A
T i ‘L‘ ‘ ]K
- #4 CONT PAD GRADE _/ - PROVIDE THICKENED
#3 |_ @ 18"oc SLAB WHERE AB
ARE USED
__\/\__
i —— #4 CONT
4" EMBED AT ) .
ADHESIVE ANCHOR s4x [ ADHESIVE

2" MIN COVER AT /
ADHESIVE ANCHOR

ANCHOR @ 18"oc IN
LIEU OF CIP DWL AT

CONTRACTORS OPTION, SEE

&

ROUGHEN TO %" AMPLITUDE

ALT CURB OPTION

NON-BEARING STUD WALL AT SLAB

13 SCREW ANCHOR IN CONCRETE

3/ "_ 1!_0||

3/ n = 1|_0|| STD
LAP v o HOOK
o ' STD HOOK
| | | | ‘\
= Jo JJ 4
™ T —
o N
5 (N[ s
VERT AS
- CORNER BAR TO REQD
MATCH HORIZ BAR
4 k1l TYPWALLOR
FTG REINF
PLAN VIEW - SINGLE LAYER
LAP
CORNER BAR STD HK AT ADDL BARS
TO MATCH \STD HK / STDHK  LAP |
HORIZ BAR e M il
[ —\I c ‘
D st 7 <.
X | ——
< x R e =
= | ADDL VERT il
’ | AS REQD | UBAR TO
| | [maTcH
| TYPWALLOR —] | | | [HORIZBAR
i) FTG REINF h

NOTE:

PLAN VIEW - 2 OR MORE LAYERS

FOOTING REINFORCING AT CORNER AND INTERSECTION TO BE SIMILAR

11 TYPICAL CORNER, INTERSECTION AND END REINFORCING
3/4" = 1'-0"

5 3/ " = 1I_OII
FIRST CONC , SECOND CONC FIRST CONC , SECOND CONC
PLACEMENT | PLACEMENT N ¢ PLACEMENT | PLACEMENT N
JT CAP %"@ x 18" SMOOTH ROD @ 16"oc
TYP %" SQ FLEXIBLE
REINF . . SEALANT
J . /. J J S - 3
—~— —— — > —
. Z KEY FROM N §
8"MIN | 8"MIN N = BEVELED 2x4
1 7 7
METAL JOINT FORMED JOINT

( ) CONSTRUCTION/DOWEL JOINT

PLASTIC CJ OR

" MASONITE OR OF CONC PLACEMENT.

" TOOLED JT FILLED 3 USE JT SEALANT
g W/ FLEXIBLE SEALANT o COMPOUND TO FILL CUT
l | | l |
J ° >ir ° J J DI ° J
— P = 2]

|
N TYP SLAB ON GR N TYP SLAB ON GR
TYP REINF CONT THRU TYP REINF CONT THRU

SAWCUT WITHIN 8 HOURS

@ CONTROL JOINT

6 SLAB ON GRADE JOINTS

3/ "_ 1!_0||

MINIMUM BAR LAPS FOR REINFORCING STEEL
CONCRETE STRENGTH: 2500 PS| OR GREATER (STAGGER SPLICES)
SIZE | LAPLENGTH | SIZE |LAPLENGTH | SIZE | LAPLENGTH
#3 19" #6 38" #9 94"
#4 25" #7 61" #10 115"
#5 37"% #8 77" #11 138"
(CLASS B TOP BAR)
BAR SPCG SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4x BAR DIA OR 4",
% WHERE COVER NOT LESS THAN 1%", #5 LAP LENGTH = 31"
CONC COVERFORREINFSTL - - - - - - - - .- 'CLR'
CAST AGAINSTEARTHORGR 3"
EXPOSED TO EARTH (FORMED) OR WEATHER
#5& SMALLER = VA
#6 & LARGER - o " om
NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER
#5& SMALLER = .
#6 & LARGER, & ALL BM STIRRUPS, COL TIES & SPIRALS - - - - 1%"

ALL REINF SHALL EXTEND AS FAR AS POSSIBLE. WHERE BAR SPLICES ARE REQUIRED,
BARS SHALL BE LAPPED PER SCHEDULE ABOVE UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE.
WHERE REINF TERMINATES AT END OF MEMBER, REINF SHALL END IN A STD 90° OR

180° HK UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE.

COL BAR & STRUCT OFFSET

180° HOOK Qo Q
E— S S
] N
N ~
R=3 db FOR #3 TO #8 ~
R=4 db FOR #9 TO #11 ~
90° HOOK

%4 db OR 2 1/2" MIN

STANDARD HOOKS & BENDS

6 LAP

WIRE TOGETHER AT EA END

SPLICE

LOC VERT PIPES INSIDE
WALL B

'PIPE' THRU FTG
IN 'PIPE' SLEEVE

DEEPEN FTG AS REQD —
FOR PIPE COVER & \L
CLEARANCES TO REINF ————
STL PER NOTE #3

®

135° STIRRUP

STIRRUP
#3, #4, #5

CROSSTIE

TIES #3, #4, #5 #3, #4, #5

TYPICAL REINFORCING DETAILS (f'c = 2500psi MIN)
3/4" = 10"

11/2" 112
MIN 77 1T MIN

™

— VERT PIPE (WRAPPED)

THICKEN AT 'PIPE' AS REQD
TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE

TO REINF & CONC COVER

TO 'PIPE". PROVIDE #4 HORIZ
AT'PIPE. “12n_"12

__\/’\__

[ 3
S

__\/’\__
@ PLAN VIEW

7

TYP REINFT\

3d ,8"MAX 48" MIN TO NEXT BUNDLE

DIA LAP
'PIPE' THRU FTG

d

— __A<_
— __A§_

o\

J PERNOTE #3 @/l/r
||
\ |

OPTIONAL BUNDLED [ <
'PIPE' SLEEVE

o
3d © |
_- PER NOTE #3

O

NOTES:
1.
2.

2

PER NOTE #3 @
"U" BARS, SIZE TO MATCH

TYP FTG REINF (#6 MAX),
18"0c, (2) MIN EXCEPT
WHERE FTG HAS ONLY (1)
BAR T&B

CONT FTG PAD FTG SIMILAR

'PIPE' = ANY PENETRATION THRU OR EMBEDDED IN FOUNDATION.
ALL PIPES THROUGH FOOTINGS TO BE WRAPPED OR SLEEVED AS FOLLOWS:

a. SLEEVES: PROVIDE 1" MIN CLEAR ALL AROUND O.D. PIPE TO I.D. SLEEVE, UNO.

SEAL SLEEVE ENDS W/ MASTIC OR PLASTIC BITUMINOUS CEMENT.
b. WRAPPED VERTICAL PIPES: PROVIDE %" NOMINAL SHEET FOAM W/ (3) WRAPS
MINIMUM, UNO.
c. WRAPPED HORIZONTAL PIPES: PROVIDE Ys" NOMINAL SHEET FOAM W/ (8)
WRAPS MINIMUM, UNO.
d. UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES 4" AND LARGER:
1. SLEEVES: PROVIDE 2" MIN CLEAR ALL AROUND O.D. PIPE TO I.D. SLEEVE.
SEAL ENDS PER ABOVE.
2. WRAPPED: PROVIDE " NOMINAL SHEET FOAM W/ (16) WRAPS MINIMUM.

WRAPPED AND SLEEVED PIPES SHALL HAVE 12" MIN CLEAR TO REINF STEEL.
MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER AT PIPES TO BE 3".
CLEARANCE BETWEEN 'PIPES' TO BE 3d MIN TYP W/ A MAXIMUM OF (8) PIPES PER 48".
GROUPS OF PIPES MAY BE BUNDLED AS SHOWN, EXCEPT IN PAD FOOTINGS.
NO 'PIPE' TO RUN PARALLEL IN FOOTINGS, STEM OR CURB.
PVC CONDUIT (‘PIPE') EMBEDDED IN CURB/STEM MAY BE WIRE TIED TO HORIZONTAL
REINF.
NO HORIZONTAL PIPES ALLOWED THROUGH FOOTING WITHIN 2'-0" EACH SIDE OF
HOLDOWNS OR STEEL COLUMNS. NO VERTICAL PIPES ALLOWED IN FOOTINGS AT
BRACED FRAMES.
PROVIDE 18" MIN OF COMPACTED FILL ABOVE PIPES UP TO 12"@, FOR LARGER PIPES
INCREASE COMPACTED FILL DEPTH 1'-0" FOR EACH 6" INCREASE IN PIPE DIAMETER.
OTHERWISE DEEPEN FOOTING AS SHOWN.

PIPES THRU FOOTING

\L SEE NOTE #8

|
o ¢ 'PIPE'

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200
GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

1390 el camino real | suite 100  zfa.com
san carlos ca 94070 650.394.8869

zfa job no. 21479 copyright © 2021
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
JOB NO.
21479 KENSINGTON PUBLIC
SAFETY BUILDING
DESCRIPTION

TYPICAL CONCRETE
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TOP PR BREAK _ 4'-0" MIN LAP SPLICE BOT R BREAK NAILS TO MATCH LAP SPLICE,
- ) (2) 16d AT 2x4 STUDS (AT STUD) | W/ (12) 16d, TYP UNO | (AT STUD) ES OF SPLICE (16d @ 12"oc MIN)
| “_ (3) 16d AT 2x6 & 2x8 STUDS \ A35 ONE SIDE T&B AT EXT OPENINGS < 6'-0"
| WALL STUD PER PLAN TYP UNO I . ] ! I I e e e e s e e e e e ' ! ! —= A35 ES T&B AT OPENINGS > 6'-0"
I = I —— T e AT AT AT
5 / = \i (2) 2x CONT TOP B, UNO —{ | | | | | (a)16d, TYP R l
> ; | STGR AB WHERE SHTG | | | 1',/ o
G| 12'oc FIELD NAILING, TYP OCCURS ES ox BLKG AT ALL UNSUPPORTED — | STUDS PER (LE) — L 4] e . —+— A35 T&B TYP AT EXT OPENING 2 4'-0
E " Ehas, weLa ASRED PR I, L LA | | ' ' o ARCHITECTURE
2 — , . - —— (1) 2x TRIMMER, TYP
}:—) Lo SHTG ES AS OCCURS SW SCHED AND WHERE SHTG 4\/_H_ — AB TO OCCUR WITHIN (1) 2x FULL HT STUD TYP : HDR PER J | | HDR PER 4/ | (2) 2x TRIMMER AT OPENING > 6'-0", UNO ON PLANS
O SILL R. SPLICE AS OCCURS R ‘ ‘ OCCURS ON ES OF WALL MIDDLE THIRD OF SILL B, (2) 2x FULL HT STUD AT | SCHED, | | SCHED, ,/
= u 4%" MIN AND 12" MAX AB TO . \I INCREASE . WASHER OPENING > 4'-0" || uNo ON PLAN : : UNO ON PLAN | — NOTCHING OF STUDS NOT PERMITTED.
[} | END OR SPLICE I SIZE AS REQD (3) 2x FULL HT STUD AT  H i FOR HOLES IN STUDS SEE/ 2 "\
e %" MAX CLR, R WASHER —_| SPENING > 80" ~ l l l V4
2| STGR WALL PEN AT SHTG I SHTG SPLICE ALIGNED W/ @ EDGE TO INSIDE FACE OF |~ SILLE SIZE, AB SIZE, AND UNO ON PLANS / Il Crveooor 7 || | be | —}—DBL R AT OPENINGS > 4'-0"
2 SPLICES PER/ 11 | STUD, 3x STUD AT SHTG SPLICE SHTG T / AB SPCG PER SW SCHED, 7 | | (2)16d— | WINDOW | " NO SPLICES ALLOWED STAMP
< \§1.2/ I AS REQD PER SW SCHED AND (R 2x BLKG AT SHTG —— | IATEAR \! o
o [oj H WHERE SHTG OCCURSONES . __ 2 “ 0.229" x 3" SQ JOINTS, UNO : PTDF SILL P | 1 i L A35 T&B TYP AT EXT OPENING = 4'-0
o OF WALL B | N =
i : / ! CONDITION WHERE i CURB WHERE ||| 1] 11 HEADER SCHEDULE
T BOT OF WALL CONDITION | BOLT OCCURS AT STUD Il[|| occurs | | |
© “ HD PER(S.) VARIES, SEE PLAN i |||~ TREATEND W/_ ||| | | MAX SPAN NOMINAL HEADER
E y:/ w ’ 2x BLKG - "3;\ | / PRESERVATIVE ||| | | BRG NON-BRG
= Lo | | |
= e FULL HT POST AT HD, SIZE SECTION A35 = ] AT CURB g g Jllll Gl o nin . 6-0" 4x8 OR 6x6 4x6 OR 6x6
= WALL PEN L PER UNO PER PLAN %48 HOLE H - ﬂ / ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ L} ﬂ 8-0" 4x10 OR 6x8 4x8 OR 6x6
N o ‘! \$1.9/ CSK 1" MAX o , | - 100" 4x120R6x10 | 4x10 OR 6x8
FORNUT & ] 18" AT 3x SILL: Q"
/ NOTES: #4x =1 CURB ENDOFSILLP OR_ | S - 120 6x12 4x10 OR 6x8
TRIM STUD OR TRIM POST e O END 9 1. PEN = PLYWOOD/OSB EDGE NAILING PER SW SCHED. WASHER BARATDOOR ~ NOTCHORHOLEWIDER | | HRP et 1 HEADERS TO MATCH WIDTH OF WALL STUDS,
AS OCCURS AT OPNG \$1.2/ 2. SILL R AB WASHER HOLE MAY BE OVERSIZED UP TO %s". WASHER MAY BE DIAG | THAN 1/3R WIDTH | | /¢ | ©10d x8 2. HEADERS TO BE DF #1, MIN UNO.
PLAN VIEW SLOTTED UP TO 1%" IN LENGTH. WHERE HOLE IS OVERSIZED OR SLOTTED, * | ABPER\SO.V *Lr, T =12" MAXIMUM . E%TS'EARR(I\;AE\S((B)Elij’\gggi'ssfgvségh]r%lr P AS REQD BY OPENING HEIGHT. PROJECT ADDRESS
- PROVIDE STD CUT WASHER. "TYP UNO ! " 4%" MINIMUM 5. AT 2x8 WALLS, USE 6x HEADER + 2x + SHIM OR 6%" GLB + SHIM.
7 SCHEMATIC SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION 1 TYPICAL STUD WALL AND OPENING FRAMING 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
3/4" = 10" , 3/8" = 10" L/3 MIN D MIN KENSINGTON, CA 94707
L/2 MAX
RIMJOISTTOTOP R, TOENAIL - - - -~ - - oo 10d @ 6"oc WALLPENTYP —— l WALL PEN PER SW SCHED TO POST W/ HD
TRUSSES, JOISTS OR RAFTERS AT ALL BEARING POINTS POST OR TRIM STUD | / SHEAR WALL SHTG D/4
TOENAILSEACHSIDE -~~~ ~(2) 10d T NOT SHOWN Dia . 3D MAX MAX ! ! PROJECT TEAM
TRUSSES, JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO SIDE OF STUDS FULL HEIGHT POST —— DBL FRMG MEMBERS | 2 . D MIN ‘ W © % JST OR RAFTER _
EIGHT (8) INCHJOISTSORLESS -~~~ (3) 16d PER SCHED (4x MIN) I o ULE ES OF OPNG WHERE N (i 5% / CLIENT: KENSINGTONFIRE
FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 4 INCHES OF DEPTHOF JOIST - - - - -~ -~~~ -~ - - (1) 16d . FRMG IS s N . 2" MIN
BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS: SCREWSTO = INTERRUPTED. UNO ¥l = . — o | ¥ D/5 & 2' MAX 217 ARLINGTON AVE
QINE FA ENP - - POST PER MFR | 7 SILL R & ANCHORAGE PER SW SCHED ’ 1 | K KENSINGTON, CA 94707
TO JOIST OR RAFTERS - TOE NAILS EA SIDE, EA END (2) 10d " =k =z 7 ox FLAT BLKG. UNO = = i / 2" MIN CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
TO JOIST OR RAFTER BEARINGS - TOENAILSEASIDE - - -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ -~ - - (2) 10d A35ES T&B AT L NS WALL PEN TO SILL P X : - L =~ S c T: (415) 378-9064
BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS, EACH END TOENAILS- - - - -~~~ - - - - - - (2) 10d OR (2) 16d HDUS & LARGEN\ oL\ = /ﬁr HGR,TYP—— | 40" MAX TN 12122 - CENTER
BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOE NAILEACHEND - - - - - - - -~ - -~ - oo (2) 8d T RN <L Y 1 — % ON HOLES AND ON ARCHITECT:  MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
2" SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER, BLIND & FACE NAIL- - - - - -~ - -~~~ -~~~ - -~ (2) 16d ——— e FIN FLR OR TOP OPENING L == ! DOUBLE B 930 COLE STREET STE 101
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, FACENAIL - -~~~ - -16d @ 16"oc yo3" Il OF CURB & - () "oy SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
N 4x HDR TO MATCH —— S L4 4'-0" MIN FROM
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING AT TMINT 1 DibES THRU FTG X \ % 5 HOLE TO TOP B CONTACT: KAREN MAR
BRACED WALL PANELS - - - - -~~~ -~ - oo (3) 16d @ 16"oc TR Iy~ 12 MIN FROM HD JST DEPTH, UNO = ~ SPLICE T. (415) 522-0600
TOP PLATE TO STUD, END NAIL -+~~~ (2) 16d - | TOP OF =
, N L
STUD TO SOLE PLATE, TOENAIL- - - - -~ =~ - === om oo o (4) 8d < | | : < FOOTING ——t A . ¢ MEMBER STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
DOUBLE STUDS AT EXTERIOR WALLS, FACE NAIL - -~ -~~~ -~~~ 16d @ 12"oc DEPTH PER I : | N AND HOLE 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
DOUBLE STUDS, FACENAIL -~~~ - 16d @ 24"oc SCHED I U PEN TO MEMBER AT — s AR N AOS, SASTY,
DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAIL - - - <« - == - 16d @ 12"0c | EDGE OF OPNG :
’ M _.— AB & WASHER PER SCHED : )
TOP PLATES, LAPS & INTERSECTIONS, FACENAIL -~~~ (3) 16d ) T 4r- AB & WASHER PER SCHED FOR 3 TIMES LENGTH B : | D = DEPTH OF JOIST OR BEAM T: (850) 394-8869
CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWOPIECES -~ - - - 16d @ 16"oc ALONG EACH EDGE 3"CLRMIN } OF OPNG L AL D'=STUD OR PLATE WIDTH CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
DOUBLE TOP PLATE LAPAT CORNER - - - - - - -~ - === - - oo o (3) 16d N — — — — T —————"__DEEPEN FTG AS REQD CS16 x "2W" LENGTH STRAP AT ES OF OPNG D3 L = CLEAR SPAN 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD, TOENAIL - - - - - -~~~ ---- -~ - oo - (4)8d ‘ qo ‘ 1om ‘ TO MAINTAIN 3" CLR GREATER THAN 24"x24" ON TOP OF SHTG MAX |, WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL =~~~ -~~~ -~~~ - (3) 16d ) ) | OPENING TO 4-0" SQ NOTE: DO NOT NOTCH OR DRILL CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FACENAIL - - -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ (3) 16d A D' STUDS AND JOISTS WITHIN T: (925) 940-2200
BUILT-UPCORNER STUDS - - - - - - - - - - - mmm e e oo 16d @ 12"oc HOLDOWN AB OR WASHER DEPTH |MINFTG| MIN POST SIZE - R D' OR D OF KNOTS IN WOOD
POST TO SILL/SOLE/TOP PLATE, EACH SIDE TOENAIL- - - - -~ - -~ -- -~~~ -(4) 10d THRD ROD AT AB WIDTH | UNO ON PLANS i GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH
HDU2 %"D Va"x214" SQ 12" 12" 4x =1 L} 1956 WEBSTER ST #300
HDU4 %D "%2%" SQ 12" 12" 4x FRAME OPNG PER@\. /f HOLES AND NOTCHES IN WOOD STUDS, OAKLAND, CA 94612
NAILING SCHEDULE HDU5 %" Va"x2%%" SQ 12" 12" 4x OPNG JOISTS, AND PLATES CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
10 374" = 10" HDU8 %"8 %e"x3" SQ 15" 18" 6x6 I Se— 2 4" = 10" T: (510) 879-4544
n 3/ n 1/ n " n L — |
HDUT1 1o £73%75Q | 15 18 6x6 — MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
gﬁ.. ﬂ gi 3/8" 12" 12" 34" *NUTS AT ANCHOR ROD TO BE HEAVY HEX s < STRAP PER@ N PEN TO CONT MONTEREY. GA 53040
i . . g ) -TYPICAL HOLDOWN | rusror T
- TIMES 'L’ : -
| | |. L | | L ° | 3/4|| - 1!_0" —
fill L ! ! NE———" TOP i SPLICE LTPA ™\ AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC
' Ll AN | STRAP PER SCHED DBL TOP R ' '
ol el Lol el o o OPNG | . _— bBLT Tl 351 8TH STREET
J | | | | | 16d AT PEN SPCG _Z < C————— Ny 3= < SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
! L] | | / < 40" ] A35 ml : -
! U A35
it L] | | SHTG " 7Z§ |
M Lot Lk el = | ==t /’ﬁ ' v - y i - LapsTupsToBM — F ESTIMATOR:  MICROESTIMATION INC.
M u u (4) 16d TO BM B 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
PEN, STGR . STGR ALONG _—y 10d @ PEN \ © CLOSELY SPACED OPENINGS BETWEEN FRAMING BM SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
\ ,
ROWS ON EA ROW OF 12"00 8 B el o _
ES OF JT PEN : ! : ! ~_ EPCZ / CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
MIN ‘i 16d @ 12" / \ POST & HD 2x6 W/ A35 EA END (USE 4x 7 16d @ 12"oc ES T: (415) 826-9626
PEN AT 2x/3x PEN AT 3x PEN AT 4x A4 N @12%c  qed ATPEN \ W/ HGR AT MECH EQUIP TYP STUDS
] i SPCG h i ) ATTACHMENT) ~+ |
%" GAP BTWN PANELS %" GAP BTWN PANELS SHTG v STUD WALL v STUD WALL PEN ARGUND . M LA ot e L
S ‘> T | STUDS AT INTERSECTION HD AT INTERSECTION OPNG \ T ROOF ORFLOOR JSTDO INTERIOR THICKNESS, TYEEND
Ll | 1% MIN PENETRATION AT 8d | | | 1%" MIN PENETRATION AT 8d A B o6 WI A5 EA -
[V 174" MIN PENETRATION AT 10d | |~ 17%" MIN PENETRATION AT 10d X OPNG
I|/\]l INTOJST, STUD OR BLKG | | INTOJST, STUD OR BLKG END (USE 4x W/ TYPDBLTOPR —. ,
L | | - 16d AT SHTG SHTG HGR AT MECH - =
PEN SPCG WHERE \T] 16d COMMON AT EQUIP —— 2x6 W/ A35 EA END (USE . — = |
I PEN SPCG ATTACHMENT ) 4x W/ HGR AT MECH BER ZFA E EE
SECTION AT TYPICAL NAIL SPACING SECTION AT CLOSE NAIL SPACING STUD ——_ PEN OCCURS PEN o =L\ EQUIP ATTACHMENT) ASSES .~ TYPSTUDES STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
(4"oc OR MORE SPACING AT FLOOR OR ROOF) (3"oc OR LESS SPACING AT FLOOR OR ROOF) WALL 16d COMMON PEN | / SHTG ) ] 1390 el camino real | suite 100 zfa.com
(6"oc SPACING AT SHEAR WALL) (4"oc OR LESS SPACING AT SHEAR WALL) @ 12"oc | P . 24" MAX h%CAgFE’)'L‘% gLVGV';‘N'I:TRH'\fS | [t #1edTOBM :;‘a“jgzr:l‘;s ;*1‘2.‘,‘370 copfggﬁgg-gggﬂ
NOTE: / % EET)L%V;SERE i © % 4'-0" ALL AROUND, WHEN BM PER PLAN — [ | —— 2x SB ES BM
: | . B P
SHEATHING SHEETS ARE TO BE AS LARGE AS POSSIBLE. STAGGER SHEETS. JOINTS =~ peN = POST & HD PLAN gLOSER OPNG OCCUR | POST TO MATCH BM WIDTH NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
ARE TO BE CENTERED OVER BEARING. NAIL HEADS SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH W/ S 16d AT 16d AT PEN —1 \ PEN EE o AND WALL THICKNESS, TYP
ggl(;);;ﬂ:\wDG.liTémxy Vi:LEI:ASTHING SIZE IS 24" WIDTH x 48" LENGTH AT FLOOR AND . PENSPCG SPOG | TG @ ISOLATED OPENING BETWEEN ERAMING UP TO 24" CUT TO BEAR ) -~ || 164 @ 12'0 ES
, "x48" : —/ - SHTG
HEATHING NAILIN PENING IN DIAPHRAGM TYPICAL BEAM IN AND THRU STUD WALL
118 € € STUDS AT INTERSECTION HD AT INTERSECTION 5 F € <! 3 c USTU
11/2" = 10" C D 3/4" = 10" 3/4" = 10"
- _\/\__
SHTG
N — 16d AT PEN 16d COMMON Y,
PEN | spcc PEN AT PEN SPCG ] , [
L NS . - . BLK EDGES OF OPNG
! T : . i
" i’i.\‘ CS16 x 3W' T8B
f v 1 ¥ ; 1 4
I " STUD WALL |
SHTG s wa POST&HD oy WALL PEN TO STUD
N SHTG AS — | )
1L Aretaspes OCCURS 2 L ES OF OPNG FOR JO8 NO.
- OPENING DISTANGE 'H' ABV 21479 KENSINGTON PUBLIC
E STUDS AT INTERSECTION E HD AT CORNER S . AND BLW OPNG N SAFETY BUILDING
N
( ) ( ) < SHTG ROOF PEN TO BLK
. - STRUCT % SHTG \ DESCRIPTION
PEN FRMG >, 2 ¢ ; (
PN UG _ S TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
PEN SHTG \ oW FRMG MEMBER < - =7 ’/ N i
k DL (14 1/2" MAX) ¥ N < STRUCT FRMG R
— \ % % UNO SPECIFICALLY ON gﬁ;ggg Epi';g\%’g . me N
.STRUCT PLANS ; =5
== | iy TO MAINTAIN %" GAP 2x BLKG @ 48%oc
SHTG — AT SLOPED RFTRS / glg:g 1’% BLK
N TRIMMER NOTES: FULL HT STUD WALL AL
16d @ 12"0c 1. OPENINGS < 6" SQ DO NOT REQUIRE BLOCKING AND STRAPPING. FULL HT
\ 16d @ 12"oc 2. NO ADDITIONAL OPENINGS WITHIN 4'-0" ALL AROUND. PERPENDICULAR  STUD WALL PARALLEL
STUD WALL 3. NO OPENINGS PERMITTED IN SHEAR WALL {C) OR HIGHER OR IN SHEAR
A - WALLS LESS THAN 10'-0" LONG UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DETAILED ON NOTE.
STRUCTURAL PLANS. CONTACT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR ASSISTANCE. NOIE:
(c) STUDS AT CORNER (H) HD AT CORNER AND END 4. FRAME OPENINGS PER 1/S81.2 WHERE STUDS ARE INTERRUPTED INSTALL SLOT NAILS AT ¢ OF SLOT
' s ' W/ %" GAP BTWN NAIL HEAD & CLIP
9 TYPICAL PLAN VIEW OF STUD WALL INTERSECTIONS 6 SMALL OPENINGS IN SHEAR WALLS 4 TYPICAL NON-STRUCTURAL STUD WALL DETAILS 2
3/4" = 10" 3/4" = 1'-Q" 3/4" = 10" u
PROGRESS PRINT - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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TOP PLATE SPLICE SCHEDULE
MARK | LAP SPLICE (CASE 1) STRAP SPLICE (CASE 2)
(12) 16d PER 4'-0" MIN LAP MSTC28
(22) 16d PER 4'-0" MIN LAP MSTC40 M A R l A N ( 5
MECH UNIT | (26) 16d PER 6'-0" MIN LAP MSTC52
AN D] |(32)16dPERE-0"MINLAP | MsSTCES ARCHITECTURE
: (36) 16d PER 8'-0" MIN LAP MSTC28 EA SIDE
CONNECT UNIT TO CURB
PER MFR PROVIDE 18GA : (44) 16d PER 8'-0" MIN LAP MSTC40 EA SIDE
CEILING JOIST SCHEDULE
ZCLIP W/ (4)#10 TEK - (50) 16d PER 10'-0" MIN LAP MSTC52 EA SIDE
gfgi\qvggg('\g'é%gvﬂg” MAX SPAN | JOIST SIZE ';’égﬁﬁfgg LEDGER IF REQUIRED NOTES: STAMP
TO CURB ALL SIDES, MIN CURB PER MECH 90" 2x4 @ 16"0c LU24 2x4 W/ (2) 16d @ 16"0c 1. AT LAP SPLICES, SPACE NAILS @ 3"oc MIN (MAX 12"oc). STAGGER AT 24" GAGE.
/ DWGS 126" | 2x6 @ 16"oc LU26 2x6 W/ (3) 16d @ 16"oc 2. USE STRAP SPLICE WHERE BM INTERSECTS TOP R .
14"0x3" LAG BOLT @ 24700 & 3. NAILS TO MATCH LAP SPLICE ES OF SPLICE (16d @ 12"oc MAX)
6" FROM ENDS (MIN (3) ES) 1 %58 LAG BOLT 14'-0 2x8 @ 16"oc LU28 2x8 W/ (4) 16d @ 16"oc 4. USE SPLICE TYPE A UNO. SPLICE BOTH
X v 72 0 A 19-0" [2x10 @ 16"0c|  LU210 | 2x10 W/ (5) 16d @ 16"oc SEE SEE EQUAL # HERE
= @ 32%oc & 12" FROM ENDS NOTE 3 LAP NOTE 3 NAILS EE R
(MIN (2) ES) NOTES: ‘ ‘ STRAP
r i , OMIT WHERE NOT REQD 1. CEILING JOIST SCHEDULE IS BASED ON LL = 10 psf. . ‘ C ‘ / Y .
; = ( J N —— — — R e
¥ W Z 2. WHERE LEDGERS ARE NAILED THROUGH WALL SHTG, T N e S ST i =
3 NS USE 20d NAILS IN LIEU OF 16d NAILS. (1) H u J o
2x SB W/ PEN & 16d AT LL
/\\ 3. PROVIDE MIDSPAN BLOCKING AT 2x10 JOISTS. PEN SPCG TO P
4x ORGLB STUD ALIGNED UNDER PROJECT ADDRESS
CASE 1 PLATE SPLICE, TYP CASE 2 217 ARLINGTON AVE
MECHANICAL CURB DETAIL ABOVE 4x OR GLB CEILING JOIST SCHEDULE TOP PLATE SPLICE SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
7 1 1/2Il= 1I_Oll 4 3/ Il= 1I_OII 1 3/ ll= 1!_0“ KENSINGTON, CA 94707
4 1/2" MIN
412" MIN 12" MAX, TYP
| | PROJECT TEAM
| | | 1 | |
I I I .
a 6 | O e -—=<-—¢SILS& o— Q- — o - LEDGER SPLICE SCHEDULE CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
| ‘ CONDUIT SPLICE NOTES: PROTECTION DISTRICT
' - | ' ! : MARK | CASE | STRAP/PLATE | CASE | STRAP/PLATE ' 217 ARLINGTON AVE
SILL SPLICE 19" MAX | OFFSET CONDUIT 1. PROVIDE 3x OR (2) 2x KENSINGTON, CA 94707
SIM AT LOW AS OCCURS <A> 1 MSTA24 - STUDS AT SPLICE CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
PMERD }/i ~ /4| 1 | MSTA30 - 2. ALL NAILS TO BE 10d T (415) 376-9064
T Pt | CASE 1 - SINGLE. CONDUIT DIAMETER < D/3, MIN SPCG = 16"oc © | 2 [wstus 3 | MsTI60 NAIL ALL HOLES ARCHITECT:  MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
> I >~ | ) 930 COLE STREET STE 101
\\! | 150<L<3D 4 1712 © | 2 |cwsTiaxse' | 3 | CMST14x6-0" 3. FOR CASE 1, SPLICE W/ SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
Y " MSTA36 AT BM :
, | , & 2 | (2 MsTI48 4 | RZW(6)1'0MB T. (415) 522-0600
A A @ SPLITS LONGER THAN 3D ES OF SPLICE 4. USE SPLICE TYPE 'A'
Pt 3\ P — REQUIRE REPLACEMENT OF SILL " UNG STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
F <> < . . 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
& CASE 2 - SPLIT IN SILL CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
Q - T: (650) 394-8869
STRAP OVER BM AS OCCURS DRILL STRAPS FOR HGR NAILS
e %"@ LAG SCREW 41/2" 41/2" SPCGPER SHTGOPTION " / __SEENOTE#3 DBL STRAP CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
- | L | 4 N 4 EllE=llmi "¢ WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
(WHERE D IS LESS THAN (WHERE D IS o ° o ° o A HINE=—=F=—3|\IF CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
C 1 T: (925) 940-2200
GA CASE | OR EQUAL TO 1%") CB) CASE 2 GREATER THAN 1%") | | | | ] | 4 A== —d : (925) 940-
@ - STRAP 1"MIN] [ 1" MIN —— STRAP GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
PER SCHED 1956 WEBSTER ST #300
NOTES: CASE 1 CASE 2 OAKLAND, CA 94612
1. DO NOT OVERCUT NOTCHES OR SEAT CUTS. CASE 3 - SINGLE, CONDUIT DIAMETER > D/3 CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
2. D MAX = BEAM DEPTH/4 SEE OTHER DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTCH OR SEAT CUT T: (510) 879-4544
SIZE NFORMATIOM 37" MAX DEEP x 74" MAX SLOT BM NEAR END ONLY MEP LIST ENGINEERING CO
3. MINIMUM LAG SCREW LENGTH =D + 214", 41/2" : " — : :
’ £ 14 172" MAX 4 1/ 2{ ;@C;EEE 1 CONDUIT - LOCATE ON SIDE WIDTH SLOT IN BM /" PERCASE 3 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
| W \ | | OPPOSITE FROM SW SHTG - 1 3/a" MONTEREY, CA 93940
8 BEAM SEAT CUT/NOTCH REINFORCEMENT ' | | | | | E STRAP LT © | ~ 34 3/ CONTACT: RON BLUE
e = 10" + o + OCOO0OQ %% o LOOOU + ] < ‘ oS ( }s T: (831) 373-4390
- N @ i } } } AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
== ; 351 8TH STREET
E " "
N PER SCHED 12 J& ST HUS HGR TO FIT SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
BLW STRAP CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
CASE 4 - NOTCH FOR CONDUIT y NOTCH TOP OF T: (415) 255-9140
V- JST AS REQD
412" 44152 412" SPCG PER ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
ly ly ly
7 7 7 CASE 3 CASE 4 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
] MAX | SW SCHED L | SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
| | | CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
= OQ o o0 OO o 5 }.LEDGER OR RIM SPLICE SCHEDULE T (415) 826-0626
| 1T 1 3/ " _ 1!_0“
PER SCHED@
12"
CASE 5 - MULTI CONDUIT, DIAMETER > D/3 t = STRAP
. THICKNESS
NOTE:
SCHEDULE A 1. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH SHEAR ,
WALL SILL PLATE SHALL CONFORM TO LAP 36" NAIL < LC—dE-d 2
CASE 3 | cAsE4 | CASES5 THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS DETAIL ALL HOLES f 3 .
swiA) | 48 - 25" OR BE REROUTED PRIOR TO £ £ M \L STRAP ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
: : : 2. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ANGHOR BOLTS Shmmass st A STRAP (MATCH STRAP 1390 el camino real | suite 100 zfa.com
SW 64 48 64 . BEING SPLICED san carlos ca 94070 650.394.8869
sw(C) 80" " N/A AS REQUIRED TO MEET INDICATED ) zfa job no. 21479 copyright © 2021
SPACINGS. ADDITIONAL ANCHOR BOLTS NAILED LAP SPLICE ALTERNATE - WELDED LAP SPLICE
sw(D) N/A N/A N/A TO BE INSTALLED AT CENTERLINE OF
SILL PLATE PER 13/S1.1 WHERE NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
NECESSARY. AB DIA AS REQD BY SW
SCHED. TIE STRAP SCHEDULE
5 HOLES IN PLATES AT 2x6 SHEAR WALLS MIN. R ST AGING MIN. END
34" = 1-0" MARK | STRAP | NAILING CASE LENGTH
ES OF ¢ CASE 1 = — (EL)
10d @ 4" " "
@ CS16 (10) 10d s‘%ROC FILII__I/SI_LII_EQAIL 10(13%??00 12
NOTE: PROVIDE . )
BOLTS 44" MIN & WALL SHTG ES AS OCCURS CS14 | (13)10d | '04@toc | FILALLNAL | 104 @4t 16"
12" MAX FROM EE 4XES W/ %"@ ; ;
MB MAY BE USED IN LIEU 10d @ 3 FILL ALL NAIL 10d @ 3 "
OF ALL NAILERS OF WELDED THRD STUD WELDED THRD STUD © |custetsl 25)10d STGR HOLES STOR 24
@ 24"oc, TYP UNO - ©® |cmsTi4 | (33)10d 10d @ 3%"0c FILL ALL NAIL 10d @ "
VP HSS COL PER PLAN PROVIDE %"8 WTS @ (33) STGR HOLES 3%"0c STGR 32
Yo om 12"0oc AT WALL PEN FILL ALL NAIL -
= PR —] ?@),( 528..(\)/(\;// T/:(F?l\JAlil-E)S- | LESS THAN 4"oc @ CMST12 | (43) 10d 31/233313%@ HOLES 10dggR * 48"
i /_ i . n I
+ 1 Pﬂ’) \'TV'?FCS)V'DZEEX E;V\\;\//;ﬁ@ = ¥ " PAF @ 24"oc SHIM AS 1. CASE 1 APPLIES UNLESS END LENGTH (EL) IS NOTED ON PLANS. JOB NO
. . @ 24%c AT W REQD WHERE END LENGTH (EL) IS NOTED, SEE CASE 2. '
y PEN LESS THAN 6"oc 21479 KENSINGTON PUBLIC
WALL PEN SEE@ OTHERWISE 2. AS REQUIRED, PROVIDE CLOSER NAIL SPACING TO MEET MINIMUM SAFETY BUILDING
NAILING EACH SIDE OF .
DESCRIPTION
GA HSS COLUMN WITHIN WALL C HSS COLUMN AT CORNER
3x W/ %" WELDED CUT LENGTH CUT LENGTH TYPICAL WOOD DETAILS
THRD STUD @ 32"cc, EQ EQ END LENGTH (EL), REMAINDER LENGTH (RL)
” 7% CSK (1" MAX) , TYP ¥ g
/;t UNO [ - ] [ . ]
2x OR 3x ES MAX | /\
a . BLKS WHERE CASE 1 CASE 2
REQURED Ao
SAD FOR END OF
WALL LOC 2x UNO, CSK NOT 3. LOCATE STRAPS OVER SHEATHING AND BLOCK UNDER STRAP W/ FLAT
/ PERMITTED AT 2x 2x6 (2x4 AT CS16/CS14) WHERE NO FRAMING OCCURS, UNO.
SEE®OTHERWISE % SEE®OTHERWISE 4. SEE PLANS FOR STRAP LENGTHS, LOCATIONS AND DETAILS, UNO.
HSS COLUMN AT END OF WALL D WIDE FLANGE NAILER 5. SPLICE STRAPS AS SHOWN WHERE LENGTH PER PLAN EXCEEDS
(EDGE OF OPNG SIM) (CHANNEL & HSS SIM) AVAILABLE PRODUCT LENGTH
6 TYPICAL STEEL BEAM/COLUMN NAILERS 3 TIE STRAP SCHEDULE 1 3
3/ n = 1I_OII 3/ n = 1!_0“ .
PROGRESS PRINT - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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10'-8 5/8"

L 2-71/2" |,

40|_7n

10'-1 7/8"

|,

(E)5'-0" S
FOOTING

3'-7 5/8"

|,

O\
P [

PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE

MARK

SIZE

REINFORCING

F6.0

6'-0" SQ x 18" DEEP

(7) #6 T&B EW

79!_6"

CONTINUOUS FOOTING SCHEDULE

MARK

lbl ldl

REINF 'a’

NOTES

CF24

(1) #5 T&B

14"8“

13|_0||

14'-5 1/4"

13|_0n

15'-6 1/4"

8'-10 1/2"

!
- |
o
T

A

(E) CONCRETE
RETAINING WALL

bffb‘

SHADED REGION

\ (E) 7" CONCRETE

INDICATES 6" WIDE
CONCRETE CURB
UNDER PARTITION
WALLS IN APPARATUS
BAY, TYP PER 5/S1.1

SLAB ON GRADE \

(E)5-0"SQx —
1'-3" FOOTING

-—

o)

RAIL POST/

74*“(7777

LAY

ELEVATOR GUIDE 4

\ (E) 4" CONCRETE

SLAB ON GRADE \

J " ELEVATOR ~

7.

V7

b4

~—— 14" ELEVATOR
PIT SLAB

J:f ELEVATOR GUIDE
RAIL POST

TYP AT

PARTITION
WALLS

HDU14

FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES:

1. REFER TO SHEETS S0.1, S1.1, S1.2 AND S1.3 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL
DETAILS. THE FOLLOWING DETAIL REFERENCES ARE PROVIDED FOR THE
CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE ONLY. ALL GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAIL
SHEETS NOTED ABOVE ARE APPLICABLE AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. COORDINATE
ALL DIMENSIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3. SEE DETAILS OR CURB PLAN FOR CURB LOCATIONS. COORDINATE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. PROVIDE LONGER ANCHOR BOLTS
AT CURBS PER C/S0.1.

4. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOT DESIGNATED AS SHEAR WALLS ON PLANS (INCLUDING
WALLS ADJACENT TO SEISMIC GAPS) SHALL BE SHEATHED AS SHEAR WALL TYPE
'A' PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, UNO.

5. PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND GROUND STRAP SHALL NOT BE LAID
WITHIN FOUNDATIONS. NO UTILITY PIPES OR CONDUITS SHALL BE LOCATED THRU
COLUMN FOOTINGS OR FRAME FOOTINGS. NO PIPES OR CONDUITS THRU SILL
PLATES SHALL BE WITHIN 12" OF HOLDOWN BOLTS. NO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
OR PLUMBING OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED IN SHEAR WALLS UNLESS SHOWN
AND DETAILED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. NO VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL
PIPES OR CONDUITS SHALL BE LOCATED THROUGH STEEL FRAMES, STEEL
COLUMNS, OR STEEL BASE PLATES. PROVIDE FURRING AND/OR THICKENED
CONCRETE WHERE REQUIRED TO CLEAR UTILITY SYSTEMS. NOTIFY STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION NOT CONFORMING TO THESE
DETAILS.

PIPES THROUGH FOOTINGS SHALL BE PER 2/S1.1 AND 3/S1.1 .

PIPES PARALLEL TO FOOTINGS SHALL BE PER 4/S1.1.
PIPES AT SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE PER7/S1.1.

PIPES THROUGH WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE PER 2/S1.2 AND 5/S1.3.

6. ELEVATION OF THE TOP OF FINISHED SLAB = 0'-0", UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLAN LEGEND

REFERENCE

SYMBOL | peraiL

DESCRIPTION

1/81.2 INDICATES STRUCTURAL WALL.

INDICATES SHEAR WALL TYPE AND MINIMUM
WALL LENGTH. SYMBOL LOCATION INDICATES
SHEATHED FACE OF WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

7/81.2

A H/S0.1
10'-0"

& E/S0.1 INDICATES WOOD POST.

INDICATES POST WITH HOLDOWN. POSTS WITH

8/81.2 HOLDOWN ARE FULL HEIGHT FROM SILL TO TOP

PLATE.

6/S1.3 INDICATES STEEL COLUMN.

L]

INDICATES FOUNDATION.

INDICATES CONTINUOUS FOOTING SIZE

CF24 AND REINFORCING PER SCHEDULE.

INDICATES PAD FOOTING SIZE AND REINFORCING

F2.0
PER SCHEDULE.

INDICATES STEP IN ELEVATION, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

r

88 ——

@ 88

INDICATES GRIDLINE AT FACE OF SHEATHING.

INDICATES GRIDLINE AT CENTERLINE OF COLUMN.

8'-8 1/8"

4'-9 1/4"

\vi

)

9" CONCRETE SLAB ON
GRADE W/ #4 @ 16"oc EW

T&B AT APPARA/TUS BAYS

FOUNDATION PLAN

8" CONCRETE SLAB ON
GRADE W/ #4 @ 16"oc EW
T&B, TYP”

—

-

] |

I~ I~

——  F —F— 3 P

N e N

| -

- N

(W) WOOD STUD WALL

TO REMAIN, PROVIDE
BRACING DURING
CONSTRUCTION

HDU14

INDICATES ELEVATION.

L]

INDICATES EXISTING FOUNDATION.

INDICATES EXISTING FRAMING.

HATCHED REGION INDICATES NEW SLAB ON
GRADE.

5/S4.1 INDICATES 24"@ x 16'-0" MIN DRILLED CONCRETE

PIER.

INDICATES EXISTING CONCRETE PIER TO
REMAIN.

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

ANCHORAGE
%"® BOLT FDN AT FRAMING

APA RATED
SHEATHING

NAILING REMARKS

(PEN)

w
=

2x SILL 3x SILL 16d A35 SDS *

%2" (32/16) EXP 1 10d @ 6"oc 32"oc | 48"oc | 6"oc 24"oc | 16"oc

%2" (32/16) EXP 1 10d @ 4"oc 24"oc | 32"oc | 4"oc 16"oc | 10"oc | 3x MIN AT

ALL

16"oc ADJOINING

%2" (32/16) EXP 1 10d @ 3"oc 24"0oc | 3"oc | 8"oc | 8"ocC

(2) ROWS
@ 4"oc

PANEL

6'cc | EpcES

"%2" (32/16) STRUC 1| 10d @ 2"oc - 16"oc 8"oc

(2) ROWS
@ 2"oc

(2) ROWS
@ 6"oc

@ O PE®

"%2" (32/16) STRUC 1

BOTH SIDES 6"oc

10d @ 2"oc - 12"oc

1/ " _ 1!_0"

*2x SILL: SDS”4x472". 3x SILL: SDS"4x6". FOR SDS @ 6"oc OR LESS, PROVIDE 4x BLKG BLW.

PROGRESS PRINT - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM

CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE

930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR

T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

T: (925) 940-2200

CIVIL:

GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH

1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140
ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

1390 el camino real | suite 100  zfa.com
san carlos ca 94070 650.394.8869
zfa job no. 21479 copyright © 2021
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JOB NO.
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SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

FOUNDATION PLAN

2.
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TIE STRAP SCHEDULE
LEDGER SPLICE SCHEDULE TOP PLATE SPLICE SCHEDULE MIN. MAX. NAIL SPACING MIN. END
MARK | CASE | STRAP/PLATE | CASE | STRAP/PLATE MARK | STRAP [ NAILING S Bam— LENGTH FRAMING PLAN NOTES: l (
CASE 2
MARK | LAP SPLICE (CASE 1) STRAP SPLICE (CASE 2) ESOFe¢ | CASE1 — — (EL) 1. REFER TO SHEETS $0.1, $1.2 AND $1.3 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS. M A R A N

@ 1 MSTA24 - (12) 160 PER 4-0" MIN LAP ISTC28 @ o6 | 101 100 prp—— AL | 0@ aee - THE FOLLOWING DETAIL REFERENCES ARE PROVIDED FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S
1 MSTAS0 ] — (10) STGR HOLES STGR 12 CONVENIENCE ONLY. ALL GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAIL SHEETS NOTED

(22) 160 PER 40" MIN LAP | STOA0 e v B RBOVE ARE APPLIGABLE AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED. ARCHITECTURE
© | 2 |msTus 3 | MSTI60 (26) 164 PER6-0'MINLAP | MSTC52 (13) STOR HOLES STGR
<D> 5 CMST14:56" s | oMST14x60" 100 @ 3700 FLLALLNAL | 10d @300 - 2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

X9~ X6~ [D] | (32) 16d PER 6-0" MIN LAP MSTC66 © |custersl 29) 104 STGR HOLES STGR 24 COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
R 4" W/ (6) 1'@ MB — 104 @ 3% L ALL NAL 1oa ) CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

<E> 2 (2) MSTI48 4 | Es OF SPLICE (36) 16d PER 8'-0" MIN LAP MSTC28 EA SIDE ©® |cmsT14| (33)10d g 3voc LA e 32

(44) 160 PER 8-0" MIN LAP MSTC40 EA SIDE ® |omstiz | @3) 106 e FILLALLNAL | 100 @ 37700 ) 3. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALLS, -

— (43) 3%"0c STGR HOLES STGR 48 ROOFS OR FLOORS SHALL BE PER REFERENCES BELOW UNLESS SHOWN AND S
(50) 16d PER 10'-0" MIN LAP | MSTC52 EA SIDE DETAILED OTHERWISE ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
1. CASE 1 APPLIES UNLESS END LENGTH (EL) IS NOTED ON PLANS. PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION NOT CONFORMING TO THESE DETAILS.

WHERE END LENGTH (EL) IS NOTED, SEE CASE 2.

PENETRATIONS THROUGH SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE PER 6/S1.2.
2. AS REQUIRED, PROVIDE CLOSER NAIL SPACING TO MEET MINIMUM

NAILING EACH SIDE OF o . PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOORS/ROOFS SHALL BE PER 5/S1.2.

4. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOT DESIGNATED AS SHEAR WALLS ON PLANS (INCLUDING
WALLS ADJACENT TO SEISMIC GAPS) SHALL BE SHEATHED AS SHEAR WALL TYPE 'A'
PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ELEVATIONS ON PLANS AND DETAILS "" ARE TO HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED
GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION REFERENCE 0'-0". COORDINATE TOP OF FRAMING AND

O Q Q O LEDGER HEIGHTS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ROOF SLOPES AS SHOWN ON
1 2 3 4 S 6 7 ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY SROJECT ADDRESS
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

gton Public Safety Bldg_S21C_jamiebSZNNN.rvt

C:\revit_local\21479 Kensin

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
(W) WOOD STUD WALL PLAN LEGEND PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
;g ,fék”é";ﬁﬁé’ IDE symgoL |RETERENCE DESCRIPTION KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONSTRUCTION CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064
| ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | — 1/S1.2 | INDICATES STRUCTURAL WALL.
| | | | | | | ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
| | | | | i | 930 COLE STREET STE 101
[ A N\ | | /[ A\ | | | LA N t—==C 1/S1.2 | INDICATES STRUCTURAL WALL ABOVE. SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
\ 9-6" / | | \14-6"/ | | | - \10-3"/ CONTACT: KAREN MAR
v | d | | | | Ll T. (415) 522-0600
R ——— P S A . o A e L S N S L v MU R . A TS INDICATES SHEAR WALL TYPE AND MINIMUM
(=4 - | I =0 ‘a { ke g e ‘E 7/$1.2 | WALL LENGTH. SYMBOL LOCATION INDICATES STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
| | of | [ A\ SHEATHED FACE OF WALL UNLESS NOTED 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
A I A A mt I‘| \10-0"/ HS0.1 OTHERWISE SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
I | | . ,
I | ' I CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
| I ! | II| : )
| N ! BLKG il = E/S0.1 | INDICATES WOOD POST. T- (650) 394-8869
| | ] |
. 5 PROVIDE BLOCKING ! STAIR | il CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
) 2 : BELOW BEARING : AV N OPENING | il INDICATES POST WITH HOLDOWN. POSTS WITH 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
: - | WALL " TR BJe 8/51.2 IF-)IE)AL_II_DEOWN ARE FULL HEIGHT FROM SILL TO TOP WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
® | I ¢ : CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
y N~ ~ |l \S6.1
o BTN g T: (925) 940-2200
| X | l9lo(3 & |} o) I:I,I 6/S1.3 | INDICATES STEEL COLUMN.
; m : , T |l GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
. Y l Mif RN 6x10 | f! INDICATES GLULAM BEAM SIZE AND CAMBER. 109:}?&’5835% 436T1 2‘300
l i Il O | il 3%4x12 GLB C=1" WHERE NO CAMBER IS SPECIFIED SEE WOOD 1
I | - | (L mn o m m m m m ) E/S0.1 CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
) _ | 5 S6.1 . f |1 FRAMING NOTES FOR TYPICAL GLULAM BEAM T (510) 870-4544
, Q ! o & : I il © _ B CAMBER. '
. S || STRAP 3 = STRAP o —— STRAP .‘ =) _
| A S : © = ke ! /[ D _\ i =) INDICATES PANEL EDGE NAILING ALONG FULL MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
| z /| o m) / © I/ \13-6"/ i T EEIPIP 1812 | |1 GTH OF MEMBER 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
M ! y 1974 ' MONTEREY, CA 9394
3! 2x14 JOIST g = /U 2x14 JOIST  © - s 214 JoisT @ st — Jox10 267, ) fect——iod——L HOU1__ - SLx18 LB 197 bogb I*n:: @ CONTACT. RON BLUE
= T x i - — -
T : © | N % momom 'I‘ m_| 6x10 h 2 m M :II E—0o E/S0.1 INDICATES HANGER. T: (831) 373-4390
i W = /AI OPEN
: g) | S | STRAP — ‘__\: 4x10 j :}I AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
| % | H B Z —_— 1 - INDICATES LEDGER. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND 351 8TH STREET
| 2 : H _ | s?s g 2x’|2|JOIS'|I'S [-3"] @ 16"0c I | ANCHORAGE. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
w . . | CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
| | 2 : | 3 ELEVATOR $6.1|] ~—|PBL JOIST [-3] : (l T: (415) 255-9140
: | z I I o 9 )| SHAFT P AT ! 88— INDICATES GRIDLINE AT FACE OF SHEATHING.
) , i . = s6.1 | 3 | lbpL JoIsT N Bl ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
| DBL 2x10 I 25 I I o b INTERIOR (2 i ! 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
| - | 0| 2 | LIFT 1 a | PARTITION\S6.Y| JILIRASES : :
| | 12 —0F5 | 1050 LB \ 0 ©|  WALLS 0 | 88 INDICATES GRIDLINE AT CENTERLINE OF COLUMN. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
. 4|2 | @6 2| & | S6.1 OPEN o |loPen|| o o i CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
| y & OPEN | - ] T i MAX : g | —dipzb 6x10 2 7N\ i i T | AN T: (415) 826-9626
l &g/ | % m | | A = F—r—TE—7- —
& W (] A ) o o | INDICATES ELEVATION.
I o) | Y === —- L O 2" m T om Ty / T ' | \S3.1/
T —_— — — > — — -o__ P —
i ! (E) W33x118 to ! k BLOCK AND STRAP {—— —|DBL JOIST |
) CCCIITTTIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIINTT | ¢ -t —t———t—ts1F—t-T——-F—4-——F—t—-4t-F-t -t H- -t ~ a(B5  |ri-1 | zsia | INDICATES APPROXIMATE LOCATION, SIZE AND
A il i | A A | AN BLOCK AND STRAP RN ! 5 I MU | {513 | MAXIMUM WEIGHT OF MECHANICAL UNIT. SEE
o1 T i . 61 — Wi o | 1,000# ! MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ANCHORAGE AND
:L I STRAP STRAP | 1 sTRAP - 9'Do" 8|D3" i ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
LJ | - - IS
1] | E' /] | — |
| /1 R Y001 | HDUS HDUS - INDICATES STEP IN ELEVATION, SEE
| 2x14 JOIST ] 2x14 JOIST 2x14 JOIST H trt 11 11 ‘(E) 5%x2272 G::LB 1] Lm L L .“u!- -] ot o g o —m-:.l._lg: - Fﬁﬁ_“_—_ ___4@:_—&_-1_‘::&—_&;—_.—@ | L @ % ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
} 8 : 8 1 : Ll T Ll T L L m m Mmr——m m m il Uil il -t | - ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
| 1 . .
| -1 Z |l Z [ / i — 1T 1390 el camino real | suite 100  zfa.com
il K N o i Sy 8 /1%* ! STRAP — INDICATES EXISTING FRAMING. san carlos ca 94070 650.394.8869
4‘ © = 5 | © (IB e @ : || c SPOS CALS oSTS zfa job no. 21479 copyright © 2021
Sl ® = = Q = S < ' 4 | INDICATES POST WITH VERTICAL STRAP. POST
B° < Al « 4 3 ® ! $6.1 v STRAPl soot17 | WITH STRAP ARE FULL HEIGHT FROM SILL TO TOP
g X ~ =M X5 P Y i PLATE. NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
= = R S = & I |o|= % INDICATES TOP PLATE SPLICE. SPLICE TYPE SHALL
= ~ ° ! e = M) = al 1/S13 | OCCUR ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALL,
I = et T " el - UNO. PROVIDE SPLICE TYPE 'A' IF NOT NOTED ON
| | 2x12 JOISTS @ 16"oc, TYP I PLANS
gI ' <§t" 1' ] .
& I S I INDICATES LEDGER/RIM SPLICE. SPLICE TYPE
( o |
lighs! (E) 6x12 BLW ARSI (E) 6x12 BLW pop  ®edaBWo b oy N /_<A> 2/S13 | SHALL OCCUR ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF
ik ‘m i — HATCHED REGION EIE D = | THE WALL, UNO. PROVIDE SPLICE TYPE 'A' IF NOT
] | | INDICATES (E) WINDOW / BLOCK AND STRAP | T NOTED ON PLANS.
bl | ' | HATCHED REGION "
E) W12x4 E) W12x4 E) W12x4 ! TO BE INFILLED
= (E) W12x40 -+ : (E) W12x40 -+ (E) W12x40 T e e e S S e s = S P e e B B e O [-INDICATES(E)———-—————: @® 40| 3513 | INDICATES TIE STRAP. SEE SCHEDULE FOR
| - S WINDOW TO BE l‘ #2222 | STRAP, NAILING AND LENGTH.
| I K INFILLED l‘
i I | ] — | ] — — i e S SN SN N R = SBe .. - __eO. . — — gl E
o o
m (N) WINDOW
. HDUS n HDUS OPENING JOB NO.
21479 KENSINGTON PUBLIC
c \86.1/ (W) WOOD STUD WALL
! 10 RENAIN, PROVIDE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE SATETY BUILDING
BRACING DURING
CONSTRUCTION sSwW APA RATED NAILING ARCHORAGE REMARKS oeseRTen
%"@ BOLT FDN AT FRAMING
SHEATHING (PEN) 2x SILL 3x SILL 16d A35 SDS * SECON D FLOOR
Q Q Q Q (A | %" (32/16) EXP 1 10d @ 6"oc | 32"oc |48"c | 6'0c | 24"oc | 16"0c FRAMING PLAN
1 2 3 4 S 6 7 1%2" (32/16) EXP 1 10d @ 4"oc | 24"oc |32'0c |4"c | 16"oc | 10"0c | 3x MIN AT
(Cy| '%2" (32/16) EXP 1 10d @ 3"oc | 16"0c |24"c |3"c | 8"c | 8"oc QIIE)I:JOINING
2) ROWS
(D) | %" (32/16) STRUC 1| 10d @ 2"oc - |16%0c | @4 | 8'c | 6%c EggELs
"%2" (32/16) STRUC 1 " " (2 ROWS| (2) ROWS
" SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN e R B B e B
\ ) =10 * 2x SILL: SDS¥4x4%". 3x SILL: SDSx6". FOR SDS @ 6"oc OR LESS, PROVIDE 4x BLKG BLW.
[ —S

PROGRESS PRINT - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

11/19/2021 5:50:39 PM



BLOCK AND STRAP FRAMING PLAN NOTES:
PRy 1) T 1. REFER TO SHEETS S0.1, S1.2 AND 1.3 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS. M A R l A N G
R = B. THE FOLLOWING DETAIL REFERENCES ARE PROVIDED FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S

CONVENIENCE ONLY. ALL GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAIL SHEETS NOTED

W
16"0c ! ABOVE ARE APPLICABLE AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED. ARCHITECTURE

M 2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
h COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
i CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

|
I
—
|
—E%l
[l
§
|
I_
4]

N12x26 [-2"— 1
HOIST BEAM |

I 3. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALLS,
—IL BLOCK AND STRAP ROOFS OR FLOORS SHALL BE PER REFERENCES BELOW UNLESS SHOWN AND STAMP
' / ! DETAILED OTHERWISE ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER

i | S PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION NOT CONFORMING TO THESE DETAILS.

-
\
v

N PENETRATIONS THROUGH SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE PER 6/S1.2.
W12x22

| PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOORS/ROOFS SHALL BE PER 5/S1.2.

4. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOT DESIGNATED AS SHEAR WALLS ON PLANS (INCLUDING
WALLS ADJACENT TO SEISMIC GAPS) SHALL BE SHEATHED AS SHEAR WALL TYPE 'A'
PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ELEVATIONS ON PLANS AND DETAILS "" ARE TO HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

e \) >} HIGH ROOF FRAMING PLAN O TN TEEleE L oD or e i o

\ ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY
[

1/4" = 1'-Q" ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
1 (2) (3) ‘ (s) (o) 7

gton Public Safety Bldg_S21C_jamiebSZNNN.rvt

C:\revit_local\21479 Kensin

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PLAN LEGEND PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE
s sympoL [REFERENCE DESCRIPTION KENSINGTON, CA 94707
@ CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
S6 T: (415) 378-9064
— 1/81.2 | INDICATES STRUCTURAL WALL.
ARCHITECT:  MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
‘ 930 COLE STREET STE 101
% === 1/81.2 INDICATES STRUCTURAL WALL ABOVE. SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
5 CONTACT: KAREN MAR
= T. (415) 522-0600
m HDR HDR HDR 4x8 RETBE INDICATES SHEAR WALL TYPE AND MINIMUM
i et = S P e | I e e e < g o e e s i 72 B e s g R P ) it El St St st A Sl s Sl w7 . | Sl el e = == A 7/81.2
2 N‘:****** — L1 *******’F:{*****”*** "t -t I -4 T r‘|” M| -4} A ] e e e i e e ek **’*1' * WALL LENGTH. SYMBOL LOCATION INDICATES STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
mal ] N /[ A\ SHEATHED FACE OF WALL UNLESS NOTED 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
=~ I [ H/S0.1
8 i (E) DBL JOIST (E) DBL JOIST (E) DBL JOIST N | OTHERWISE. SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
] | | CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
| . -
X 2 oPEN & R | = E/SO.1 | INDICATES WOOD POST. T: (650) 394-8869
i m n N ! CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
i K —— MU 260# | INDICATES POST WITH HOLDOWN. POSTS WITH 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
4x BLKG (E) DBL JOIST L .V | MAX | e 8/51.2 HOLDOWN ARE FULL HEIGHT FROM SILL TO TOP WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
 TYPEAEND ‘ I e J ! PLATE. CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
OF MU/ MU 260# L I . T: (925) 940-2200
) 4%10 MAX 3 < ! Paln Ikl nbal é | o,0, I 6/S1.3 | INDICATES STEEL COLUMN.
- r—— - il 3 S R 4x BLKG ——— @ | GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1 1l I I ! Z
B | ] [ — ]! | = = | < ! INDICATES GLULAM BEAM SIZE AND CAMBER. 109’5}?&‘\’5835% 436T1 3*300
N N 4x10 N m m | l 3712 GLB C=1" WHERE NO CAMBER IS SPECIFIED SEE WOOD 1
- i N i E/S0.1 | FRAMING NOTES FOR TYPICAL GLULAM BEAM ?_O('s\'r(ﬁgéa’gzﬁER'NE ELLIS
| [ [ - -
o i MU 160# R (E) 4x10 <o) TYPAT | _ @ CAMBER.
I ! .
STRAP = ' '
| MAX . N MU A ! INDICATES PANEL EDGE NAILING ALONG FULL MEP LIST ENGINEERING CO
i N F <z / | | | | (T (| ! 1 ! ! (!t 0 11/S1.2 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
L L | —— S S ! — LENGTH OF MEMBER.
. : : } } } } 4x10 ! : 68 A1 _ HDU2 | | —l : 8 MONTEREY, CA 93940
— i 1 [ | T T —— e Tt T " T T T T e — @ CONTACT: RON BLUE
§ (E) DBL JOIST L] B I 7 T T T 1k . :I e T E—o E/S0.1 | INDICATES HANGER. T: (831) 373-4390
I I I I | | |
¥ N i i H STRAP— | ol L | AUDIONISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
x N [ i I | l . INDICATES LEDGER. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND 351 8TH STREET
MU 1700# MAX . | .
X X X | R02 11} | OPEN X BEKG | | | 1 | ANCHORAGE. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
‘ N o OPEN = L ! B "l} } ) NN I : CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
N = = I Iy N )| ! <|? 8\ : OPEN @ 2 ! T: (415) 255-9140
| e i ! | w21 NCE | MU 260# ! 88| — INDICATES GRIDLINE AT FACE OF SHEATHING.
i n I ! R R || | 0 » MAX I ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
I (E) DBL JOIST I IR N 4x10 L | | ||C>C> © T 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
i i i | | (E) 4x10 N | : | ﬁ 8 i _}____:___:___:J | INDICATES GRIDLINE AT CENTERLINE OF COLUMN. gg%?iéﬁﬂ%ﬁ%%% %4;\1(% "
T I Il ! | o m . y
i N i RE S al T: (415) 826-9626
Il | I e I o3 | :
i X B | Fe———=0 0 e 4x BLKG | (1) INDICATES ELEVATION.
i N (E) W10x21 —|——— ——— | \S3.J
_ A H B . ABV sg 76" i_ _ @ I ; 1513 | INDICATES APPROXIMATE LOCATION, SIZE AND
o \ 3 MU f81.3 1 MAXIMUM WEIGHT OF MECHANICAL UNIT. SEE
2 n | HDU2 /2\ | |
531 5 - OPEN o | 1,000%# | MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ANCHORAGE AND
N | L ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
1 DBL 2x8
H A N I INDICATES STEP IN ELEVATION, SEE
- N N ol - 6x8 HDR - Aol =58 HDR L . 48 ) - B8 € 2 ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
| K T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT T e ' ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1 1 | . .
L N N ] I INDICATES EXISTING FRAMING. 1390 el camino real | suite 100 zfa.com
rl | D 1 .394.
I Il I I zfa job no. 21479 copyright © 2021
H N R | STRAP INDICATES POST WITH VERTICAL STRAP. POSTS
| 1 = o = | v 600117 | WITH STRAP ARE FULL HEIGHT FROM SILL TO TOP
| i 3 > g B PLATE. NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
N | > 8 = N INDICATES TOP PLATE SPLICE. SPLICE TYPE SHALL
' i g © w ! = ! 1/s1.3 | OCCUR ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALL,
¥ 8 ] ® N = N ~ | UNO. PROVIDE SPLICE TYPE 'A' IF NOT NOTED ON
H S N 3 Q Ll o0 N PLANS.
® R © N | | z N INDICATES LEDGER/RIM SPLICE. SPLICE TYPE
Q ® W N 2x8 @ 16"0c TYP, UNO | 2/S1.3 | SHALL OCCUR ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF
N I — P > D a91.9
« T Q N i THE WALL, UNO. PROVIDE SPLICE TYPE ‘A’ IF NOT
u 2 | < K N NOTED ON PLANS.
! I I
| | | Y 70" INDICATES TIE STRAP. SEE SCHEDULE FOR
| Ii || ] ® 3513 | STRAP, NAILING AND LENGTH.
s si| L I
< I <!|! I Il
w i w I HDR HDR HDR | dye
2 I:_::::::]:E::::::::::::::E:::::j::::2__::::E::::::]::]:E::::::::I::::::::::::::::]:I::::[:::::I::::,,::: [ .1 I [ I I N - -.— NN AN AN | A N BN v (A — || ——f— E
! v v
JOB NO.
21479 KENSINGTON PUBLIC
SAFETY BUILDING
1
| =
\86.2/ DESCRIPTION

[ ROOF FRAMING PLAN
@ 1/4" = 10" 2

PROGRESS PRINT - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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S3.1

_ ____ TOF ELEVATOR $
25'-8 1/2"

(E) ROOF FRAMING $
o 22'-6 1/4"

(E) 2ND LEVEL FRAMING

o e

—(E)2ND LEVEL FRAMING &
| | 11-3 172"

FRAME ELEVATION NOTES:

1. ELEVATIONS ARE SCHEMATIC. SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

2. SEE PLANS FOR ALL COLUMN AND BEAM SIZES.

|
|
n ll
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
11
[
|
o . o o . (E) 1ST LEVEL
| o
o . o (E) FTG (-2'-6"
(27
&1/
1 }IRANSVERSE SECTION
1/4" = 1'-0"
S3.1
TOF ELEVATOR
N N N N n n a - N N N - N - - . . - - - - - - " 058 1/2" $
_ o __(E) ROOF FRAMING
i 1] 1] B i i1 | I i T 0T 0T 0 10 1 | 226 114+ P

(E) 2ND LEVEL FRAMING

_ _ _(UPPER) $
13-51/2"

_ (E) 2ND LEVEL FRAMING $
11'-31/2"

_ o (E) 1ST LEVEL $
Ol_OII

LONGITUDINAL SECTION

S3.1

(E)FTG 1-22'-'66"')| $

9,

1/ " _ 1!_0"

PROGRESS PRINT - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

MARJANG

ARCHITECTURE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS

217 ARLINGTON AVE.
KENSINGTON, CA 94707

PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
217 ARLINGTON AVE

KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
T: (650) 394-8869

CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
T: (925) 940-2200
GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
T: (510) 879-4544

MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390

AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
351 8TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
T: (415) 255-9140

ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
T: (415) 826-9626

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

1390 el camino real | suite 100  zfa.com
san carlos ca 94070 650.394.8869
zfa job no. 21479 copyright © 2021

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

JOB NO.

21479 KENSINGTON PUBLIC
SAFETY BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

ELEVATIONS &
SCHEDULES

bl S3.1

11/19/2021 5:50:39 PM
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A
|
sw PER | PTDF SILL R W/ AB PER &
HOIST BM ROOF $_ Kf\ \80.1/"\80.1/
7 | SAD | #3 ADHESIVE DOWEL @ 16"oc
o + 12" MIN | ES W/ 12" MIN LAP SEE / 12\
. NO TENSION TESTING {g1.1/
| ELEVATOR NOTES: 3" : REQD
: (E) SLAB, DO SLAB ARCHITECTURE
I h
1. LATERAL RAIL LOADS: NOT OVERCU'R\ = / ;
ROOF BM ' #4 @ 16"oc AT SLAB
- P — | 1518Lb 1518 Lb g — —F=
- N —T ~T 759 Lb ‘—:U_ 759 Lb -— 0 \ ______ ﬁ' AX__ - <‘ 1MAX =
STUD PER PLAN agag)s - -
2x PTDF SILL W/ 2. ELEVATOR CAPACITY SN 1. SLOPE STAMP
%"0x8" AB @ CLEAN (E) SURFACE —— 1S2,000 LBS. " i ™ PAD GRADE
48"oc (2 MIN) 81-02-01 4 | 0
#4x18" DRILL & DRIVE 3. CARWT -y TYP I #4 CONT
| 1 .
CURB TO MATCH 4" INTO %"@ HOLE 4.|F ELEV LOAD IS DIFFERENT I 12 )
STUD WIDTH THAN SHOWN, NOTIFY ) 48 VERT BARS - :: :: #4~] @ 32"oc (ALT HOOK)
#4 CONT & CURB o STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR (®) I I REINF 'a’, WHERE (4) OR MORE
= - — ROUGHEN = - SPIRAL CONFINEMENT ZONE o+ y ’ i
& \'LLL ~. SURFACE TO %" j == & 5. MAXIMUM BRACKET DWL TO MATCH VERT #4 SPIRAL W/ 174" PITCH (O #3 (1@ 32"0c UNO & #3 M AS
X i X AMPLITUDE = L SPACING = 8-0". REINF NON-CONFINEMENT ZONE REQD TO SUPPORT ADDL
- p v / #4 SPIRAL W/ 4" PITCH TOP BAR
6. FOR SUBMITTAL ITEMS
(E)SLAB | @ | (E) SLAB — 4 — RELATED TO DETAILS ON b
THIS SHEET SEE :
| |
] ! | (E) CURB AS
i‘éﬁ@Eg\;’ggN'gng | OCCURS CONTINUOUS FOOTING SCHEDULE
oy 3"CLR
PROJECT ADDRESS
TO(E)CONCPER/ 12 '\ (A) MARK | 'b' |'d' REINF 'a' NOTES
FON AS & 217 ARLINGTON AVE
OCCURS CF24 (1) #5 T&B )
STRUCT SLAB (REINF NOT DWL TO MATCH VERT REINF KENSINGTON ) CA 94707
9 NEW CURB AT EXISTING SLAB SHOWN FOR CLARITY) \ 1 NEW FOOTING AT EXISTING SLAB
3/4" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0"
/— GB PER PLAN PROJECT TEAM
& CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
/ PROTECTION DISTRICT
— 14— =+ ==t T 217 ARLINGTON AVE
iy 4 TV T KENSINGTON, CA 94707
CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
SECOND FLOOR & T: (415) 378-9064
SAD
= . ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
4 0\0 930 COLE STREET STE 101
- T - SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
— ~ CONTACT: KAREN MAR
L 13} | - WL JT AS OCCURS T. (415) 522-0600
woog R o m STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
& - B R g [ ROUGHEN TO %" AMPLITUDE IS —_— _XV' it =3 ;3;\9'\? ngC{?LAO'VgNgAF;%% OSTE 100
N 1 & EXPOSE COARSE D0 -0-d | O Xy ,
= T AGGREGATE Zg@é)%@g N 4 Q%g CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
81-02-02 |_|§J o é 1 : [ T I\__ | ‘77/‘?1“\‘«7/ T: (650) 394-8869
- o w|© L1 T A (E e B
= (m—t1EEH PROVIDE ADDL 1% WRAPS =l lff ﬂl = " cIvIL: BKF ENGINEERS
> 1 [ & 135° SEISMIC HK PER STD | Z *‘ I I ‘ - #4%24" o 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
o | L —1 DETAILS TYP T&B OF PIER = / @ 240c WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
& - : ' ' ALT SLAB DWL EXCEPT .
L+ ] CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
4T ol AT DWLJT T: (925) 940-2200
1
I GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
LA " 1956 WEBSTER ST #300
TV STUD WALL TO OAKLAND, CA 94612
REPLACE (E) o2 T FOR INFORMATION CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
STUD WALL S x ] NOT NOTED SEE T: (510) 879-4544
m|2 T
SLAB ON 9 J | MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO
GRADE PER (E) FOOTING A - ' '
M-
/ SUPPORT COL PER < i REINFORCEMENT PER CONTACT: RON BLUE
/ PLAN |y 2 INTERIOR FOOTING AT SHEAR WALL T- (831) 3734390
- 3/4" = 10" '
/
< | AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
ELEV RAIL PER MFR
: : == ,ﬁ — 351 8TH STREET
| == =l = S SHALE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
= . . L :MF % +—1 | CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
== | \‘j / | T: (415) 255-9140
— =1 ) — RAIL SPLICE % 1 .
| e \$ 18 - PER MFR. TYP %g | F OB ) ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
= \F 8\ 2l 4+ > WZ 24" LAP OR 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
=N 1 74 mz3 - CONC SLAB PER
= \ S4.1/ Yo / L[ o 25& (E) WALL ~ 12" W/ STD HOOK OTHER DETAILS SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
?\ 6 1T 11 oW Zz CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
( ] B =gz o T: (415) 826-9626
@ 6 , 4 FIRST FLOOR$_ 1 1+ 25229
0 O | | SAD | e (E)FTG
/|— RAIL BRACKET 1 olzW5 N
==t 1 N _ 147l ANDCONNTO S | qul == )
l | STRUCTURE T <oz I <
— 1 PER MFR, TYP . o 'i
(o]
- J
) NOTE: 20% OF THE DRILLED P N
24'0 PIERS TO BE SONIC TESTED ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
iy RAIL TO PIT PER SPECIFICATIONS. SEE CLEAN (E) CONC DOWELS TO MATCH 1390 el camino real | suite 100  zfa.com
‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ CONN PER MFR PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF HORIZ REINF PER m san carlos ca 94070 650.394.8869
g SAD DEPTH AS (E) FTG
) L | = > NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
T | 5 DRILLED PIER BELOW GRADE BEAM
<_-\j/'/ 3/ L 11_0u
NEW FOOTING TO EXISTING FOOTING
__\/\_ B 3 n L} "
3/4" = 1'-0
24 #4 CONT
#4 e @ 24"0cC
< ==
10 DRILLED PIER BELOW EXISTING GRADE BEAM 7 ELEVATOR RAIL N
3/ ll= 1!_0" 1/ ll= 1!_0“ 7 H\\
%@ﬁi = | AB%@ex12 @ 48"0c, UNO
ST A
@ HSS CoL y \:‘\ i ~—— 2x4 x 12" KEY @ 24"oc A STUD WALL ] STUD WALL +T
— <
-+ %) \ I
M #4 @ 12"0c EW AT ¢ OF — | > R\ ! g}g;%/gg
' ‘ | _~———HSSCOL WALL ! 2x PTDF SILL R W/
B / o 2x PTDF SILLR W/ —— o R | JOB NO.
' < HILTI X-CP 72 OR
Lyl WP MEMBRANE, SAD SLOPE BOT TO SUMP. SAD @ 48"0c PER/ 13\ | 21479 KENSINGTON PUBLIC
L] : SIMPSON |
3 SIDES | a | g PAFAWL-287MG @ UNO ON SW | SAFETY BUILDING
Vi Lo ” PJP WATERSTOP #5 @ 12"oc EW AT MID-DEPTH SLAB 1600 SCHED |
¢ T DESCRIPTION
L6xdx¥x2-2 LLH W/ (3) %"2x5" =N N == FOUNDATION DETAILS
T ! T/ WELDED STUDS @ 12" - L E
> < =
g@‘%%%@g@?% ! @12 | e SUMP | S :
il Y & : = : : SAD \ S
R \
—I 1
— o ==
PIT WALL PER /Jf VERIFY NO COLD VERIFY (E) FTG
. MATCH PIT THICKNESS & REINF | - . JOINT BLW SILL AT WALL
@ NON-BEARING WALL @ BEARING WALL
8 ELEVATOR RAIL SUPPORT AT PIT 6 ELEVATOR PIT 4 NON BEARING & BEARING WALLS AT (E) SLAB/FOOTING 4 1
3/4" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" ]
PROGRESS PRINT - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

11/19/2021 5:50:40 PM
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FULL HEIGHT

STUDS, TYP o
(E) JOISTS PER
PLAN, TYP CONT RIM JST T DBL JST dl

(E) SHTG, TYP FLOOR PEN 10d TN @ 6"oc - ARCHITECTURE

(A) . B
ROOF SHTG

— STAIRS %
BEYOND 6.1

BN

_—— = 2 D :
| / - i / WALL SHTG PER B o
— | 1 T—V I
l H=x= ::‘:31 ‘ WALL PEN |_ STAMP
Tl Kse < BLKG = — STUDS
JOISTS “ @4%
e 16d AT SW PEN SPACING,
~_] WALL SHTG r\ 7 6"oc OTHERWISE |
\ N e WALL PEN |
PLATE, TYP — FLRPEN —| | / FLR SHTG L
SEQ ! ] /
) < (EN
- [ FULL HT STUDS PER J \ J \
ull XT: 2xSB Ve (E) STUD WALL
-1 FOR INFORMATION HDR PER / E “\UNO ON i i \
s \H NOT NOTED SEE/ 12\ PLAN  \80.1/ v JST
N \86.1/ PROJECT ADDRESS
g )-ELOOR FRAMING AT STEP 5 )} INTERIOR WALL AT FLOOR FRAMING 1 )ELOOR FRAMING AT EXTERIOR WALL 217 ARLINGTON AVE.
(E) BM PER PLAN, TYP 3/4" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" FLOOR PEN
I KENSINGTON, CA 94707
(E) LEDGER - L 2x SB W/ (3) 10d TN EA
6x EA SIDE OF (E) POST FLOOR PEN —— BLK OR A35 EA BLK
CONNECT PER ﬂ PROJECT TEAM
FLR SHTG Sk FLOOR SHTG
—_— CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
13 - FRAMEE ALSTED \ PROTECTION DISTRICT
| ®) g‘é'v‘e SDWS n KENSINGTON, CA 94707
SCREWS N — CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
L A T: (415) 378-9064
o o SW SHTG PER SW SCHED A4—— |, . .
S (E) STUDS -] / B - ' ARCHITECT:  MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
- 930 COLE STREET STE 101
FLRPEN— DBL ROW OF 16d AT WALL (E) STUD WALL — SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
CUT (E) SHTG PEN SPCG CONTACT: KAREN MAR
£ CONT RIM ST WALL PEN, TYP WALL PEN FLOOR PEN —— T (415) 522-0600
W ) \ "/ S STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
“ 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
‘ ¥ - S~ X SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
STUD BRACE AT i d g i ‘ STUD BRACE AT CONTACT: MATT FRANZ
EA FLOOR il Il - ~ Il | L EA JOIST W/ (4) T: (650) 394-8869
JOIST W/ A35 TO = n_ - S SDWS EA END
(E) RIM AND (4) — B TO (E) JOIST CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
SDWS TO EA / BM PER PLAN AND (N) JOIST 1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
JOIST BEAM

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON

HU HGR
BLKG BETWEEN : -
BLKG BET CUT (E) FLOOR T: (925) 940-2200
(E) HDR JOIST EA END GEOTECH:  HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
1Al (E) STUD WALL OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERINE ELLIS
Al T: (510) 879-4544
10 FLOOR FRAMING AT EXTERIOR WALL 6 SHEAR WALL AT BEAM 2 CANTILEVERED FLOOR FRAMING MEP: LIST ENGINEERING CO.
34" = 10" 34" = 1-0" 34" = 1-0" 2 HARRIS CT STE A7
MONTEREY, CA 93940
CONTACT: RON BLUE
T: (831) 373-4390
WALL SHTG TV T AUDIO/VISUAL: SMITH FAUSE MCDONALD INC.
~ - 351 8TH STREET
v FULL HT STUDS PER EN : SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
80.1 } | A CONTACT: PETER MCDONALD
H | T: (415) 255-9140
—— BLKG =~ |
FLOOR PEN | SHTG AS OCCURS ESTIMATOR: MICROESTIMATION INC.
I FLOOR PEN 850 S. VAN NESS AVE, #26
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
; | CONTACT: HENRY TOORYANI
i |
L _J i T "
= WALL PEN/ | 16d @ 6"oc
| l _~——FLRSHTG FLR SHTG :
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MARJANG

ROOF SHEATHING ARCHITECTURE

JOISTS PER PLAN

e
N STAMP
=
\
2x BLKG
A\ (E) DBL TOP PLATE
PROJECT ADDRESS
217 ARLINGTON AVE.
ROOF EAVE
1 JROOEE KENSINGTON, CA 94707
PROJECT TEAM
CLIENT: KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
CONTRIM JST 217 ARLINGTON AVE
ROOF PEN 10d TN @ 6"oc KENSINGTON, CA 94707

CONTACT: BILL HANSELL
T: (415) 378-9064

ROOF SHTG
/ﬁ ARCHITECT: MARJANG ARCHITECTURE
930 COLE STREET STE 101

SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94117
WALL PEN T CONTACT: KAREN MAR
T. (415) 522-0600

OR A35 @ 12"oc

STRUCTURAL: ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
RAFTERS 1390 EL CAMINO REAL STE 100
A34 EA RAFTER SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
CONTACT: MATT FRANZ

DBL TOP B SPLICE |:| T: (650) 394-8869

PER
@ CIVIL: BKF ENGINEERS
1646 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD STE 400
FULL HT STUDS PER @ WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

CONTACT: ERIC SWANSON
L L T: (925) 940-2200

sw{ )ORWALL SHTG — |

L7~

~JT<

HDR PER@ UNO ON
PLAN

GEOTECH: HALEY ALDRICH
1956 WEBSTER ST #300
OAKLAND, CA 94612
CONTACT: CATHERI